NOWGONG GIRLS’ COLLEGE

Re-Accreditated at A Grade (2nd Cycle) by the
National Assessment and Accreditation Council
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CRITERIA 6: GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

6.4.1: Institution has strategies for mobilization and optimal utilization of
resources and funds from various sources (government/ non-government
organizations) and it conducts financial audits regularly (internal and external)

Submitted to
The NAAC for 3rd Cycle of Assessment and Accreditation




UTILIZATION DETAILS

Submitted to the NAAC for 3rd Assessment Cycle of Assessment & Accreditation

NOWGONG GIRLS’ COLLEGE

Re-accreditated at A Grade by the NAAC (2™ Cycle)
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futyanarayan Agarwala &F (o. _
I TERED ACCOUNTANTS. Sani Mandir Road, Haibargaon,
| Nagaon : Assam - 782 002
PH: (03672) : 221881 (0)
FORM
GRF 12-C

( See Rule 239
Utilization Certificate

SL NO. |Letter No. and date Amount

|

/ ASHEC(RUSA) / 47/2016/262-268 6917000.00
DATED 28/12/2016

6917000.00

.Certiﬁed that out of Rs.6917000.00 of grants sanctioned during the year 2016 in favour of
Nowgong Girls' College, Nagaon under the Ministry / Department Letter No. given in the margin and
cam NEL ssns On account of unspent balance of the previous year, a sum of Rs.6917000.00 has been

utilized for the purpose of Infrastructure Development Grant under RUSA was sanctioned and that the
NI L remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered to Government

balance of .....
dated) will be adjusted towards the grants payable during the next year....

( vide No.. s NIk ceases

... NIL .
Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money
was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:

|

1 Bill Register
2 Savings alc pass book
3 Bill Vouchers
4 Relevant documents of Expenditure.
For Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co.

|
|
|
|
Chartered [ccountants 5 ;

( S.N.Agarwala )

Partner.

M.No: 051446
FRN: 314021E ~

g Place : Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam ) Haibargaon
Nagaon

DR Date : The 16th.day of September,2017




\ Jatyanarayan Agarwala & Co.

£+ {ERED ACCOUNTANTS.

Laik. &

Sani Mandir Road, Haibargaon,

Nagaon : Assam - 782 002

—

PH: (03672) : 221881 (0

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE

NAGAON ( ASSAM )

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
For the period from 01/01/2017 to 16/09/2017

To Infrastructure Development
Grant received from the Sate
Project Director Assam State
Higher Education Council RUSA
( Assam) Kahilipara, Ghy - 16
Vide Letter No.ASHEC(RUSA)/47/

2016/262-268 dtd.28/12/16 6917000.00

6917000.00

By Paid to Contractor on

29/09/2017 736301.00
24/08/2017 1685204.00
15/09/2017 1557160.00
16/09/2017 826768.00
By Purchase of Chemistry materials
vide invoice No.AP/2017-18/0008
dtd.9/9/2017 354754.00
By Purchase of Physics materials
vide invoice No.AP/2017-18/0010
dtd.9/9/12017 37314100
By Purchase of Zoology materials.
vide invoice No.PL/17-18/0149
dtd.28/8/2017 376068.00
By Purchase of Botany materials
vide invoice No.PL/17-18/0150
dtd.28/8/2017 191877.00
By Purchase of Geography materials
vide invoice No.PL/17-18/0151
dtd.28/8/2017 202280.00
By Deducted for :-
Forest Royalty 77250
F.RVAT 3242
TCS 1932
TDS 38617
VAT 44851.00
Cess 38617.00
Security 308938.00
6917000.00

( Rupees Sixtynine Lakhs Seventeen thousand only )

Place : Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam )
Date : The 16th.day of September,2017

For Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co.
Chartered Accountants

( S.N.Agarwala )
Partner.

M.No: 051446
FRN: 314021E

&

Nagaon
Assam



l,tyandfd_’)’dn ﬂgarwah GZ Co. Sani Mandir Road, Haibargaon,

Hi:ERED ACCOUNTANTS. Nagaon : Assam - 782 002
PH: (03672) : 221881 (0 )

e e

FORM
GRF 12-C
( See Rule 239)
Utilization Certificate

SL NO. [Letter No. and date Amount

ASHEC(RUSA) / 47/2016/262-268 3083000.00
DATED 29/08/2017

Rs. 3082009.00

Certified that out of Rs.3083000.00 of grants sanctioned during the year 2016 in favour of
wgong Girls' College, Nagaon under the Ministry / Department Letter No. given in the margin and
NIL ... Onaccountofunspent balance of the previous year, a sum of Rs.3083000.00 has been
ized for the purpose of Infrastructure Development Grant under RUSA was sanctioned and that the
lance of ... N | L remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been surrendered to Government
ideNo. . NIL......... dated)will be adjusted towards the grants payable during the next year....
NIL
Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
nctioned have been duly fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money
15 actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:

1 Bill Register
2 Savings a/c pass book
3 Bill Vouchers

4 Relevant documents of Expenditure.
For Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co.

Chartered Accountants

( S.N.Agarwala )
Partner.
M.No: 051446

lace : Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam )
FRN: 314021E

)ate : The 18th.day of November,2017

Haibargacn
Nagaon
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\ Jt),aﬂaraydn ﬂgarwa&z eZ Co. Sani Mandir Road, Haibargaon,

! v+ rERED ACCOUNTANTS, Nagaon : Assam - 782 002

pe=t PH: (03672) : 221881 (0
—

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
For the period from 17/09/2017 to 18/11/2017
RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS _ ~ AMOUNT |

' Infrastructure Development By Paid to Contractor on

Grant received from the Sate 16/11/2017 308923.00

Project Director Assam State 16/11/2017 847669.00

Higher Education Council RUSA 16/11/2017 880877.00
( Assam) Kahilipara, Ghy - 16

Vide Letter No. ASHEC(RUSA)/47/ By Purchase of Equipments

2016/262-268 dtd.28/12/16 vide invoice No.NB/2017-18/10

Received 2nd Instalments dtd. 29/08/2017 756701.00
on 29/08/2017 3083000.00 (Part payment on 15/11/2017

through PFMS )

By Deducted for :-

Income Tax 23263.00
Cess 23263.00
Forest Royalty 56200.00
Security 186104 00
Rs. 3083000.00 Rs.  3083000.0

( Rupees Thirty Lakhs Eighty three thousand only)

For Satyanarayan Agarwaia & Co.
Chartered Accountants

( S.N.Agarwala )
ce : Haibargaon :: N Partner.
. il il M.No: 051446

te : The 18th.day of November,2017 FRN: 314021E

Nagaon
N Assam




andir road, Haibargaon

’ ' sani
.;,-,:qmmnw:m yl(mrwala & (o gani m
Magaan, Aasam 782002
HARTERED ACCOUNTANTS o
/* oM (03672 ) 221881 (O]
FORM
GRF 12.C
(See Ru'e 239)
Jtilization Certificate
. ‘_J' Jr'
=1 N¢
Through RTGS NO PFM CO041 8007358467 dated 05 05 2018 50,00.000 00
Rs 50 00 000 00
Cenified that out of Rs 50 00 000/- of grants sanc oned during the year 018 i1 favour
NIL 3 yen n he

of Nowgong Girls College Nagaon ungder the Ministry/Department Letter NO

margin and  NIL on account of unspent balance of the previous year a sum of Rs 50 UL LLL
nas been utilized for the purpose of Infrastructure Development Grant under RUSA was
w the ,Ea'.'

sanctioned and there the balance of NIL remaning unutilized at the end of Ine
has been surrendered 10 Government ( vide NO NIL dt¢ | will be adjusted towarcs he

arants payabie cunng the next year  NiL
Cenrtified that | have satisfied myself that the conatior
that | have exercised the following cnecks 10 see hat

4

18 on which the -:jfj-’".‘s - —alla
was sanctioned have been duly futfilleg and
the money was actually utiized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned

Kinds of checks exercised:

¢ Bill Register

e Savings A/c Pass DOOK

¢ Bl Vouchers

e Relevant documents of Expenditure

For Satyanarayan Agarwala 8Co
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

WAy _ FRN 3“‘;215
R i aad
._.r Y f 1_.‘{‘-.\11 n U
[ prans gaoh —
| nageod 5] { ANUP KHATUWALA!
o | -.‘ﬁ.. "‘.‘
Place Haibargaon  Nagaon (Assam) (et 8 HP::;Y ;ﬁ:;u

Fey

Date - 31" Day of August 2018 Ly
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ryanarayan Agarwa la & Co.

Sani mandir road, Haibargaon

Nagaon,Assam-782002
LARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. H:(03672) 221881 (0)
s NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON (ASSAM)
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS
For the period from 01/05/2018 to 31/08/2018
~— RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT |
2 Infrastructure Development By Paid t? g%:t;actors on T
rant received from the State _ g;;fzms JBeE
roject Director. AsSam State Higher AT
Jucation Council RUSA (Assam ) 24/07/2018
851210.00
zhilipara Ghy-16 30/08/2018 o0
"rough RTGS No: 30/08/2018 959314
-M C0418007358467 30/08/2018 191944 00
3 05/05/2018 5000000.00
By Paid for equipments on
24/07/2018 1113817.00
30/08/2018 70388.00
30/08/2018 92760.00
30/08/2018 415244 .00
30/08/2018 52970.00
30/08/2018 227976.00
By Deducted for:
Income Tax 8120 00
Cess 8120.00
Forest Royalty 12826 00
Security Deposit 64959 00

ace: Hmbargaon Nagaon (Assam)
te : 31% Day of August 2018

——
—_——

For Satyanarayan Agarwala &Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
L FRN : 314021E
'_:__‘_:':“"-‘; S ‘ ' l fg‘
Jrl{Hdh.ﬂL ‘r*1 \I Kth\\,‘\
\\c, \ Nagaon

(Assam) "{ANUP KHATUWALA)
‘*}\,3 d PARTNER
Lia ¥R v S M-NO: 066314

~—




Satyanarayan Agarwala g Co.

Sani Mandir Road : Haibargaon

Nagaon : Assam - 782 002
Mobile No. 9845183717

CHARTERED AC COUNTANTS
——
FORM
GPF - 12-.C
( See rule 239)
C

" |ARUSA /FAAJ312019/14/1934
| | DTDA7/06/2019

onsolidated Utilisation Certificate

\
SL.NO. | Letter No. & Date,

Certifi

ed that out of Rs.50,00,000.00 (Rupees F
sanctioned during the year 2019 in favour of Nowgong Gi

under the Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the mar
of unspent balance of the Previous year a sum of Rs.50,0
only has been utilized for the purpose of Infrastructure D
was sanctioned and that the balance of..NIL remaining
has been surrendered to Government (vide No

AMOUNT
5000000.00
Rs 5000000?01
ifty Lakhs only) of grants

rls’ College,Nagaon(Assam)
gin and --- NIL -- on account

0,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs)
evelopment Grant under RUSA
unutilized at the end of the year

NIL .... Dated) will be adjusted

towards the grants payable during the next year... NIL.

Certified that We have satisfied ourselfs that the conditions on which the
grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled and that we have excercised the
following checks to see that the money were actually utilized for the purpose for which

it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks excercised :
1. Bills Register

2.Savings A/c Pass book
3.Bills Vouchers.

4.Relevant documents of Expenditure.

WAGARS.
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Place: Haibargaon: Nagaoh {Assam )

Date : The 13th.day of March, 2020

For Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN. :314021E

AQq 2

(S. N. Agarwala)

Partner.

M.No : 051446

UDIN : 20051446%007230

f



Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

_\——\

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE

NAGAON ( ASSAM )

S AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

9D FROM 01-09-2019 10 12-03-2020
_

L Ty S —

N8 RECEIPTS Faviens
CEIPTS |

By Paid to Contractors

Sani Mandir Road - Haibargaon

Nagaon : Assam - 782 002
Mobile No., 9845183717
S — __-'_—-___-

To Infrstructure Grant received from

n iy .?f.pgﬂ“w Throgh PFMS on
; Cun = e en RUSA 09/2019 316990.00
Guwahati - 19 5000000, 19/9/2019 462639.00
20/9/2019 4664.00
. 23/10/2019 1016805.00
To College Fund 20844 231102019 338046.00
By Purchase of Materials
Throgh PFMS on
23/10/19 7646.00
11/11/19 400000.00
By Purchase of Books
' Throgh PFMS on
11/11/19 1100000.00
19/03/20 500000.00
By Deducted for
Forest Royalty 42045.00
F.R.GST 135195.00
Cess 67596.00
Income tax. 67597.00
By Security deposit. 540777.00
By Bank charges 208.44

5000208 .44 5000208.44
% %

( Rupees Fifty Lakhs Two hundred eight & paise fourtyfour only )

For Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN. :314021E

(S. N. Agarwala )
Partner.

Noss »: M.No : 051446
Place: Haibargaon: Nagaon fAstanm ) UDIN : 20051446AAAADO7230

Date : The 13th.day of March, 2020
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INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017- 2018

NOWGONG GIRLS’ COLLEGE
P.O. & DIST.NAGAON ( ASSAM)

AUDITED BY:
SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CUARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SANI MANDIR ROAD, IIAIBARGAON: NAGAON: ASSAM: 782 002
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satyanarayan Agarwala & Co. Sani Mandir Road,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. Haibargaon, Nagaon
| Assam : 782002

PH : 03672-221881 ()

INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of NOWGONG
GIRLS' COLLEGE : Nagaon (Assam) for the year ended 31st. March, 2018 in respect of :

1 College General Fund 17 Scholarship Fund.
2 U.G.C.Fund 18 Reserve Fund.
3 Library Fund 19 Examination Fund (Axis Bank A/c)
' 4 Faculty Fund 20 Examination Fund ( SBI. Alc)
5 Hostel Fund 21 Registration Fund
6 Student Fund 22 Nagaon Girls' College Fund
' 7 Memorial Debating cum Lecture Fund 23 Fixed Deposit Fund
8 Building Fund 24 Rekha Dasgupta Merit Award Fund
9 Magazine Fund 25 Meghnath Paul Merit Award Fund
10 Student Aid Fund 26 Bhanu Padmapati Merit Award Fund
11 Miscellaneous Fund 27 Renu Mahanta Merit Award Fund

28 Malati .Bora Merit Award Fund

12 Common Room Fund 3

13 Counselling Fund 29 Kuntala Hazarika Merit Award Fund
14 P.G.Fund. 30 Muktaram Gayan Pratibha Bata Fund
15 Social Fund 31 Salary Alc

16 Game Fund 32 New UGC Alc

33 Golden Jubilee Celebration Fund
With the books of accounts produced before us and report that :
Subject to our observations, we have obtained all the information and explanations, which
to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.
The receipt and Payment Accounts are in agreement with the books of accounts.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts gives a trué and fair view of all receipts and payments

disbursed by the College during the year ended on 31st.March, 2018

For SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN. : 314021E

MR e

(S.N.Agarwala. )
PARTNER

Place : Haibargaon, Nagaon ( Assam)
M. No : 051446

Date : The 4th.day of November, 2019




Satydﬂdfd_')’dn ﬁganua&z VA Co. Sani Mandir Road,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN Haibargaon, Nagaon
Assam : 782002
PH : 03672-221881 (O)

Observations as referred 1o our report (Interal Auditor's) of even date

1 Books of Accounts :- The College is maintaining only Cash Book, Bills
Vouchers & Bank statements.

2 Bank balances of the funds are reconciled and where the difference with
Bank statement and Cash book, the reconciliation statement is prepared

For SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN. : 314021E

(S.N.Agarwala )
Place : Haibargaon, Nagaon ( Assam) PARTNER
Date :The 4th.day of November, 2019 M. No : 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
DIST. : NAGAON ( ASSAM )

COLLEGE GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
CIA. NO. 10965236638, S.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

RECEIPTS
To Opening Balance :

PAYMENTS
By Salary paid to Part time lecturer

Cash at bank 550666.43 By Salary paid to Ill .Grade staff
To Admission Fees. 191600.00 By Salary paid to IV .Grade staff
To Govt.Grant received 150000.00 By Car Fare
To Laboratory fee 75400.00 By Paid for TA Bill
To Postal Rent 18000.00 By Electrical goods
To Insurance premium 19160.00 By Telephone bill.
To Transfd.from Examination Fund. 651420.00 By Audit Fee
To Certificate Fee 3250.00 By Exps.for Fieldwork for BA 6th term
To GSLIC 108022.00 By Paid to the Director of
To Emblam | Card 100590.00 Higher Education,Assam
To Electricity fee 335300.00 By Misc.expenses
To Admission Form fee 433655.00 By New Building exps.
To GIS & GPF 70200.00 By College building exps.
To Centre fee 3000.00 By Computer accessories
To Fixed deposit tansfd.from By TDS Filing fees
F.D.Fund. 3699786.00 By Electric fittings
To Tuition Fee 721800.00 By Electrical bill.
To Donation recd.from By Paid to Engg.for Drawings
Dr.B.Goswami 100000.00 By Exps.for Upgrade Software
To Tuition fees received. From By Printing & Stationery
Govt.Department 1765799.00 By Refreshment
3y Recd.from Director of By Diesel & Mobile
Higher Education 100000.00 By Computer Instructor & Bearrer
Salary.
By Laboratory goods exps.
By Furniture expenses
By Exps.for Environment Day
By Paid for GSLIC
By Advertisement exps.
By Bank charges.
By Travelling exps.
By News paper & Periodicals
By Exps.for college Foundation day
By Exps.for College Educational tour
By Building Repairing exps.
By Exps.for Identity Card
By Training exps. At Delhi
| By GIS & GPF paid
.: By Exps.for Education Field Trip.
{ By Lawyer Fee
By Refund to Examination Fund
By Administrative building rep.exps.
By Student Insurance fee paid
9097648.43

continued to next page...... 2

378226.00
81817.00
493420.00
67000.00
38385.00
140758.00
17152.00
12000.00
8000.00

651420.00
139908.34
75500.00
109736.00
14180.00
5800.00
15020.00
463864.00
23000.00
4500.00
183507.00
40138.00
10310.00

30000.00
3711.00
11240.00
8630.00
108022.00
1000.00
1650.99
18000.00
3144.00
107736.00
60000.00
151561.00
6720.00
31331.00
54000.00
20000.00
17000.00
651420.00
187048.00
29760.00

e ———
4475615.33
ﬁ



continued from page....1

COLLEGE GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
C/A. NO. 10965236638, S.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

(e (R | T —— 9097648.43 BIF total............... 4475615.33

By Closing balance
Cash at bank 4622033.10

9097648.43 9097648.43

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2018

Bank balance as per Cash book 4622033.10
Add:- Cheque issued but not collected. As under:-
Cheque no.292612 7000.00
Cheque no.292639 1870.00
Cheque no.292652 775.00
Cheque no.292655 5000.00
Cheque no.292656 29760.00
| Cheque no.292460 2371.00
' Cheque n0.292421 8635.00
Cheque no.292390 1000.00
Cheque no.292392 10155.00 66566.00
Bank balance as per Pass book 4688599.10

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Wl

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.

DATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

UGC FUND
S/B A/IC NO. 10965243635, S.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

fo Opening Balance. By Audit Fees 14000.00
Cash at bank 134462.71 By Paid for Honorarium 5000.00
By Refreshment 4759.00
o S/B Alc interest. 4011.00 By Diesel & Mobil 1020.00
By Misc.expenses 2369.00
By Exps.for Photo Print 2500.0C
By Printing & Stationery 450.00
By Bank charges 118.00
By Closing balance.
Cash at Bank. 108257.71
138473.71 138473.71

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.

M.NO: 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

LIBRARY FUND.
S/B NO.10965243410, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 74954891 By News paper & Periodicals. 5945.00
To Fees Collection. 14141.00 By Purchase of books. 158310.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 17906.00 By Printing & Stationery 27246.00
To Transfd.from Megazine Fund 600000.00 By Computer accessories 14020.00
To Transfd.from Examination Fund 117000.00 By Exps.for renovation of Library room 521569.00

By Bank charges 265.00
By Closing balance.
Cash at Bank 771240.91
Rs. 1498595.91 Rs. 1498595.91

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2018

Bank Balance as per Cash book 771240.91
Add : Cheque issued but not collected as on 31/3/18
Cheque No Amount
0 02847 3385.00
002848 6674.00
0 02850 330.00
0 02853 25755.00
0 02857 13435.00
602824 3375.00
002818 1700.00
929084 330.00
002813 360.00 55344.00
Bank balance as per pass book 826584.91

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PLACE: Haibarg ~» Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.
DATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

FACULTY FUND
S/B A/IC NO.10965245145, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

T'o Opening Balance. By Closing Balance.
Cash at bank 162816.13 Cash at Bank 219216.13
I'o Fees collection. 2650.00
I'o S/B Alc interest. 6950.00
lo Transfd.from
Examination Fund 46800.00
Rs. 219216.13 Rs. 219216.13

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.
DATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
HOSTEL FUND

S/B AIC NO.10966243374,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

To Opening Balance. By Salary to Staff. 671260.00
Cash at bank 1171726.62 By Telephone Bill. 5475.00
By Newspaper & periodicals. 7126.00
To Admission Fee. 115600.00 By Paid for Identity Card 119505.82
By Repairs & maintanence 942913.00
To S/B Alc interest. 41061.00 By Electric & fittings 5715.00
By Purchase of Electrical goods 12030.00
T'o Transfd.from P.G.Fund 44800.00 By Exps.for National Women's Day 3596.00
By Fooding charges. 5000.00
l'o Tranfd.from Examination Fund 1054000.00 By Electric bill 115740.00
By Bank charges. 1488.75

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 537338.05
Rs. 2427187.62 Rs. 2427187.62

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2018
Bank Balance as per Bank Pass book 707363.05
Less : Cheque issued on 20-03-18  Cheque No.055583 47250.00
20-03-18  Cheque No0.055584 92325.00

27-03-18  Cheque No.055586 30450.00 170025.00
Bank balance as per Cash book as on 31/3/18 537338.05

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)

PARTNER.

M.NO: 051446



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965243953,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

o Opening Balance.
Cash at Bank 47183.25

"o Fees Collection. 2650.00

o Transfd.from Examination fund 46800.00

o S/B Alc Interest. 2581.00

Rs. 99214.25

By Printing & Stationery

By Diesel expenses

By Exps.for Union Body Uniform
By Refreshment.

By Purchase of TATA SKY Dish

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

°LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019

Rs.

600.00

500.00

28161.00

3287.00

2910.00

63756.25

99214.25

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MEMORIAL DEBATING CUM LECTURE FUND

S/B A/IC NO.10965243170, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

To Opening Balance. By Closing Balance.
Cash at bank 284725.06 Cash at Bank 345667.06
"o Fees collection. 2650.00
ro Transfd.from Examination fund 46800.00
l'o S/B Alc interest. 11492.00
Rs. 345667.06 Rs. 345667.06

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

sl

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :-Nagaon (Assam)
DATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BUILDING FUND

S/B A/IC NO.10965245145, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

"o Opening Balance. By Carpenter Labour Payment 107950.00
Cash at bank 935761.97
By Electric & Fittings. 1700.00
‘0 Fees Collection. 15900.00 '
By Purchase of Building Materials. 876717.00
‘0 S/B Alc interest. 18338.00
- By Painting charges. 58013.00
‘o Transfd.from Examination
Fund 280800.00 By Paid for Labour & Wages 368221.00
‘o Transfd.from KKHOUS 1000000.00 By Architecht Fee 39500.00
"o Transfd.from New UGC Fund 700000.00 By Exps.for earth filling 84600.00
By Timber purchased 50710.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 1363388.97

Rs. 2950799.97 Rs. 2950799.97

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.
DATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MAGAZINE FUND
S/B NO.10965243421, S.B..LNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

o Opening Balance. By Transferred to
Cash at Bank 1221860.70  Library Fund 600000.00
lo Fees Collection. 11600.00 By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 800975.70
o S/B Alc Interest. 47915.00
lo Transferred from
Examination fund 119600.00
Rs. 1400975.70 Rs. 1400975.70

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

P e

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.
DATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




| NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
| NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT AID FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965243942, SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

lo Opening Balance.

By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank 129049.39
Cash at Bank 184191.39

"o Fees Collection. 2650.00

o Transfd.from Examinaiton Fund 46800.00

{ o S/B Alc Interest. 5692.00
I Rs. 184191.39 Rs. 184191.39

| IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.

PATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MISCELLANEOUS FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965243432, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

7o Opening Balance. By Salary to Instructor & Bearrer 59500.00
Cash at bank 123338.30 By Paid for Painting charges 11000.00
By Telephone & Internet bill 8532.00
"o Fees Collection, 50480.00 By Misc.expenses. 26071.00

By Computer accessories &
"o Transferred from Examination maintanence exps. 50250.00
Fund. 164960.00 By Printing & Stationery 25754.00
By Disel Expenses. 11900.00
3y S/b A/c interest. 5568.00 By Bank Charges. 236.00
By Refreshment 13760.00

By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank 137343.30
Rs. 344346.30 Rs. 344346.30

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.S.AGARWALA)

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.
DATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.-NO; 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GIRLS' COMMON ROOM FUND A/C

S/B A/IC NO.10966243374, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

o Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 745760.92 By Repairing & Maintainence exps. 49440.00

"o Fees Collection. 2650.00

3y S/b Alc interest. 28154.00 By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank 773924.92
o Transfd.from Examination
Fund. 46800.00

Rs. 823364.92

Rs. 823364.92

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA ol

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

COUNSELLING FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965245134, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

-0 Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 748176.14 By Flexi Printing Expenditure 5816.00
"o Fees collection. 29670.00 By Exps.for Film under
Cine Society. 3000.00
"0 S/B Alc interest. 31543.00
By Bank charges 118.00
"o Transfd.from Hostel Fund. 108800.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 909255.14
Rs. 918189.14 Rs. 918189.14

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA e

(S.N.AGARWALA)
%ED ACC!

n ;> N@gaon (Assam) PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446

’LACE: Haibargao
JATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019



ro Opening Balance.
Cash at bank

“o Fees collection.

"0 S/B Alc interest.

"o Admission fees

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

P.G.FUND

S/B A/C NO.10965243443, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

1702805.11

850450.00

75871.00

977800.00

3206926.11

By Paid for part time Lecturer.
By Paid for Examination fee.
By Purchase of Books.

By Draft charges

By Printing & Stationery.

By Paid for D.A.

By Paid for Remuneration

By Paid for Centre Fee

By T.A.Bill

By Exps.for Lecturer programme
By Refreshment

By Car fare

By Transfd.to Hostel Fund

By Bank Charges

By Centre fee

By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank

BANK RECONSILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/3/18

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

143200.00
194210.00
167310.00
448.00
13317.00
1840.00
6000.00
24800.00
1876.00
7211.00
891.00
7000.00

1229.75
24380.00

2613213.36
Rs. 3206926.11

Bank Balance as per Pass Book ----- 2631231.36
Less: Cheque issued but not collected
Cheque No.055738 1890.00
Cheque No.055752 16128.00 18018.00
Bank balance as per Cash book 2613213.36

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

"

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

| SOCIAL FUND
| S/B NO.10965243465, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

ro Opening Balance. By Exps for Saraswati Puja 56140.00
Cash at Bank 573912.11
By Exps.for Relief at Kaliabor 39583.00
o Fee Collection. 17400.00
By Exps.for Tithi of
‘o S/B A/c Interest. 23256.00 Sankar Dev. 17402.00
-0 Transfd.from Examination Fund 179400.00 By Exps.for Fresher's Social 10286.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 670557.11
Rs. 793968.11 Rs. 793968.11

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

LY
-

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.
DATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GAME FUND

S/B AIC NO.1 0965243396,S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYM ENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

To Opening Balance. By Exps.for College Week. 138197.00
Cash at bank 591804.14
By Printing & Stationery. 9208.00
[o Fees collection. 17400.00 By Purchase of books 37529.00
ro 5/B Alc interest. 25235.00 By Paid for Tent Hire Charges 5430.00
ro Transferred from By Exps.for Name Plate 3600.00
Examination Fund 179400.00
By Refreshment 7170.00
By Exps.for Photograph 4000.00
By Purchase of Sports goods 6900.00
By Misc.expenses 6160.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 595645.14
Rs. 813839.14 Rs. 813839.14

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

Bank balance as per Pass book 616303.14

Less:Cheque issued but not collected
as on 31/3/18

Cheque No.73212 Dtd. 3/3/18 6160.00
Cheque No.732125 Dtd. 3/3/18 14498.00 20658.00
Bank balance as per Cash book as on 31/3/18 595645.14

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

P (S.N.AGARWALA)
"DA?CE: Haibarga —agaon (Assam) PARTNER.
*The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

C/A. No. 10707349068, SBI Nagaon

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

H e.
[0 Openin BaLanc By Return to Govt. Ac
cash at ban 166820.00 through Challan
_ No.08/9171 dtd.4/9/17 91686.00
o Received tl;rg;??BNEFT No.8813 dtd.19/1/18 21950.00
04430 dtd. 920.00 No.8814 dtd.19/1/18 12350.00
By Bank Charges. 649.00
By Closing Balance.
41105.00

Cash at Bank

Rs. 167740.00 Rs. 167740.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASsAM )

RESERVE FUND A/C

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

; op.Fived Deposit at By Fixed Deposit at UBI,Nagaon
'B.1.Nagaon. Alc No.0031109035948
A N0,0031109035948 ( MD. dtd.30/10/21) 153133.23
O/B  127783.29
Add:Interest. ___28418.12 Alc No.0031109035957
166201.41 ( MD. dtd.30/10/21 ) 153143.59
Less: TDS 3068.18  153133.23
Alc No.0031109035957 Alc No.0031109035975
O/B 129788.19 ( MD. dtd.30/10/21 ) 153138.15
Add:Interest. _ 26419.19
156207.38 Alc No.0031109035966
Less: TDS 3063.79  153143.59 ( MD. dtd.30/10/21 ) 167561.88
Al No.0031109035975

O/B  127784.59
Add:Interest. 28418.40
156202.99

Less: TDS 3064.84 153138.15

Alc No.0031109035966
Oo/B  139820.11

Add:Interest. 31094.93
170915.04

Less: TDS 3353.16 167561.88
626976.85 Rs. 626976.85

— e
—_—

Rs.

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)

Puge. . QYT PARTNER.

Day Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M.NO: 051446
*The 4th.day of November, 2019




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
EXAMINATION FUND
S/8 AlC N9.9'15m1no4o1a4191 AXIS BANK, NAGAON
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01

ing Balance. B;Df: _201: i 617610.00
O}g_.g’——. Xps.for conducted for Exmination. .
10 Gash at Bank (Axis Bank) 2701813.00 By Examination fee paid to G.U. 1312140.00
gy Exm.Fee paid to Asstt.S.E 44800.00
. Paid for Adv. 4 25000.00
E;amiﬂaliof‘ e iecenEd 2064010.00 Bi Stk dv.for Conduct Examn s
ro Fees Receipts 4192550.00 By Printing & Stationery 22509.00
By Refreshment 4645.00
foS/B Alc Interest. 118685.00 By Misc.expenses. 48038.00
_ By Paid for T.A. 14395.00
3y Centre Fee Reeipts. 93600.00 By Paid for Examination fee 890.00
ro Transferred from By Postage exps. 10655.00
college General Fund 651420.00 By Fuel charges 3020.00
By Admission Fee Return 18000.00
By Adv.for conduct the examination 33138.00
By Aquaguard Installation & fitting 43965.00
By Paid for adv.for Practical Exam. 58393.00
By Purchase of Almirah 4075.00
By Purchase of books 3751.00
By Diesel exps 5080.00
By Purchase of Laptop & Computer
Accessories 46000.00
By Purchase of Acquaguard 35390.00
By Fund Transferred to :-
College General Fund 651420.00
Nagaon Girls college Fund 1427150.00
Building Fund 280800.00
Examination Fund( SBI) 140400.00
Library Fund 117000.00
Student Union Fund 46800.00
Game Fund 179400.00
Social Fund 179400.00
Girls Common Room Fund 46800.00
Megazine Fund 119600.00
Student Aid Fund 46800.00
Registration Fund 372140.00
Faculty Fund 46800.00
Misc. Fund. 164960.00
Moral Debating Lecture Fund. 46800.00
Hostel Fund 1054000.00
Counselling Fund 28080.00
Teacher Finance.cum Scholarship
Fund. 18720.00
By Closing Balance

Cash at Bank 2479514.00

Rs. 9822078.00

Continued to next page..2




Continued from page..1

Bank Reconsiliation Statemetn as on 31/3/18

Bank balance as per Cash Book

.......... 2479514.00
Add: Cheque issued but not collected as on 31/3/18

Cheque No.151481 630.00
Cheque No.151482 830.00
Cheque No.151483 1010.00
Cheque No.151484 6710.00
Cheque No.151487 43760.00
Cheque No.151488 700.00
Cheque No.151489 1050.00
Cheque No.151490 700.00
Cheque No.151491 1050.00
Cheque No.151482 1400.00
Cheque No.151493 700.00
Cheque No.151494 1050.00
Cheque No.151495 700.00
Cheque No.151496 1050.00
Cheque No.151497 700.00
Cheque No.151498 417.00
Cheque No0.151499 35390.00
Cheque No0.151576 700.00
Cheque No.151440 350.00
Cheque No.151441 700.00
Cheque No.151444 1400.00
Cheque No.151460 700.00
Cheque No.151464 1400.00
Cheque No.151471 540.00
Cheque No0.144817 400.00
Cheque No.144820 400.00
Cheque N0.144757 900.00

Cheque No.144774 600.00 105937.00

; Bank balance as per Pass book on 31/3/18 2585451.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )

EXAMINATION FUND.
S/B A/C NO.10965243385,SBI, NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

fo Opening Balance. By Printing & Stationery. 52665.00
Cash at Bank 1543232.32 By Refreshment 2115.00
‘o Fees Collection. 7950.00 By Paid for T.A. 565.00
‘0 S/B Alc Interest. 56155.00 By Computer Accessories 12800.00
‘o Transfd.from Examination Fund By Electrical Goods 9415.00
( Axis bank ) 140400.00 By Exps.for Computer Desk 150000.00
By Timber purchase. 110470.00
By Purchase of Steel Rake 4680.00

By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 1405027.32
Rs. 1747737.32 Rs. 1747737.32

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

| (S.N.AGARWALA)
LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.

'ATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

REGISTRATION FUND.

S/B AIC NO.10965243454, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )
o Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 259136.65 By Paid for Permission fee for

Gauhati University. 50050.00

) Fees collection 19560.00
By Enlorment fees. 307940.00

3 S/B Alc interest. 7544.00
By Renewal Registration fees. 313760.00

) Draft Return 41800.00
By Bank draft charges 2399.00

) Trasnfd.from Examination Fund 372140.00
By Bank charges 236.00

By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank 25795.65
Rs.  700180.65 Rs.  700180.65

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.

ATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,
NAGAON (ASSAM )
FIXED DEPOSIT FUND AIC

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENT
LNTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )
By Fixed Deposit at UB.|.

:\,00 F.D.at UBl,Nagaon

| No.0031mggggggg ";de- 220{;%':18 921824.62  No.0031109036035 Md. 20/8/18 821824.62
| No003110 e 8 821823.38  No.0031109036026 Md. 20/8/18 821823.38
No 00311090 - 20/8/18 821821.93  N0.0031109036017 Md. 20/8/18 821821.93
No.0031109111664 (MD.12/7/18) 1230372.15
No 0031109111707 O/B 3;28??9.66 No0.0031109111965 ( MD.16/7/18)  1230625.00
Add:Interest. __231706.34 No.0031109111682 ( MD.12/7/18) 676841.75
3699786.00
Less:Mtrd & transfd.to
College G.F. 3699786.00 N IL
By FD at Axis Bank
No.0031109111664 O/B 1155792.09  N0.914040030013256 MD.4/8/18 355821.00
fo FD Interest. 74580.06  N0.914040030013890 Md.4/8/18 355821.00
N0.0031109111965 O/B 1156029.58 By FD at UBL.
To FD Interest 7459542  No.0031109036008 Md.20/8/18) 815723.58
N0.0031109111682 O/B 635813.70
To FD Interest 41028.05
lo FD at Axis bank,Nagaon
N0.914040030013256 O/B 355821.00
No.914040030013890 O/B 355821.00
0Op.FD at UBI
No.003109036008 O/B 815723.58
7130674.41 7130674.41

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Ao Qe

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446

LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
ATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

REKHA DASGUPTA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.00310103108400 U.B.I.NAGAON

| RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 TO 31-03-2018 )

[o Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 1311.39 By Fixed Deposit at UBI
No.0031109034851
[o S/B Alc Interest. 48.00 MD.12/09/18 23696.00
o F D.at UBI Alc By Bank Charges 60.00
( No.0031109034851
MD.12/09/18 23696.00 By Closing Balance
1299.39

Cash at Bank

Rs. 25055.39 Rs. 25055.39

| IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
ILACE: Haibargaom:: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.
ATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MEGHNATH PAUL MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.00310103168989, U.B..NAGAON

! RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 TO 31-03-2018 )

To Opening Balance. By Paid Award to Puja Kumari
Cash at Bank 58257.58 Chowdhury on 22/9/17
vide Cheque No0.625045 1500.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 2181.00
|
| By Closing Balance
‘ Cash at Bank 58938.58
Rs. 60438.58 Rs. 60438.58

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CoO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.

PLACE: Haibargaon:iNagaon (Assam)
M.NO: 051446

DATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM)

BHANU PADMAPATI MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/IC NO.0031013091492, U.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
| ( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 TO 31-03-2018 )

|

7o Opening Balance. By Paid to Bina Chetry
Cash at Bank 100254.21 by Cheque No.645565
Dtd.16/9/17 2000.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 3765.00
By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 102019.21
Rs. 104019.21 Rs. 104019.21

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Wl

(S.N.AGARWALA)

PARTNER.
DATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

; RENU MAHANTA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.0031013186170, U.B...NAGAON

‘ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 TO 31-03-2018 )

To Opening Balance. By Fixed Deposit.at UBI
Cash at Bank 3659.50 .N0.0031109095959
( MD. 24/7/2023) 10000.00
To F.D.(N0.0031109095959)
( MD. 24/7/12023) 10000.00 By Bank Charges. 61.75
Lo F.D. Interest 876.00 By Paid for Award on 22/9/17 2000.00
| By Closing Balance
To S/B A/c Interest. 21.00 Cash at Bank 2494.75
Rs. 14556.50 Rs. 14556.50

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
IPLACE: Haibargao agaon (Assam) PARTNER.

DATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MALATI BORA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965244902, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 TO 31-03-2018 )

Fo Opening Balance. By Fixed Deposit at SBI Nagaon
Cash at Bank 15503.42 No.10965667 166
_ ( M.D.26/7/2025) 10000.00
o Fixed deposit at SBI
No.10965667166 O/b By Paid to Award Seuli Jahan
( MD.26/7/2025) 10000.00 by Chq.No.772606 22/9/16 1500.00
To F.D. Interest 798.00 By Closing Balance
To S/B Alc Interest. 570.00 Cash at Bank 15371.42
Rs. 26871.42 Rs. 26871.42

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.
DATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019 M.NO: 051446




| NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

KUNTALA HAZARIKA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.10965412061, SBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 TO 31-03-2018 )

1o Opening Balance. By Fixed Deposit .at SBI Nagaon
Cash at Bank 10064.00 No. 30299985594
( MD.28/12/2027)
To Fixed deposit.
N0.30299985594 O/B 13000.00 By Paid to Miss Gitanjali Bora
vide Cheque No0.377279 dtd.22/9/17
To F.D. Interest 1457.00
By Closing Balance
To S/B Alc Interest. 371.00 Cash at Bank

Rs. 24892.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
ATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019

13000.00

1000.00

10892.00

Rs.

24892.00

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MUKTARAM GAYAN PRATIBHA BATA FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965243249, SBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 TO 31-03-2018 )

Towmqﬂ@& By Fixed Deposit .at SBI Nagaon
Cash at Bank 7245.60 No.10965666898

10 Fixed deposit. ( MD.9/11/2022)
No.10965666898 O/B
(MD.QH 1/2017) 10000.00 By Paid to Seuli Jahan vide

Chq.N0.503979 Dtd.16/9/17

To F.D. Interest 4096.89

To F.D. Interest 1111.00 By Closing Balance

To S/B Alc Interest. 273.00 Cash at Bank

Rs. 22726.49

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

)LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
JATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019

Rs.

14096.89

1000.00

7629.60

22726.49

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )

SALARY A/C.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01 -04-2017 TO 31-03-2018 )

(0 gudget allotment vide
No. DHE/Budget/Abantan-1
2016/41-A Dtd.6/4/17

Allotment No.NAG/HE/147-
2017-18 (1)

fo

fo Leave encashment received

To GPF Received.

To Revised Arrear received.

64740000.00

4821000.00
1508916.00
459843.00

745315.00

Rs. 72276074.00

By Net salary paid during the year.

By GPF

By GIS

By Profeesion Tax

By Income Tax

By N.P.S

By Leave Encashment.

By Arrear D.A.

By GPF Paid

By Revised Arrear paid

By Paid for Phd.Adv.increament

By Arrear salary paid

By Unspent budget amount
Surrender.

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

Haiérgaon

Nagaon

JATE :The 4th.day of November, 2019

57282138.00
1867738.00
262348.00
161157.00
6695760.00
1226644.00
1509916.00
15400.00
459843.00
743635.00
70637.00

377312.00

1603546.00

Rs. 72276074.00

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

A 2

(S.N.AGARWALA)

PARTNER.

M.NO: 051446



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NEW UGC A/C

S/B AIC NO. 36208028719, SBI,NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

fo Opening Balance By Paid for MRP 27500.00
Cash at bank 729906.00 By Paid for Seminar 150000.00
By Paid for Seminar exps. 1500.00
o S/B Alc interest. 96438.00 By Printing & Stationery 27601.00
By Contingencies 5000.00
To Received from UGC By Transfd.to Building Fund 700000.00
GDA Grant received 2084000.00 By Purchase of building materials 480389.00
Seminar Grant Received 221600.00 By Paid for Labour & Wages 350000.00
By Exps.for Earth filling 33750.00
By Bank charges. 258.75

By Closing balance.
Cash at Bank. 1355945.25
3131944.00 3131944.00

BANK RECONSILIATION STATEMENTS

Bank balance as per Pass Book 1361245 .25
Less: Cheque No.180775 issued on 16/2/18 5300.00
Bank balance as per Cash book as on 31/3/18 1355945.25

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446

ATE : The 4th.day of November, 2019




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GOLDEN JUBILEE CELEBRATION FUND

A/C NO. 0031013112838, UBI,NAGAON
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

fo Opening Balance
Cash at bank ' 117490.75 By Expenses

By Closing Balance ;
Cash at Bank

Rs.  117490.75

™

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

NIL

117490.75

Rs.  117490.75

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.

—_—

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E
(S.N.AGARWALA)

PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM

NAGAON GIRLS' COLLEGE A/C,

S/B A/C NO. 0031010310867, U.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

([FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 )

»Opening Balance
Cash at bank' 409352.00 By Expenses NIL
By Closing Balance :
Cash at Bank 409352.00

Rs. 409352.00 Rs. 409352.00
e —_—

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Al -
(S.N.AGARWALA)

PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446

Haibargaon
Nagaon

PLACE: Haibargaon ‘N2
DATE :The 4th.day of November. 2019




INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR : 2018- 2019

NOWGONG GIRLS’ COLLEGE
¢ DIST. : NAGAON ( ASSAM)

AUDITED BY:
SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SANI MANDIR ROAD, HAIBARGAON: NAGAON: ASSAM: 782 002

it s M NN R SRR




atyanarayan Agarwala & Co. Sani Mandir Road,

SHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. Haibargaon, Nagaon
, Assam : 782002

PH : 03672-221881 (O)

INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of NOWGONG
GIRLS' COLLEGE : Nagaon (Assam) for the year ended 31st. March, 2019 in respect of :

1 College General Fund 17 Scholarship Fund.

2 U.G.C.Fund 18 Reserve Fund.

3 Library Fund 19 Examination Fund (Axis Bank Alc)

4 Faculty Fund 20 Examination Fund ( SBI. Afc)

5 Hostel Fund 21 Registration Fund

6 Student Fund 22 Nagaon Girls' College Fund

7 Memorial Debating cum Lecture Fund 23 Fixed Deposit Fund

8 Building Fund 24 Rekha Dasgupta Merit Award Fund

9 Magazine Fund 25 Meghnath Paul Merit Award Fund
10 Student Aid Fund 26 Bhanu Padmapati Merit Award Fund
11 Miscellaneous Fund 27 Renu Mahanta Merit Award Fund

12 Common Room Fund 28 Malati .Bora Merit Award Fund

13 Counselling Fund - 29 Kuntala Hazarika Merit Award Fund
14 P.G.Fund. . 30 Muktaram Gayan Pratibha Bata Fund
15 Social Fund 31 Nowgong Girl's College Fund ( Bandan Bk.)
16 Game Fund 32 New UGC Alc

33 Golden Jubilee Celebration Fund

With the books of accounts produced before us and report that :
Subject to our observations, we have obtained all the information and explanations, which
to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

The receipt and Payment Accounts are in agreement with the books of accounts.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts gives a true and fair view of all receipts and payments
disbursed by the College during the year ended on 31st.March, 2019

For SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN. : 314021E

MML
(S.N. AGARWALA )

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER
DATE :The 12th.day of February, 2020 M. NO : 051446




Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co. Sani Mandir Road,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. Haibargaon, Nagaon

Assam : 782002
PH : 03672-221881 (O)

Observations as referred to our report (Interal Auditor's) of even date

1 Books of Accounts :- The College is maintaining only Cash Book, Bills
Vouchers & Bank statements.

2 Bank balances of the funds are reconciled and where the difference with
Bank statement and Cash book, the reconciliation statement is prepared

For SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN. : 314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) - M. NO : 051446

DATE :The 12th.day of February, 2020 UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
DIST. : NAGAON ( ASSAM )

COLLEGE GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
CIA. NO. 10965236638, S.B.I. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

RECEIPTS
To Opening Balance :
Cash at bank
To Application fee for the post
of Asstt.Professor.

To Postal Rent.
To GPF & GIS

To Cheque issued but not
collected,now deposited

To GSLIC

To GPF

To Admission fees

To Tuition Fees.

To Laboratory fee

To Insurance Premium
To Emblam |.Card

To Electric fee

To Canteen rent.

To Fees receipts( APSC)

To Electric bill received from
Post Office

To Admission receipts from
Gowvt.(18-19)

To Certificate Fees.

4622033.10
88500.00
18000.00

58400.00

22161.00
314974.00
5400.00
149800.00
565320.00
76600.00
14980.00
78645.00
262150.00
3000.00

1000.00

4801.00

2315557.00

3050.00

8605371.10

PAYMENTS

By Salary paid to Part time lecturer

By Salary paid to Il .Grade staff
By Salary paid to |V .Grade staff
By Paid to Computer Instructor
By Paid to Bearer.

By Painting charges.

By Electronic goods,

By Printing & Stationery

By Refreshment

By Telephone bill

By Misc.expenses.

By Labour payment

By Computer accessories

By News paper & Periodicals

By Remuneration

By Exps.for Sports

By Exps.for Trophy.

By Advertisement exps.

By Exps.for Training Programme.

By T.A.

By Electrical goods

By Electric bill

By Audit Fee

By Fee for TDS return filling
By Electric fittings.

By Exps.for lecturer interview.
By Materials purchase

By Exps.for Admission

By Lawyer fee

By GIS paid

By Purchase of books

By GPF paid

By Paid for computer purchase
By GSLI paid

By Bank charges.

By Diesel exps.

By Freshers Social programme
By Exps.for Sankar Dev Tithi
By Exps.for Foundation Day.
By Exps.for Excursion

By Paid for Registration fee.
By Exps.for Merit Award.

By Pay for Identity Card.

By Insurance Premium paid
By Affiliation Fee pald

By Annual Enrolment Fee

continued to noxt page......2

900979.00
73810.00
529802.00
41760.00
3000.00
646.00
3617.00
100388.00
94585.00
17238.00
52831.00
60039.00
14320.00
1817.00
25500.00
11470.00
5252.00
11319.00
3650.00
51985.00
21591.00
583813.00
41000.00
8800.00
16270.00
31816.00
904346.00
46620.00
7000.00
9200.00
1702.00
115000.00
24500.00
285237.00
2830.80
1020.00
25000.00
17000.00
22253.00
100000.00
19800.00
7000.00
132805.90
32400.00
70150.00
218500.00

4749662.70



continued from page....1

COLLEGE GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
C/A. NO. 10966236638, S.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To B/F Total.......... SRR 8605371.10 BJF total............... 4749662.70
By Exps.for Earth Filling. 160000.00
By Paid for Student Aid Fund 28600.00
By Closing balance
3667108.40

Cash at bank

8605371.10 8605371.10

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2019

Cashatbank........................ 3705323.40
Add:- Cheque issued but not collected. As under:-
Cheque No. 855380 1300.00
Cheque No. 855381 1300.00
Cheque No. 855632 2800.00
Cheque No. 855658 7700.00
Cheque No. 855659 22400.00
Cheque No. 855660 1255.00
Cheque No. 855662 1460.00 38215.00

As per Cash book cash at bank 3667108.40

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN. : 314021E

BV S~

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagdah<A t M. NO : 051446
DATE :The 12th.day of Febru 0 UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

UGC FUND
S/B A/C NO. 10965243635, S.B.|. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Refund Seminar Grant. 40000.00
Cash at bank 108257.71
By Paid for Internet 3920.00
To S/B Alc interest. 3416.00
By Printing & Stationery 24360.00

To Receipts from Green Crop.
through NEFT 5000.00 By Bank charges 220.00

By Closing balance.
Cash at Bank. : 48173.71

116673.71 116673.71

—_—
aa—————————

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.,

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Vol

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446 AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

LIBRARY FUND.
S/B NO.10965243410, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 771240.41 By Exps for Water supply accessries 88341.00
To Fees Collection. 205.00 By Painting charges 6050.00
To S/B Alc Interest. | 18309.00 By Purchase of Hardware goods 343724.00
To Cheque issued but not By Newspaper & Periodicals. 4555.00
collected now deposited 5765.00 By Purchase of books 24371.00
To Transfd.from Examination By Misc.expenses. 21820.00

Fund(Axis bank) 93625.00

By Closing balance.

Cash at Bank 400283.41
Rs. 889144.41 Rs. 889144.41

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2018

Bank Balance as per Pass book 411068.41
Less : Cheque issued but not collected as on 31/3/19
Cheque No Amount
922279 1170.00
922280 540.00
922281 8075.00
922282 415.00
922265 585.00 10785.00
Bank balance as per Cash book 400283.41

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER

PLACE: Halbargaon R ZCS% M. NO : 051446
DATE :The 12th.day of Feq)rury, 2020 UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

FACULTY FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965245145, S.B.|.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance, By Closing Balance.
Cash atbank 219216.13 Cash at Bank
To S/B Alc interest, 8090.00

To Transfd.from
Examination Fund (Axis bank) 37450.00

Rs. 264756.13

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

264756.13

Rs.  264756.13

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Naga 0‘;«"/
DATE :The 12th.day of Febru

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
HOSTEL FUND

S/B AIC NO.10966243374,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
_ ( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )
To Opening Balance. By Salary to Staff.

Cash at bank 537338.05 By Telephone Bill.
By Newspaper & periodicals.
To Fees collection 464560.00
By Repairs & maintanence
To S/B Alc interest. 10765.00 By Electrification
By Seat rent refund
To Cash Deposit 4000.00 By Earth filling
By Labour & Wages
To Transfd.from College Fund By Electrical goods
(Bandhan Bank ) 1310000.00 By Bank charges.
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank
Rs.

2326663.05

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2019

Bank Balance as per Bank Pass book
Less : Cheque issued but not collect as on 31/3/19
Cheque No.819977

Bank balance as per Cash book as on 31/3/19

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

645312.00
8002.00
3404.00

1064908.00
14421.00
18000.00
60000.00

198800.00

200312.00
767.00

112737.05

Rs. 2326663.05

118059.05
5322.00

~112737.05

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: 2ie !
DATE :The 12th.day of Feb%paﬁ_ 5470

FRN..:314021E

def) e

(S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965243963,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Labour payment 37500.00
Cash at Bank 63756.25
By Exps.for Union Body Uniform 23373.00
To Transfd.from Exathination
Fund (Axis bank ) 37450.00 By Armed Forces Flack Day coupon 2000.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 2533.00 By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 40866.25
Rs. 103739.25 Rs. 103739.25
As per Pass book cash at bank..........cooceeevennnn, 66239.25

Less:Cheque issued but not collected as on 31/3/18

Cheque No. 588958 23373.00
Cheque No. 588959 2000.00 25373.00
As per Cash book cash at bank 40866.25

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

('S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nédu
DATE :The 12th.day of §

|
|




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MEMORIAL DEBATING CUM LECTURE FUND

S/B AJIC NO.10965243170, S.B...LNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Exps.for 3 days Talks Programme
Cash at bank 345667.06 26th.Feb to 28th.Feb.2019 12000.00
To Transfd.from Examination fund 37450.00 By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 383658.06
To S/B Alc interest. 12541.00
Rs. 395658.06 Rs. 395658.06

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

('S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

PLACE: Haibargaon :: N2 aoAs
DATE :The 12th.day of February



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BUILDING FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965245145, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance:. By Labour Payment 311630.00
Cash at bank 1363388.97
By Electric & Fittings. 45449200
' By Painting charges. 88025.00
To S/B Alc interest. 29311.00
By Painting goods 198972.00
To Transfd.from Examination
Fund(Axis bank) 224700.00 By Building materials 295175.00
By Grills & Fittings 85430.00
By Paid for Carpenter 26500.00
By Bank charges 300.90
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 156875.07
Rs. 1617399.97 Rs. 1617399.97

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

( ; % AGARWALA)

PARTNER
M. NO : 051446
UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MAGAZINE FUND
S/B NO.10965243421, S.B..LNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
{ FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Paid for Prospectus

Cash at Bank 800975.70 Printing charges 176113.00
To Fees Collection. By Printing & Stationery 2541.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 26621.00 By Bank charges 118.00
To Transferred from By Closing Balance.

Examination fund(Axis bank) 123600.00 Cash at Bank 780399.70
To Sales of books 7975.00

' Rs. 959171.70 Rs. 959171.70

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaqp
DATE :The 12th.day of FebrJam



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT AID FUND
S/B A/C NO.10965243942,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
{FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance."

Cash at Bank 184191.39 By Paid for Student Aid 44200.00
To Transfd.from Examinaiton Fund By Closing Balance.
( AXIS BANK ) 37450.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 6639.00 Cash at Bank 184080.39

Rs. 228280.39 Rs. 228280.39

BANK RECONSILIATION STATEMENT

As per Pass book cash at bank 186680.39
Less: Cheque issued but not collected as on 31/3/19

Cheque No. 732410 1300.00
Cheque No. 732417 1300.00 2600.00
As per cash book cash at bank 184080.39

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MISCELLANEOUS FUND

S/B AJC NO.10965243432, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Salary to Instructor & Bearrer 45000.00
Cash at bank _ 137343.30 By Paid for Computer Accessories. 31590.00
By Telephone & Internet bill 8384.00
To Fees Collection for Computer 30900.00 By Misc.expenses. 8442.00
By Electrification 10260.00
To Transferred from Examination By Refreshment. 206339.00
Fund.(Axis bank) 170420.00 By Printing & Stationery 28725.00
By Labour payment 3000.00
To S/b Alc interest. 4204.00 By Bank Charges. 619.50
By Exide Battery 28000.00
To Collection for X'reox. 1514.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 151021.80
Rs. 344381.30 Rs.  344381.30
As per Pass book cash at bank 164009.80

Less: Cheque issued but not collected as on 31/3/19

Cheque No. 814048 5098.00
Cheque No. 814049 480.00
Cheque No. 814050 5110.00
Cheque No. 814051 2300.00 12988.00
As per cash book cash at bank 151021.80

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. g AGARWALA )

Haibargaon

Nagaon
PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon {A&s M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 12th.day of February, 2020 UDIN : 20061446AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GIRLS' COMMON ROOM FUND A/C

S/B A/IC NO.10966243374, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
. (FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 773924.92 By Paid for Dot Red Yellow Tiles 34125.00
To S/b Alc interest. 27206.00
To Transfd.from Examination By Closing Balance.

Fund.(Axis bank) 37450.00 Cash at Bank 804455.92

Rs. 838580.92 Rs. 838580.92

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

_u-wQ: -

(S.N. AGARWALA ) -
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446
UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

PLACE: Haibargaon ::
DATE :The 12th.day of February, 2020



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

COUNSELLING FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965245134, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
{FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 909255.14 By Transfd.to Counselling Fund 344560.00
To S/B Alc interest. 23995.00 By Exps.for World Lecturer Day. 3000.00
By Refreshment 1619.00
To Transfd.from Examination

Fund (Axis bank ) 22470.00 By Misc.expenses 1700.00
By Computer Repairing charges 13050.00
By Painting charges 4050.00
By Paid for remuneration 11000.00
By Bank charges 88.50
By Exps.for Trophy. 5670.00
By Printing & Stationery 350.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 570632.64
Rs.  955720.14 Rs. 95572014

BANK RECONSILIATION STATEMENT

As per Pass book cash at bank 583597.44

Less: Cheque issued but not collected as on 31/3/19
Cheque No0.323673 12964.00
As per cash book cash at bank 570633.44

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

e O

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

5
ELACE: Halbargaon :: Nag4es
ATE : The 12th.day of Februd




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

P.G.FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965243443, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 2613213.36
To Collection.for examiantion fee 190190.00
To Collection.for Admission fee 1070000.00
To S/B Alc interest. 105760.00
To Cheque return & cieposit 18018.00

Rs. 3997181.36

e —
—_—

By Paid for part time Lecturer.

By Purchase of Books.

By Printing & Stationery.

By Paid for Special Lecture Programme
By Purchae of Hardware goods

By Examination Centre fee.

By Affiliation fee.

By T.A.Bill

By Exps.for Excursion.

By Refreshment

By Car fare

By Exps.for Sahitya Academy Pragmm
By Paid for Examination fee.

By Bank Charges

By Paid for Guest Faculty.

By Paid for Remuneration

By Misc.expenses.

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

Rs.

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

101400.00
850.00
6759.00
10925.00
468766.00
53255.00
40430.00
4435.00
20000.00
8482.00
6000.00
20835.00
97550.90
761.40
7700.00
4500.00
13110.00

3131422.06

3997181.36

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4256




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,

NAGAON ASSAM

SOCIAL FUND
1AL FUND
S/B NO.10965243465. S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYME

N
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01 b St

-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

ce.
10 Opening Balan By Exps for Saraswati Puja

Cash at Bank 670557.11
By Exps.for earthe filling
{o S/B Alc Interest. 24393.00
o By Exps.for flower Plantation
To Transfd.from Examination 185400.00 By Refreshment
Fund (Axix bank) By Printing & Stationery

By Misc.exps.
By Carrying charges
By Labour payment

By Hardware goods purchase

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

Rs.  880350.11

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2019

As per pass book bank balance......................
Less:Cheque issued but not collected. As under:-

Cheque No. 732238 31290.00
Cheque No. 732240 500.00
Cheque No. 732241 19600.00
Cheque No. 732239 3400_.00

As per Cash book cash at bank

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

Rs.

752363.11

54790.00

697573.11

54457.00

35000.00

25000.00
2570.00
4580.00
9880.00

400.00

19600.00

31290.00

697573.11

880360.11

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.

:LACE: Haibargaon :: Nag
ATE : The 12th.day of February, 2020

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446 AAAACA4296



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GAME FUND

S/B A/IC NO.1 0965243398.S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

ro Opening Balance. By Exps.for College Week. 143856.00
Cash at bank 595645.14 |

By Exps.for Earth filling 35000.00

To Fees collection. By Purchase of books 11043.00

To S/B Alc interest. 22086.00 By Purchases of Sports goods 11775.00

To Transferred from By Printing & Stationery. 14950.00

Examination Fund (Axis Bank) 185400.00
By Exps.for Youth festivals. 15524.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 570983.14

Rs. 803131.14 Rs. 803131.14

As per Pass book cash at bank 663131.14

Less: Cheque issued but not collected.

Ch.N0.732138 38856.00
Ch.No0.732139 11043.00
Ch.N0.732140 11775.00
Ch.No.732141 6000.00
Ch.No.732142 4480.00
Ch.N0.732143 4470.00
Ch.No.732144 15524.00 92148.00

As per Cash book cash at bank _M

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE. il A M. NO : 051446
: argaon :: Ng UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

DATE : The 12th.day of 020




NOWGONG GIRLs' COLLEGE,

NAGAON ( ASsAM

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

C/A. No. 10707349068, SBI Nagaon

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03.2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Disburse to student
Cash at bank 41105.00
_ By Bank Charges.
To Misc. receipts 4050.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank
Rs. 45155.00

—_—
= ———

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2019

Bank Balance as per Pass book
Less : Cheque issued but not collected as on 31/3/19

Cheque No
946761

Bank balance as per Cash book

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

4970.00

649.00
39536.00

Rs. _ 45155.00

42476.00

2940.00

39536.00

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

;LACE: Haibargaon :: Naga )
ATE - The 12th.day of Febria&uzBuR

FRN..:314021E

( slﬁ AGARWALA)

PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446 AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON (ASSAM )

RESERVE FUND alc

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

10Op.Fixed Deposit al By Fixed Deposit at UBI,Nagaon

v.B...Nagaon. Alc No.0031109035948
Ac No.0031108035948 1563133.23 ( Md.30/10/21) 153133.23
Alc No.0031 109035957 153143.00 Alc No.0031109035957

( Md.30/10/21) 153143.00
Alc No.0031108035975 153138.15

A/c No.0031109035975 153138.15
Alc No.0031108035966 167561.88 ( Md.30/10/21)

Alc No.0031109035966
( Md.30/10/21) 167561.88

Rs. 626976.26 Rs. 626976.26

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




10 ening Balance.

7o Cheque issued but not
collected now depasited

10 Examination fee
T0S/BA/C Interest.

10 Excess payment refund

To Fees collection

Cash at Bank (Axis Bank)

COLLEGE,
NAGAON SE

SSAM

y Examination fee paid to G.U,
247951400 By Examination fee paid for H.S
By Misc.expenses

By Printing & Stationer
y
7240.00 By Refreshment

By Remuneration
8385610.00 By pA.

218925,00 By Car Fare
By T.A.
1440.00 By Adv.for Conduct the Examination
By Remuneration for Invigilator
9618.00 By Purchase of Hardware goods
By Paid for Carpenter
By Remuneration for External
By Computer Accessesories
By Exps.for Field work
By Malerials purchase
By Exps.for Gas line pipe connection
By Purchase of 6 Nos.Stool

By Purchae of Laboratory equipments

By Purchase of Calculator.

By Exps.for Practical examination

By Car Fare

By Paid for painting

By Paid for Remuneration -

By Fund Transferred to :-
Nagaon Girls coliege Fund
Building Fund
Examination Fund( SBI)
Library Fund
Student Union Fund
Game Fund
Social Fund
Girls Common Room Fund
Megazine Fund
Student Aid Fund
Registration Fund
Faculty Fund
Misc. Fund.
Moral Debating Lecture Fund.
Hostel Fund
Counselling Fund

By Exps.for Conduct the examination

By Remuneration paid for Exam.duty.

By Exps.for Building materials.
By Excess payment by Bank
By Closing Balance

Cash at Bank

~17102347.00

Contlinued to next page..2

1463430.00
48800.00
22590.00
42567.00
33431.00
48350.00
1300.00
15000.00
12075.00
169738.00
126400.00
294236.00

56000.00

6650.00
16522.00
20000.00
70000.00

108000.00
67695.00
371857.00

6608.00
28704.00

6000.00
12537.00
65660.00

1147495.00
224700.00
112350.00

93625.00
37450.00
185400.00
185400.00
37450.00
123600.00
37450.00
329160.00
37450.00
170420.00
37450.00
1310000.00
22470.00
10000.00
311520.00
57690.00
5640.00

3511477.00

Rs. 11102347.00

—_——



Continued from page..

Bank Reconsiliation Statemetn as on 3113119

Bank balance as per bank statement.......... 3530574.00

Less: Cheque issued but not collected as on 31/3/18

Cheque No.152372 6560.00
Cheque No.152369 12537.00  19097.00
As per Cash book cash at bank ~3511477.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




<l

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
EXAMINATION FUND

S/IB AIC NO.10965243385,SBI, NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

0 enin Balance.
Cash at Bank
roFees Collection.

o S/BAJC Interest. '
1o Transfd.from Examination Fund

( Axis bank )

10

Rs.

Less:

By Exps.for Alkosign Green Board

1405027.32

By Bank charges
47596.00

By Refreshment

By Furniture purchase

By Printing & Statlionery

As per Cash book cash at bank

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

112350.00 By Purchase of Building materials.

By GST Paid

By Exps.for Boundary repairing

By Misc.expenses

By Closing Balance

Cash at Bank
1564973.32 Rs.

As per Pass book cash at bank 931273.42
Cheque issued but not presented on 31/3/19
Ch.N0.456557 58220.00
Ch.N0.456558 6730.00
Ch.No0.456559 54500.00
Ch.N0.456560 3350.00 123800.00

807473.42

119900.00
395410.00
5.90
47483.00
960.00
128451.00
7440.00
54500.00
3350.00

807473.42

_1564973.32

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

('S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,

REGISTRATION FUND.
S/B AIC N0.10965243454, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND pa

YMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04- 2018 to 31-03-2019 )
1o Openin Balance.

Cash at bank 25785 65 By Registration fee

| 10S/B Alc interest. 3683.00 By Affiliation Fec

1o Trasnfd.from Examination Fund

By Bank charges
(Axis Bank) 329160.00

By Permission fee

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

Rs. 358638.65

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

9080.00
63560.00
550.00

36320.00
249128.65

Rs.  358638.65

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON (ASSAM )

FIXED DEPOSIT FUND A/c

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
T ao(n FOR THE PERIOD FROM 0;;{):-22’1 g to 31-03-2019 )
op.F.D.at UBLVSIZDR ixed Deposit at U.B.|.
1o 0031109036035 821824.62  N0.0031109036035 Md. 20/8/21 1004730.59
0.0031109036026 821823.38  N0.0031109036026 Md. 20/8/21 1004728.79
N0.0031109036017 82182193  N0.0031109036017 Md. 20/8/21 1004729.41
No0.0031109111664 1230372.15  No.0031109111664 (MD.25/7/19) 1301075.86
N0.0031109111965 1230625.00  No.0031109111965 ( MD.16/7/19 ) 1301343.54
N0.0031109111682 676841.75  N0.0031109111682 ( MD.12/7/19) 715736.30
To FD Interest. _
No.0031109036035 18290597 By FD at UBL.
No0.0031109036026 182905.41 N0.0031109036008 Md.3/1/20) 097271.78
N0.0031109036017 182907.48
No.0031109111664 70703.71
No.0031109111965 70718.54 By FD at Axis Bank
N0.0031109111682 38894.55 N0.914040030013256 MD.5/8/19 370565.00
N0.914040030013890 Md5/8/19 400321.00
To FD at UBI
No0.0031109036008 O/B 815723.58
To FD Interest. 181548.20

ToFD at Axis bank.Nagaon

No0.914040030013256 O/B 355821.00
No0.914040030013890 O/B 355821.00
To ED Interest.
No0.914040030013256 14744.00
No0.914040030013890 44500.00
_8100502.27 __8100502.27
ﬁ

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

( S. N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

P .
DLACEZ Haibargaon :: NagaoD. (A&R2

E :The 12th.day of February, 2020




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
REKHA DASGUPTA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/IB AIC N0.00310103108400 U.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 TO 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 1299.39 By Fixed Deposit at UB|
No0.0031109164505
To S/B Alc Interest. 64.00 MD.18/9/19 20000.00
ToF.D.at UBI Alc By Paid for Merit award on27/9/18 4000.00
( N0.0031109034851
MD.12/09/18 23696.00
To FD Interest. 338.44 By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 1397.83
Rs. 25397.83 Rs. 25397.83

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
' FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

P " - -
PACE: Haibargaon :: Nag UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

DATE : The 12th.day of Febru



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( AssAM )

MEGHNATH PAUL MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.003101031 68989, U.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
{FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 TO 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By FD Nol0031109164522
Cash at Bank 58938.58 UBI,on 18/9/18 ( MD.18/9/19) 50000.00
To S/B A/c Interest. 1277.00 By Paid for Merit award on 14/9/18 1500.00
By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 8715.58
Rs. 60215.58 Rs. 60215.58

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCQUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Wt

Haibarsj:" (S. N. AGARWALA )
Nag PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BHANU PADMAPATI MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.0031013091492, U.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 TO 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Paid to Bina Chetry
Cash at Bank 100254.21 by Cheque No.645565
Dtd.16/9/17 2000.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 3765.00
By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 102019.21
Rs._ 104019.21 Rs.  104019.21

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

PLACE: Haibargaon :: N&ge
DATE :The 12th.day of F




NOWGONG GIRLS' coLLEGE.
NAGAON ( Assam )

RENU MAHANTA MERIT AWARD FUND

SIB AIC NO.0031013186170, U.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
.(_FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 TO 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Fixed Deposit.at UBI

Cash at Bank 2594.75  N0.0031109095959
( MD. 24/7/2023) 10000.00

To F.D.(N0.0031109095959)
( MD. 24/7/2023) O/B 10000.00 By Bank Charges. 1.50
ToF.D. Interest 876.00 By Paid for Merit Award on 14/9/18 2000.00
By Closing Balance

To S/B Alc Interest. 75.00 Cash at Bank 1544.25
Rs. 13545.75 Rs. 13545.75

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314DEZE

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296

PLACE: Haibargaon :: NGg
DATE :The 12th.day of



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MALATI BORA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965244902, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 TO 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Fixed Deposit at SBI Nagaon
Cash at Bank 16371.42 N0.10965667166
( M.D.26/7/2025) 10000.00
To Fixed deposit at SBI
No0.10965667166 O/b By Paid to Award on 14/9/18 1500.00
( MD.26/7/2025) 10000.00
To F.D. Interest . 798.00 By Closing Balance
To S/B Alc Interest. 536.00 Cash at Bank 15205.42
Rs. 26705.42 Rs. 26705.42

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

YA e

('S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Naga S S . e
DATE :The 12th.day of Feb 6D ASH UDIN : 20051446 AAAACA4296



NOWGONG GIRLS' cOLLEGE.
NAGAON ( Assam )

KUNTALA HAZARIKA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.1096541 2061, SBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 TO 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Fixed Deposit .at SBI Nagaon
Cash at Bank 10892.00 No. 30299985594
( MD.28/12/2027) 13000.00
To Fixed deposit.
N0.30299985594 O/B 13000.00 By Paid Merit award on 27/9/18 1000.00
To F.D. Interest 1128.00
By Closing Balance
To S/B Alc Interest. 379.00 Cash at Bank 11399.00
Rs. 25399.00 Rs. 25399.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & cO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446 AAAACA4296

s
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaépy4
DATE :The 12th.day of FebriZfg,



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MUKTARAM GAYAN PRATIBHA BATA FUND

—

S/IB A/IC NO.10965243249, SBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 TO 31.03-2019 )

To Opening Balance. By Fixed Deposit .at SBI Nagaon
Cash at Bar}k 7629.60 No.10965666898
To Fixed deposit. ( MD.9/11/2022) 14096.89
No.10965666898 O/B
( MD.9/11/2017) 14096.89 By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 8758.60
To F.D. Interest 844.00
To SIB Aflc Interest. 285.00

Rs. 22855.49 Rs. 22855.49

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 12th.day of February, 2020 UDIN : 20051446AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NOWGONG GILRS' COLLEGE FUND

S/B. No. 50180013958314, Bandhan bank, Nagaon

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(WEF 22/05/2018 TO 31-03-2019)

To Opening Balance. By Fd at Bandhan bank
Cash at bank N 1L No.10180003742694 13/7/18
(MD.14/7/19) 600000.00
To Fees for Prospectlus 1002370.00  No0.10180002967718 13/6/18
(MD.13/7/19) 500000.00
To S/b Alc Interest - 10998.00  No.10180003742774 13/7/18
(MD.14/7/19) 200000.00

To Admission fees for BSC 556000.00
By Printing & Stationery 4504.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 264864.00

Rs. 1569368.00 Rs. 1569368.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446 AAAACA4296




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NEW UGC A/c
S/B A/C NO. 3620802871 9, SBI,NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

To Opening Balance

By Purchase of building materials 785613.00

Cash at bank 135594525
. By T.A.BIll. 1840.00

To S/B Alc interest. 13443.00
By Car Fare 2800.00
By Labour charges 420000.00

By Closing balance.

Cash at Bank. 159135.25
1369388.25 1369388.25

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

\ A e

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 20051446 AAAACA4296

PLACE: Haibargaon :: 10D (85
DATE : The 12th.day of February, 2020




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GOLDEN JUBILEE CELEBRATION FUND

A/C NO. 0031013112838, UBI,NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
| ( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )
»Opening Balance

Cash at bank 117490.75 By Exps.Faculty Research Project 12000.00
p Donation Received 273500.00 By Exps Facullty Research Project ' 45000.00
b Tiwa Bhasha Kala Krishti By Exps Faculty Research project 30000.00

Parishad 12000.00

By Exps field trip exchange elc 10_000.00

By Exps field trip exchange elc 38500.00

By Bank charges 30.00

o Tiwa Autonomous Council 45000.00 By Closing Balance :
Cash at Bank 312460.75
o
Rs. 447990.75 Rs. 447990.75
———

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
Haibargaon |- FRN..:314021E
o Nagaon
Assam \n..u——-Q‘
“?,9 \y Mﬁ

%ED Acc-odé\ .
_ (S.N.AGARWALA)
JLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) PARTNER.
JATE :The 12th.day of February,2020 M.NO: 051446

I




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NAGAON GIRLS' COLLEGE A/C.

-———-—-—————-——__._

S/B A/C NO. 0031010310867, U.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
{ FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 )

pOpening Balance
Cash at bank 409352.00 By Expenses NIL

By Closing Balance ;
Cash at Bank 409352.00

Rs. 409352.00 Rs. 409352.00

_—

¢ IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

VA e

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446
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INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR :2019- 2020

NOWGONG GIRLS’ COLLEGE
DIST. :NAGAON ( ASSAM)
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—

AUDITED BY:
SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CIHHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SANI MANDIR ROAD, HAIBARGAON: NAGAON: ASSAM: 782 002
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atyanarayan Agarwala & Co. Sani Mandir Road,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. Haibargaon, Nagaon
| . Assam : 782002
PH : 03672-221881 (O)

" INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of NOWGONG
GIRLS' COLLEGE : Nagaon (Assam) for the year ended 31st. March, 2020 in re?spect of :

1 College General Fund 17 Scholarship Fund.
'2 U.G.C.Fund 18 Reserve Fund.

3 Library Fund 19 Examination Fund (Axis Bank A/c)

4 Faculty Fund 20 Examination Fund ( SBI. A/c)

5 Hostel Fund 21 Registration Fund
' 6 Student Fund 22 Nagaon Girls' College Fund

7 Memorial Debating cum Lecture Fund 23 Fixed Deposit Fund

8 Building Fund 24 Rekha Dasgupta Merit Award Fund

9 Magazine Fund 25 Meghnath Paul Merit Award Fund
10 Student Aid Fund 26 Bhanu Padmapati Merit Award Fund
(11 Miscellaneous Fund 27 Renu Mahanta Merit Award Fund
12 Common Room Fund ) 28 Malati .Bora Merit Award Fund
‘13 Counselling Fund 29 Kuntala Hazarika Merit Award Fund
‘14 P.G.Fund. 30 Muktaram Gayan Pratibha Bata Fund
‘15 Social Fund 31 Nowgong Girl's College Fund ( Bandan Bk.)
16 Game Fund 32 New UGC Alc

33 Golden Jubilee Celebration Fund

With the books of accounts produced before us and report that :
Subject to our observations, we have obtained all the information and explanations, which
to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

The receipt and Payment Accounts are in agreement with the books of accounts.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts gives a true and fair view of all receipts and payments
disbursed by the College during the year ended on 31st.March, 2020

For SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN. : 314021E

el

(S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) ) ACGO! M. NO : 051446
DATE :The 11th.day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446 AEQDCY8198




Sani Mandir Road,
Halhargaon, Nagaon

Assam : 782002
MOBILE NO. ; 9845183717

Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

Observations as referred to our report (Interal Auditor's) of cven date

1 Books of Accounts :- The College is maintaining only Cash Book, Bills
Vouchers & Bank statements.

2 Bank balances of the funds are reconciled and where the difference with

Bank statement and Cash book, the reconciliation statement is prepared

For SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN. : 314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

DATE - The 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
DIST. : NAGAON ( ASSAM )

COLLEGE GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
C/A. NO. 10965236638, S.B.I. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

RECEIPTS

To Opening Balance :

Cash at bank

To Govt.Grant received from
Director of Higher Education

To Education Tour from DHE
(Assam)

To Purchase of Books from
DHE (Assam)

To Postal Rent

To Room Rent.

To Postal Electric bill

To Application fee for the post of
Asstt.Professor

To Cheque issued but not
Collected.

To Govt Grant(
(CEMTEX.DEPTT.GCR)

To Cheque N0.958221 issued on
18/2/20 195369/- but debited
Rs.195360/- diff.amt now
credited

To Sale of damage goods

To Fund Tranfd.from
Nagaon Girls' College Fund
(Bandhan Bank)

To Waive Admission fee.

C/F to Page No. 2

3667108.40

1000000.00

100000.00

. 199863.00

16500.00
2500.00
6285.00

420000.00

2600.00

100000.00

9.00
16500.00

2545310.00

1470030.00

9546705.40

PAYMENTS

By Salary paid to Part time lecturer
By Salary paid to |l .Grade staff
By Salary paid to IV .Grade staff
By Paid to Lawyer
ToT.A
By Electric bill
By Bank charges.
By Purchase of Elect.Goods
By Telephone bill
By GLIC
By Labour Payment
By Refreshment
By Paid for Painter.
By Paid for Tile Fittings
By Paid for Hostal Payment
By Paid for Building Constn.
By Car Fare
By Diesel expenses
By Purchae of Laboratory Chemicals
By Remuneration for G.B.Members.
By Printing & Stationery
By Misc.expenses.
By Purchase of Hardware goods
By Open for Biva devi Goswami Award
Fund.
By News paper & Periodicals.
By TDS Return filing fees.
By GST Paid
By Exps.for Education Tour
By Paid for Labour & Wages.
By Exps.for Advertisement
By Purchase of Furniture for Canteen
By Purchase of Lap Top
By Exps.for College Foundation Day.
By Pald o Director of H.E.Ghy.lor
17-18 H.E.Ghy.lor 17-18
C/F to Page No. 2

995000.00
52000.00
458456.00
44000.00
23371.00
681873.00
1888.00
315792.00
10731.00
29737.00
31200.00
76603.00
21200.00
27860.00
102195.00
641156.00
30000.00
17680.00
284126.00
2000.00
54564.00
16500.00
101683.00

100000.00
1306.00
2100.00
2200.00

100000.00

126600.00

37438.00

239540.00

174000.00
7000.00

1572900.00

6382699.00



CIF to Page No. 2 9546705.40 C/F to Page No. 2 6382699.00
By Exps.for Interview 79296.00
By Fooding & Loading 9150.00
By Paid for Remuneation £000.00
By Paid for Student I.Card. 142885.00

By Exps.for Online Software installtion 50000.00
By Purchase of Laboratory Instrument 184048.00

By Purchase of building materials 48605.00
By Purchase of Computer accessries. 195369.00
By Purchase of Building Constn. 903832.00
By Closing balance 1544821.40
9546705.40 9546705.40

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2020

Cashatbank.........cccovvniiinnnns 1667406.00
Less:- Cheque issued but not collected. As under:-
Cheque No. 927541 2100.00
Cheque No. 958280 20485.00 22585.00
As per Cash book cash at bank 1544821.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN. : 314021E

S essalll, ,

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

UGC FUND
SIB A/C NO. 10965243635, S.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Exps.for World Examination Day 5000.00
Cash at bank 48173.71
To S/B Alc interest. 1578.00 By Closing balance.
Cash at Bank. 49751.71
To Received 5000.00
54751.71 54751.71

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

VA I I

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

e

NAGAON ( ASSAM )

LIBRARY FUND.
S/B NO.10965243410, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance.
Cash at Bank

To Fees Collection.

To S/B Alc Interest.
To Cheque issued 27/10/08
No0.922265 now credited.

To Cheque issued 30/03/19
No0.922280 now credited.

To Tranfd.from Nagaon Girls'
College Fund(Bandhan bank)

Rs.

400283.41
132.00

16256.00

585.00

540.00

251000.00

668796.41

By Paid for Reasearch Journal
By Purchase of books

By Paid for Renewal of Megazine
By Exps.for Books binding.

By Paid for Library card

By Exps.for Carpet for Floor
By Bank charges

By Newspaper & Periodicals.
By Computer Accessories.

By Paid for Painting

By Paid for Salary

By Purchase of Furniture.

By Paid for Annual Membership fee

By Repairs & Maintenance

By Closing balance.
Cash at Bank

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2020

As per Bank Statement Cash at Bank as on 31/3/20
Less : Cheque No0.922308 issued on 26/2/20 but
not Collected.

As per cash book cash at bank

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022

660.00
16713.00
11849.00

2160.00
29618.00
48113.00

88.50
7256.00
170517.00

3500.00
26000.00
30000.00

5900.00

11210.00

305211.91

.  668796.41

305661.91

450.00

305211.91

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

Phonlle -

(S.N.AGARWALA)

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

FACULTY FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965245145, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Closing Balance.
Cash at bank 264756.13 Cash at Bank 273356.13
To S/B Alc interest. 8600.00

Rs. 273356.13 Rs. 273356.13

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

el o .

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

HOSTEL FUND

S/B AIC NO.10966243374,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Salary to Staff. 534135.00
Cash at bank 112737.05 By Sanitary & Water supply materials 297501.00
By Painting materials. 109994.00
To Fees collection 520000.00 By Exps.for renovation works 309313.00
By Repairs & maintanence 553850.00
To S/B Alc interest. 21144.00 By Cleaning expenes. 7168.00
By Newspaper & periodicals. 1716.00
To Tranfd.from Nagaon Girls' By Paid for Labour & wages. 152500.00
College Fund (Bandhan Bank) 1590000.00 By Purchase of Kitchen materials. 12402.00
By Electrical goods 20240.00
To Recd.different amounts By Bank charges. 619.50
(3515-3315) vide Cheque By Telephone Bill 3422.00
No.967724 200.00 By Misc.expenses. 3160.00
To Che.No.967651 issued on By Closing Balance.
but not collected now credited 10520.00 Cash at Bank 746480.55
Rs. 2254601.05 Rs. 2254601.05
Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2020
As per bank statement bank balance as on 31/3/20 759330.55
Less : Cheque issued but not collect as on 31/3/20

Cheque No. 610377 400.00

Cheque No. 610383 3000.00

Cheque No. 610392 6450.00
Cheque No. 610393 3000.00 12850.00
Bank balance as per Cash book as on 31/3/20 746480.55

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

( S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN ;: 22051446AEQDCY8198

PLACE: Haibargaon ::
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT FUND
S/B AJC NO.10965243953,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Labour payment 41600.00
Cash at Bank 40866.25
By Exps.for Plantation of Flower 25000.00
To Fees Collection 131400.00
- By Printing & Stationery 630.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 2706.00
By Bank Charges 118.00
By Purchase of Student Union blazer 34545.00
By Exps.for Badge 1600.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 71478.25
Rs.  174972.25 Rs.  174972.25

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN. : 314021E

WA e -

('S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MEMORIAL DEBATING CUM LECTURE FUND

S/B A/C NO.10965243170, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Honorarium to Resource person 6000.00
Cash at bank 383658.06
By Paid for Remuneration 5500.00
To Admission fee received. 62750.00
. By Exps.for Joint in Debate
To S/B Alc interest. © 13187.00 Competition 1050.00
By Exps.for Workshop 10300.00
By Generator maintenance exps. 2920.00
By Diesel exps. 2020.00
By Refreshment. 11255.00
By Misc.expenses 2620.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 417930.06
Rs. 459595.06 Rs. 459595.06

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BUILDING FUND

SIB A/C NO.10965245145, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Exps.for renovation of room 178572.00
Cash at bank 156875.07
By Labour Payment 85800.00
To S/B Alc interest. 13314.00
By Electrical goods 38264.00
To Transfd.from Nowgong Girls'
College.(Bandhan bank) - 627500.00 By Bamboo purchase 13000.00
By Cleaning expenses 7500.00
By Building materials 112452.00
By Exps.for Water Supply materials
& Labours 36760.00
By Bank charges 118.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 325223.07
Rs. 797689.07 Rs. 797689.07

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCYB198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MAGAZINE FUND
S/B NO.10965243421, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Exps.for Printing of Prospectus. 167000.00

Cash at Bank 780399.70
By Exps.for Printing of Megazine £0000.00

To Transferred from
Nowgong Girls' College. 197100.00 By Printing & Stationery £00.00
(Bandhan Bank)

By Paid for TA 3000.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 24248.00

By Paid for Carpenter 30000.00

By Bank charges. 118.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 700829.70

Rs. 1001747.70 Rs. 1001747.70

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2020

As per Bank Statement cash at Bank 734629.70
Less:- Cheque issued but not collected. As under:-

Cheque No. 566118 800.00

Cheque No. 566119 3000.00

Cheque No. 566120 30000.00  33800.00

As per Cash book cash at bank as on 31/3/2020 T 700829.70

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

PLACE: Halbargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 2205144GAEQDCY8198

Haibargaon
Nagaon
%4 Assam
R0 m




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT AID FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965243942,5B|,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 184080.39 By Closing Balance.
To Cheque issued on 22/1/19 but '
Not collected now deposited Cash al Bank 256879.39
Ch.No0.732410 1300.00
Ch.No.732417 issued on 22/1/19
but not collected now deposited 1300.00
To Bank Interest. 7449.00

To Transfd.from
Nagaon Girls College Fund 62750.00

(Bandhan Bank)

Rs. 256879.39

Rs. 256879.39

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA S

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM

M

ISCELLANEOUS FUND

SIB A/C NO.10965243432, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank
To Fees Received
To Fund Transferred from.
Nagaon Girls' College Fund
(Bandhan Bank)
To S/b Alc interest.
To FD Transferred from FD Fund

To Other received.

Rs.

151021.80

20870.00

125500.00
14270.00
1379975.82

2900.00

1694537.62

_—

By Salary to Instructor & Bearrer
By Paid for Annual membership fee
By Telephone & Internet bill
By Misc.expenses.
By Electrification
By Refreshment.
By Printing & Stationery
By Paid for Earth filling.
By Purchase of Hardware goods.
By Diesel & Mobil
By Computer Accessories.
By Software Installation
By Labour & Wages.
By Repair & Maintenance
By Purchase of Computer
By Paid for Educational tour
By Paid for Petty Cash book
By Exps.for Workshep
By Paid for Curtain Cloth & fittings
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022

99200.00
29500.00
13836.00
14051.00
7000.00
31168.00
48217.00
6000.00
781384.00
4040.00
76845.00
2000.00
225500.00
12000.00
135360.00
21500.00
5888.00
5870.00
18438.00

156740.62

. 1694537.62

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

P

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GIRLS' COMMON ROOM FUND A/C

S/B A/IC NO.10966243374, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUN'T
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance.
Cash al bank 804455.92 By Purchase of Building malerials 225390.00
To S/b Alcinterest. 24314.00 By Paid for Labour & wages 417300.00
By Closing Balance.
186079.02

Cash at Bank

Rs.  828769.92

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022

Rs. 828769.92
_—




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

COUNSELLING FUND

S[B3 AIC NO.10965245134, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

[0 Opoping Balanco.

Cash at bank 570633.44 By Labour & Wages. 83900.00
1o /3 A Interost, 13838.00 By Printing & Stationery 5880.00
By Exps.for Counselling Programme 17750.00
By Paid for Lawyer Fee. 60000.00
By Paid for Academic Trip 18500.00
By Purchase of books 5355.00
By Refreshment 11720.00
By Purchase of Printer & Toner. 19000.00
By Exps.for Yoga Programme 18240.00
By Workshop on Bengali Deptt. 2375.00
By Printing & Stationery. 1620.00
By Exps.for SSC Coaching 3922.00
By Purchase of Cartain Cloth 16226.00
By Purchase of LED TV 220926.00
By GST Paid 3526.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 95531.44

———— P e ]
Rs. 584471.44 Rs.  584471.44

—_—
IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.
FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

o —

(S. N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

PLACE: Halbargaon :: NagaomtEgsan
DATE : Tho 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

P.G.FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965243443, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020
By Paid for part time Leclurer.
By Remuneration
By Printing & Stationery.
By Postal charges.
By Paid for debating Programme
By Paid for Examination fees.
By Paid for Examination Centre fees
By T.A.Bill
By Advertisement exps.
By Refreshment
By Car fare
By Exps.for renovation of PG Deptt.
By Purchase of Almirah
By Fuel charges
By Paid for Guest Faculty.
By Paid for Inspection
By Bank charges
By Misc.expenses.
By Labour & Wages.
By Purchase of Grass cutting

Machine
By Paid for Registration.fees
By Exps.for constructions
By Paid for Earth filling
By Exps.for Tower Clock
By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank

U
Rs. 3931038.06 Rs.

—_—

To Oponin Balance.

cash at bank 3131422.06

To Examination Fees 73830.00

To Admission fees. 610000.00

To S/B A/c interest. 98586.00

To Prospeclus Fees 17200.00

BANK RECONSILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/3/2020
As per Pass book cash at Bank 3189141.40

Less : Cheque issued but not Creared as on 31/3/20
Cheque No. 55867 4000.00
Cheque No. 55869 16800.00
As per cash book cash at bank

20800.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

3168341.40

83850.00
52720.00
16326.00
3389.00
17000.00
12842.50
465.00
2660.00
22500.00
7550.00
5600.00
111536.00
25724.00
1100.00
21500.00
15000.00
84.16
1360.00
50400.00

103000.00
13310.00
16380.00
28400.00

150000.00

3168341.40
3931038.06

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO,

P ?4’)6776 C
DLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon'(Aé)
ATE : The 11th, day of March, 2022

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Wl

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

SOCIAL FUND .
S/B NO.10965243465, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

g),p,e'ﬂ'lgﬁa,kmti By Exps for Sanlardev Tithi 9500.00
Cash at Bank 697573.11
om By Paid for Remuneration 36400.00
To Lr:;::)dn rGlrls kFund 125500.00 By Labour payment 1100.00
e By Exps.for Freshers Social . 39490.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 21667.00 By Exps.for Car fare 9500.00
| By Refreshment. 2196.00
By Paid for Hotel Room rent. 2516.00
By Paid for Diesel 2020.00
By Paid for Stage Deccoration. 13000.00
By Paid for Earth filling. 14500.00
By Paid for Freshers Foundation Day. 37875.00
By Paid for Photographer. 2300.00
By Exps for Internal Yoga Day. 12070.00
By Exps.for Environmental Day 1000.00
By Exps.for Saraswati Pooja. 75000.00
By Purchase of Flower Seeds. 18220.00
By Exps.for Relejblic Day. 4046.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 564007.11

Rﬁ-ﬂ Rs. 844740.11

OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.
N TERMS OF FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA el o

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE it M. NO : 051446
D gaon : DM UDIN : 22051446
ATE . : The 11th. day of March 20 BRSNS

o




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON (Assam)

GAME FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965243396,S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

7o Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 570983.14 By Purchases of Furniture. 42480.00
By Bank Charges. 118.00

To Tranfd.from y Bank Charges
Nagaon Girts Fund © 454000.00 By Printing & Stationery 200.00

(Bandhan bank )

: By Registration Fees paid. 1200.00
To SIB Alc interest. 26341.00 yRed P
By Paid for College week Festival. 188534.00
By Refreshment 1420.00
By Puchase of Trophy. 28402.00
By Purchase of books for Youth
Festival 4025.00
By Purchase of Stage Deccoration. 12000.00
By Closing Balance.
: Cash at Bank 772945.14
Rs. 1051324.14 Rs. 1051324.14
—_— s LR
Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2020
Bank balance as per Bank Statementook as on 31/3/20 804409.14
Less : Cheque issued but not Cleared as on 31/3/2020
Ch.No.732153 483.00
Ch.N0.732156 14956.00
Ch.No.732157 4025.00
Ch.No.732158 12000.00 31464.00

As per Cash book cash at bank &

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.
FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

', R [

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

P
D?CEJ Haibargaon :: Na
“ATE : The 14th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

C/A. No. 10707349068, SBI Nagaon

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Disburse to Handycaped student 7920.00
Cash at bank 39536.00
_ By Bank Charges. 649.00
To Fund receipts from
Shisu Sarathi 7920.00 By Closing Balance.
38887.00

Cash at Bank

Rs. 47456.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

V.V

(S. N. AGARWALA)

PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

Rs.__47456.00



1

To Op.Fixed Deposit at
U.B.l.Nagaon.
Al/c No.0031109035948
A/c No.0031109035957
Alc No.0031109035975

Alc No.0031108035966

Rs.

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )

RESERVE FUND A/C

626976.26

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

By Fixed Deposit at UBI,Nagaon

Alc No.0031109035948
153133.23 ( Md.30/10/21) 153133.23
153143.00 Alc No.0031109035957

( Md.30/10/21) 153143.00
153138.15

Alc No.0031109035975 153138.15
167561.88 ( Md.30/10/21)

Alc No.0031109035966

167561.88

( Md.30/10/21)

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

( S. N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

Nagaon
Assam

Rs.__626976.26



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

EXAMINATION FUND

S/B A/IC NO.913010040184191 AXIS BANK, NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank (Axis Bank) 3511477.00
To Cheque issued but not
debited now deposited to bank 1400.00
To Examination fees 990565.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 95473.00
To Credited by bank 2330.00
To Practical Exam.fee received. 6120.00
To Excess payment for
2800.,00

Invigilator fees return

_______
Rs.  4610165.00

By Examination fees paid to G.U.

603989.00

By Examination fees paid. 18400.00
By Misc.expenses 5470.00
By Printing & Stationery 66069.00
By Refreshment 6750.00
By Exps. For conduct the Exam. 212132.00
By Purchase of Furniture. 53772.00
By Labour charges for carpenter 309300.00
By T.A. 11025.00
By Remuneration paid for Invigilator 281880.00
By Remuneration paid for Exam. 122850.00
By Repairing charges. 37500.00
By Paid for labour & Wages 177600.00
By Remuneration for Official staff. 43250.00
By Computer Accessesories 81910.00
By Exps.for Field Trip. 25000.00
By Purchase of building materials. 165200.00
By Debited by bank 2330.00
By Exps.for Software Installation 137500.00
By Purchae of Allumunium Glass etc.

& fittings 187168.00
By Purchase of Timber 644235.00
By Exps. For Internet Link. 134435.00
By Car Fare 18000.00
By Paid for painting 35073.00
By Packing charges. 10591.00
By Remuneration paid for examination

to Principal 20000.00
By Remuneration paid for Office-in-

Charges. 16000.00
By Remuneration paid to Office staff 15600.00
By Closing Balance

Cash at Bank 1167136.00

Rs. 4610165.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA e Qe

(S. N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 2205144GAEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
EXAMINATION FUND
$/B AIC NO,10005243205,5B1, NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUN'T
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Exps.for Alkoslgn Groon Board 48000.00
Cash at Bank 807473.42
By Furniture purchaso 18172.00
To Fees Collection.
By Printing & Slallionory 34124.90
To S/B Alc Interesl. 27315.00
1624.00

By Refreshment

To Transfd.from Nowgong Girls'
college Fund( Bandhan bank) 243240.00 By Purchase of Timber. 102602.00

By Misc.oxpenses 350.00
By Dlesel exps. 4040.00

By Closing Balance
Cash al Bank 879115.52
~1078028.42

Rs. 1078028.42 Rs.

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

W<

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :; Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

REGISTRATION FUND.

S/B AIC NO.10965243454, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 249128.65 By Regislration fees paid. 186440.00

" g;?lr;f;:?un;dhl (aBg::;hSrI}”;ank} 734280.00 B ek rase 36500

To S/B Alc interest. 21156.00 By Draft Charges. 575.00
By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank 817184.65

Rs. 1004564.65 Rs.  1004564.65

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WO -

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NOWGONG GILRS' COLLEGE FUND

SIB. No. 50180013958314, Bandhan bank, Nagaon

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
WEF 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance.

Cash al bank 264864.00 By F.D.at Bandhan Bank
No.10180002967718(13/8/20) 537611.00
To Fees for Prospectus 727990.00 N0.10180003742694(14/7/20) 640193.00
No.101800037612774(14/7/20) 213940.00
ToSib Alc Interest 96509.00 By Transferred to:-

o College General Fund 2545310.00
To Admission fees 805234000  Building Fund 627500.00
_ Examination Fund 243240.00
To Received from Hostel fees 153000000  Library Fund 251000.00
Student Union Fund 131400.00
To Examination Fees received 138772000  Game Fund 454000.00
Social Fund 125500.00
To F.D.at Bandhan Bank Megazine Fund 197100.00
No.10180002967718 Student aid Fund 62750.00
(MD.13/7/19) 500000.00 Registration fund 734280.00
No.10180003742694 Miscellaneous Fund 125500.00
(MD.14/7/19) 600000.00 Memorial Debating cum Lecture 62750.00
No.101800037612774 _ Hostel Fund. 1590000.00
(MD.14/7/19) 200000.00 Eastablishment Fund 994300.00
To F.D Interest. NSS Fund 37650.00

No.10180002967718 37611.00 By Fixed Deposit on
No.10180003742694 40193.00  Dtd.27/08/2019 1500000.00
No.101800037612774 13940.00  Dtd.27/08/2019 1000000.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 1377143.00
-—-——--__-_._  —
Rs. 13451167.00 Rs. 13451167.00
ﬁ —_—

N TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN ; 22051446AEQDCY8198

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

FIXED DEPOSIT FUND A/C

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Op.F.D.at UBL,Nagaon By Fixed Deposit at U.B.1.
No0.0031109036035 MD.20/8/21  1004730.59 N0.0031109036026 Md. 20/8/21 1004728.79
No.0031109036026 MD.20/8/21  1004728.79 No.0031109036017 Md. 20/8/21 1004729.41
No0.0031109036017 MD.20/8/21  1004729.41 No.0031109111965 ( MD.16/7/20 ) 1372457.70
758168.50

N0.0031109111965 MD 16/7/19  1301343.54 N0.0031109111682 ( MD.12/7/20)
No0.0031109111682 MD 12/7/19 715736.30 No.0031109036035( MD.20/8/21) 1004730.59

By FD at Axis Bank
To FD Interest. UBI No.914040030013256 MD.6/8/20
No.0031109111965 MD 16/7/19 71114.16 No.914040030013890 Md 5/8/20
No.0031109111682 MD 12/7/19 42432.20

397661.00
420272.00

To F.D.at UBI,Nagaon
No.00311091166  1301075.86

Add:Interest. 78899.96
1379975.82

Less:Matured 25/7/19 1379975.82 NIL

To F.D.at UBI,Nagaon
No.0031109036008 997271.78

Add:Interest. 66412.57
1063684.35

Less:Matured 25/7/19 _1063684.35 NIL

To FD at Axis bank,Nagaon

No.914040030013256 5/8/19 370565.00
N0.914040030013890 5/8/19 400321.00

To FD Interest.
No.914040030013256 27096.00
19951.00

N0.914040030013890

_-_,—-——--'__—  ————————————————————
5962747.99 5962747.99
—_— _—

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

REKHA DASGUPTA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.00310103108400 U.B..LNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 TO 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 1397.83 By Fixed Deposit at UBI

No.0031109164505
To S/B A/c Interest. 33.00 MD.18/9/19 20000.00
To F.D.at UBl Alc By Paid for Merit award on 12/9/19 1000.00

( No.0031109034851
MD.12/09/18 20000.00 By Bank charges 19.00
By Closing Balance

Cash at Bank 411.83

— SR —
Rs. 21430.83 Rs. 21430.83

—
_—

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & cO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA)

PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

WAoo e -




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MEGHNATH PAUL MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.00310103168989, U.B.I.LNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 TO 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By FD Nol0031109164522
Cash at Bank 8715.58 UBI,on 18/9/18 ( MD.18/9/19) 50000.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 286.00 By Paid for Merit award on 12/9/19 1500.00
By FD Nol0031109164522 By Closing Balance
UBI,on 18/9/18 ( MD.18/9/19) 50000.00 Cash at Bank 7501.58
Rs. 59001.58 Rs. 59001.58

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

YA el

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE. I‘
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BHANU PADMAPATI MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.0031013091492, U.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 TO 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By UBI FD No.0031109164514

Cash al Bank 27421.21 dtd.18/9/18 O/B 75000.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 942.00 By Paid for Merit award on 12/9/19 2000.00
By Closing Balance
To UBI FD No.0031109164514 _ Cash at Bank 26363.21
dtd.18/9/18 O/B 75000.00

Rs. 103363.21

Rs. 103363.21 2o tdenl S

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Yl o

(S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198

Haibargacn
Nagaon




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,
NAGAON ( ASSAM.)

RENUMAUANTA MERIT AWARD [FUND

SHLAIG NOWOX 0L 170, UDLNAOAON

.RI:Z(‘.ICI‘I"I*'.\‘ AND PAYMENTS ACCOUN'T
FORTHE PERIODEROM.O(-04=2010 70 31:03:2020

Togp_nﬂll!ﬂ..[}.?.‘}i.'ﬂcﬁ\ Iy Fixod Doponlt.at UDI
Cash at Ban 644,26 NoO0i 100006069

MD, 24171202 10000.00
oFD{No.003 10909505 (M. 241712023)

(MD. 241712023) O/ 1000000 By Bank Chargos, 1.50
ToF.D. Intorest 876,00 Dy Pald for Marlt Awnrd on 12/9/19 1500.00
To $/6 Al Interost. 4500 By Closing Bnlanca

Cash ol Bunk 963.75
o I
Rs,  12465.25 Rs.  12465.25
m_mm‘ ﬂﬁ—"_:_#:_
IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

: Nagaon (Assam)

PLACE: Halbargaon:
arch, 2022

DATE :The 11th. day of M

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

TR

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN ; 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MALATI BORA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965244902, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 TO 31-03-2020 )

To Opening Balance. By Fixed Deposit at SBI Nagaon

Cash at Ban\  15205.42 No.10965667166
( M.D.26/7/2025) 10000.00

To Eivad deposit at SBI
No. 10985667 166 O/b By Paid for Award on 11/9/19 1500.00
( MD.28'72025) 10000.00
To F.D. Interest 798.00 By Closing Balance
15017.42

To S B A'c Interest. 514.00 Cash at Bank

Rs. 26517.42 Rs. 26517.42

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

KUNTALA HAZARIKA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AJIC NO.10965412061, SBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 TO 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 11399.00
To Fixed deposit.

No0.30299985594 O/B 13000.00

MD. 28/12/27
To F.D. Interest 1128.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 386.00

Rs. 25913.00

By Fixed Deposit .at SBI Nagaon
No. 30299985594
( MD.28/12/2027) 13000.00

By Paid Merit award on 12/09/19 1000.00

By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 11913.00

Rs.__25013.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

W Q o .

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MUKTARAM GAYAN PRATIBHA BATA FUND

S/B A/IC NO.10965243249, SBILNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUN'T
EOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 TO 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance. By Fixod Doposlt .at SBI Nagaon
Cash at Bank 8758.60 No.10965666896
To Fixed deposit. ' ( MD.9/11/2022) 14006.09
No.10965666836 O/B
( MD.9/11/2022) 14096.89 By Closing Balanco
Cash at Bank 9918.60
To F.D. Interest 844.00
To S/B A/c Interest. 316.00
Rs. 24015.49 Rs. 24015.49

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

M"‘!Wﬂ—”‘&t_

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NEW UGC A/C
SIB A/IC NO. 36208028719, SBI,NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

To Opening Balance

Cash at bank 159135.25 By Closing balance.
Cash at Bank. 164426.25
To S/B Alc interest. 5291.00
164426.25 164426.25

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

P @ o

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446

DATE : The 11th. day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446 AEQDCY8198




S ——

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GOLDEN JUBILEE CELEBRATION FUND

A/C NO. 0031013112838, UBI,NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

.. (FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020 )
|Opening Balance

Cash at bank 312460.75 By Exps.Faculty Research Project 30000.00
) Tiwa Bhasha Kala Krishti By Exps Facullty Research Project 8000.00
Parishad 8000.00 .
By Exps for computer Purchase 228000.00
) Tiwa Autonomous Council 30000.00

By Closing Balance :
Cash at Bank 84460.75
v Rs.  350460.75 Rs.  350460.75

L

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

l FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Vi

Nagaon
| ?‘5. AS sam 5’ (Sn NOAG AHWA LA)
| s m\gy PARTNER.
ACE: Haibargadf:»®W3gaon (Assam) M NS USSAAE

TE :The 11th.day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




|

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NAGAON GIRLS' COLLEGE A/C.

S/B A/C NO. 0031010310867, U.B.|. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

{ FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01 -04-2019 to 31-03-2020 )
inq Balance
sh at bank

409352.00 By Exps.for Computer Purchase 304000.00
By Bank charges 30.00
By Labour payment 49900.00

By Closing Balance :
Cash at Bank 55422.00

Rs.  409352.00 _ Rs. 409352.00

IN TERMS OF OL]R REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

A

(S.N.AGARWALA)

PARTNER.
LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M.NO: 051446
ATE :The 11th.day of March, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198
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INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR :2020- 2021

NOWGONG GIRLS’ COLLEGE

DIST. :NAGAON ( ASSAM)

AUDITED BY:
SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CIHHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SANI MANDIR ROAD, HAIBARGAON: NAGAON: ASSAM:

782 002

o2 o fa] g B B



r ,

' atyanarayan Agarwala & Co.

>HARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

Sani Mandir Road,

Haibargaon, Nagaon
Assam : 782002
PH : 03672-221881 (O)

INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and
GIRLS' COLLEGE : Nagaon (Assam) for the year en

College General Fund
Social Fund

Faculty Fund
Examination Fund (Axis Bank Alc)

Examination Fund ( SBI. A/c)
Hostel Fund

Library Fund

Miscellaneous Fund

Building Fund

Registration Fund

Magazine Fund

Game fund

Counselling Fund )
Memorial Debating cum Lecture Fund

Nowgong Girls' College Fund(Bandhan)
New UGC Alc
Student Fund

[ VL. . N . N N, N, §
N O M HEWUNapg@ANITOEWN-

With the books of accounts p

Subject to our observati
to the best of our knowle

The receipt and Payment Accounts are [

In our opi

given to us, the said accounts gives a tru
~ disbursed by the College during the year ended on 31st.Ma

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE :The 261th.day of May, 2022

Payment Accounts of NOWGONG
ded 31st. March, 2021 in respect of :

18 PG Fund

19 Student Aid Fund

20 Girls' common Room Fund

21 Scholarship Fund

22 Nagaon Girls' College Fund(PNB Alc
23 Reserve Fund ",
24 UGC Fund(Old)

25 Establishment Fund

26 Rekha Dasgupta Merit Award Fund
27 Meghnath Paul Merit Award Fund
28 Bhanu Padmapati Merit Award Fund
29 Renu Mahanta Merit Award Fund

30 Malati .Bora Merit Award Fund

31 Kuntala Hazarika Merit Award Fund
32 Muktaram Gayan Pratibha Bata Fund
33 Bibha Devi Goswami Award Fund
34 Golden Jubilee Celebration Fund

roduced before us and report that :
ons, we have obtained all the information and explanations, which

dge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

n agreement with the books of accounts.

nion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
e and fair view of all receipts and payments

rch, 2021

For SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN. : 314021E

WA e e

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AEQDCY8198




-

Sani Mandir Road,

Haibargaon, Nagaon
Assam : 782002
PH : 9845183717 (M)

Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

Obsecrvations as referred to our report (Interal Auditor's) of even date

1 Books of Accounts :- The College is maintaining only Cash Book, Bills
Vouchers & Bank statements.

Bank balances of the funds are reconciled and where the difference with

2
Bank statement and Cash book, the reconciliation statement is prepared

For SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN. : 31 4021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE

DIST. : NAGAON ( ASSAM )

' COLLEGE GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

CIA. NO. 10965236638, S.B.I. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021)

RECEIPTS

To Opening Balance :
Cash at bank

To Admission fee received.
'To Admission fee(PG)

To Post Office house rent

To Post Office Electric bill

To PG Prospectus fees

To Application fee for Lecturer post
To Hostal Fee received.

To Examination fee received
To Bvoc/ computer/ etc.

To GSLIC

To Auditorium Rent
iTo Higher Egucation received
/10 Misc.receipts.
iTo Govt. Waive Fee received.
ITo Cheque No.927841 not

deposited by payee

1544821.40

2353053.09
802680.39
39000.00
5949.00
38745.65
1119910.00
770544.24
872531.19
91688.30
189254.00
2000.00
50000.00
4413.00
9327634.00

2100.00

—

17214324.26

PAYMENTS
By Salary paid to Part time lecturer
By Salary paid to Il .Grade staff
By Salary paid to IV .Grade staff
By TA
By Electric bill
By Bank charges.
By Purchase of Elect. Goods
By Exps.for Examination(PG)
By Exps.for Interview
By Labour Payment
By Refreshment
By Paid for Painter.
By Paid for Painting materials.
By Paid for Remuneation
By Repairs & maintanence
By Car Fare
By Diesel expenses
By Purchag of Laboratory equipmt
By Telephone bill
By Printing & Stationery
By Misc.expenses.
By Purchase of building materials
By Exps.for Water supply materials
By Exps.for Examination
By Paid for Laboratory equipments
By Exps.for installation of software
By Paid for GSLI
By Labour cess
By Exps.for Advertisement
By Exps.for Earth Filling
By Paid for Petty Cash book

By Exps.for College Foundation Day.

By Paid to Carpenter.

By Remuneration paid for interview
By Exps.for GB Meeting.

By Exps.for Computer accessries.
By Exps.for |.Card

By Renewal fee for Software

By Paid for Internet

By Exps for Educational tour

By Exps.for Tent & Deccorator

By Exps.for Electrification

By Purchase of Furniture

By Exps.for National Security Day

continued to next page......2

1100940.00

- 122000.00

489103.00
37970.00
384088.00
2360.00
231090.00
19500.00
143540.00
1106835.00
80787.00
129276.00
82853.00
7000.00
30686.00

- 80000.00
12130.00
213222.00
7362.00
77223.00
126979.00
1947950.00
86285.00
106964.00
174050.00
43004.72
189254.00
5865.00
94692.00
454300.00
20578.00
16658.00
244400.00
26000.00
45360.00
342475.00
124500.00
8750.00
10868.00
33700.00
22570.00
17200.00
15104.00
41000.00
8556471.72



B/F Total

4

continued from page....1
COLLEGE GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
C/IA. NO. 10965236638, S.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31 -03-2021)

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022

17214324.26 BIF Total ----=--------==- 8556471.72
By Purchae of Invertor Battery 22950.00
By Salary for Hostel Staff 50755.00
By Tiles & Materials. 138392.00
By Purchase of Timber 98451.00
By TDS deduction for GST . 586.00
By Paid to Computer Instructor 10000.00
By Exps.for National Seminer Day 1545.00
By Exps.for Intnal women's Day 3190.00
By Exps.for Gift items 11802.00
By Newspaper & Periodicals. 6421.00
By EMS Registration fees 11800.00
By Paid for New a/c open . 1000.00
By Exps.for onlien software Instin. 20000.00
By Closing balance
Cash at bank 8280960.54
17214324.26 17214324.26

Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2021

Cash at bank as per Bank Statement ---------- 8795143.54
Less: Cheque issued but not debited as on 31/3/21
as under :- Cheque No0.218549 6000.00
Cheque No.218555 6000.00
Chegue No.218556 2000.00
Cheque No.218563 15340.00
Cheque No.218568 16410.00
Cheque No.218569 1220.00
Cheque No.218571 970.00
Cheque No.218579 98451.00
Cheque No.218585 9642.00
Cheque No.218588 38400.00
Cheque No0.218592 7800.00
Cheque No0.218594 44100.00
Cheque No.218596 20800.00
Cheque No.218598 151064.00
Cheque No.218599 64163.00
Cheque No0.218600 1058.00
Cheque N0.218601 30179.00
Cheque No.218602 586.00 514183.00
Cash at bank as per Cash book......... .. Rs. 8280960.54

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

WA e




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

SOCIAL FUND
S/B NO.10965243465, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 564007.11 By Labour payment . 53800.00

To S/B Alc Interest. 14529.00 By Misc.expenses. 6820.00
By Exps.for Farewell 10610.00

By Refreshment. 8559.00

By Printing & Stationery " 850.00

By Exps. for Minister Programme 50000.00

By Paid for Photographer. 2050.00

% By Exps.for Saraswati Pooja. 97472.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 348375.11

Rs. 578536.11 Rs. 578536.11

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

FACULTY FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965245145, S.B..LNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

' To Opening Balance. By Remuneration for Data Entry
Cash at bank 273356.13 for IQAC 6900.00
| To Fund received from By Purchase of Tower Clock 169580.00
' North East Centre for Technologies
Application on 25/3/21 738150.00 By Deducted for CGST/SGST 10518.00
| iz
| To S/B Alc interest. 10226.00 By Purchase of Hardware Goods 785007.00
|To F.D.Transferred from
| Fixed Deposit Fund 1004730.59
(UBI a/c No.0031109036035) By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 1170568.14
‘ o Fixed Deposit Interest 116110.42
| ( Mtd.on 29/01/21) .
|I
| Rs. 2142573.14 Rs. 2142573.14

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Mwﬁuﬂ*-

G\ Assam (S. N. AGARWALA )
19"“950;c0 PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :7Na@gaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446

DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

EXAMINATION FUND
S/B A/C NO.913010040184191 AXIS BANK, NAGAON
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank (Axis Bank) 1167136.00 By Remuneration paid for Invigilator .  25800.00
By Remuneration paid for conducting
‘ the Exam. 19000.00
To Examination fees 177100.00 By Exps.for conduct the exam. 17693.00
By Packing charges. 1890.00
To S/B Alc Interest. 8256.00 By Purchase of Water supply
materials. 120584.00
By Paid to Carpenter . 35800.00
By Printing & Stationery 20480.00
By Purchase of building materials. 457797.00
By Tower Clock Setting charges 90000.00
By Exps.for conduct the examination
Control Room 256077.00
By Deduction for Labour Cess 8273.00
¢ By Examianation fee paid 136164.00
- By Postal charges 12080.00
By Refreshment 350.00
By Fuel charges. 2030.00
By TA 920.00
By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 147454.00
Rs. 1352492.00 Rs. 1352492.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

W

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




To Opening Balance.

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
o EXAMINATION FUND
SIB AIC NO.10965243385,SBl, NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

Cash at Bank

| To S/B Alc Interest.

By Exps.for T.A. 750.00
879115.52
By Exps.for Electrical goods 53930.00
18121.00

By Misc.expenses 10500.00
By Labour & Wages 46800.00
By Refreshment 1594.00
By Purchase of Almirah 15589.00
By Paid for Earth filling 75000.00
By Purchase of Building Materials 434308.00
By Printing & Stationery 30485.00
i By Paid for Carpenter 57400.00
By Computer Accessories 22490.00
By Repairing & Maintanence 11800.00
By Deducted for GST 1344.00
By Paid for Painting 37100.00

By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 98146.52
Rs. 897236.52 . 897236.52

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
Cash at bank as per bank statements 104396.52
Less:Cheque issued 456585 5500.00

Cheque issued 456588 750.00 6250.00
98146.52

Cash at bank as per cash book

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.

{PLACE: Haibargaon :- Nagaon (Assam)

DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

M_YML

(S. N. AGARWALA)

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




" - NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
HOSTEL FUND

S/B AIC NO.10966243374,SBI,NAGAON.

1

J RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

( ( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )
|

To Opening Balance. By Salary to Staff. 473455.00
Cash at,bank 746480.55
| To Printging & stationery 4322.00
| To S/B Alc interest. 10638.00
| By Paid for painting 42382.00
i To Cheque issued on 11/2/20
| No.610377 not deposited by By Paid for Labour & wages. . 32200.00
| Payee 400.00
. To Cheque issued on 2/6/20 By Exps.for Water Supply matrials 102158.00
| N0.610427 not deposited by
Payee 3500.00 By Bank charges 619.50
1o Cheque issued on 2/6/20 By Misc.expenses. 900.00
No0.610479 not deposited by
Payee *~6000.00 - By Closing Balance.
| Cash at Bank 110982.05
Rs. 767018.55 Rs. 767018.55

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

V.Y B

(S. N. AGARWALA )
: PARTNER
| PLACE: Haibargaon “ Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
. DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

LIBRARY FUND.
S/B NO.10965243410, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 305211.91 By Salary to Staff 26000.00
' By Paid for Newspaper & Periodical 16368.00

To S/B Alc Interest. 2433.00
By Computer accessories 221600.00

1o Cheque issued 18/5/2020 .

No.922316 not deposited By Purchase of books 4997.64

by Payee 5000.00
By Bank charges 2.36
By Misc.expenses 6490.00

i By Closing balance.

- Cash at Bank 37186.91
Rs. 312644.91 Rs. 312644.91

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022




| NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
| NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MISCELLANEOUS FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965243432, S.B..NAGAON

'_ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
' ( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

|
| : _
| To Opening Balance. By Paid to Computer Instructor 100000.00

Cash at bank 156740.62

| By Paid for Bearer ~6000.00
|To Fees Received 4200.00 '

By Paid for Internet bill 37358.00

To S/b Alc interest. 1989.00
By Printing & Stationery 120.00
By Refreshment. 2025.00

L )
- By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank 17426.62
Rs. 162929.62 Rs. 162929.62

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
' PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
| DATE :The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BUILDING FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965245145, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance. By Purchase of Building material. 1173106.00
Cash at bank 325223.07
‘ By Purchase of Tiles 160339.00
To S/B Alc interest. 14337.00 '
By Paid for Labour & wages 34300.00
To Fixed Deposit matured on
4/6/20 1004729.41
( UBI. FD No.0031109036017) By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 59569.44
| To F.D.Interest 83024.96
| Rs.  1427314.44 Rs. 1427314.44

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

M_‘ ..

(S.N. AGARWALA )

N PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon i+ Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

REGISTRATION FUND.

/B AIC NO.10965243454, S.B.I.NAGAON

( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

» RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 817184.65 By Paid for Affiliation fee 122880.00
| By Bank charges " 600.00
To S/B Alc interest. 22416.00
| By TA 720.00

By Closing Balance.
® Cash at Bank 715400.65

Rs. 859600.65 Rs. 839600.65

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Wi

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

%Ren =cC
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Ndgaon (Assam)

DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MAGAZINE FUND
S/B NO.10965243421, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021)

To Opening Balance. By Exps.for Printing of Prospectus. 208329.00
i Cash at Bank 700829.70
To S/B Alc Interest. 14622.00 By Closing Balance.
’ Cash at Bank . 510472.70
' To Misc.receipts. 3350.00
Rs.  718801.70 Rs.  718801.70

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA et

(S. N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER
EREn oCC

PLACE: Haibargaon:: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 | UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GAME FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965243396,S.B..LNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 772945.14 By Paid for College week Festival. -,16605.00
To Fee received 4200.00 By Paid for Paints & Painter 57300.00
To S/B Alc interest. 18362.00 By Printing & Stationery 11904.00
. By Exps.for Elect.goods 11500.00
N By Paid for Software installation, 63980.00
By Labour & Wages. 140400.00
By Refreshment 810.00
By Bank charges. 265.50
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 492742.64
Rs. 795507.14 Rs. 795507.14

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA e

(S. N. AGARWALA )

G PARTNER
pLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam} M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

COUNSELLING FUND

S/B A/IC NO.10965245134, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank | 95531.44 By Paid to Computer Operator 15900.00

To S/B Alc interest. 2066.00 By Refreshment 10560.00
By Paid for recharge -, 2500.00

By Paid for Renewal fee 20650.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 47987.44

Rs. 97597.44 Rs. 97597.44

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQ0OVH1820




- NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MEMORIAL DEBATING CUM LECTURE FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965243170, S.B...NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance. By Honorarium to Resource person 23200.00
Cash at bank 417930.06 _
By Paid for Remuneration
To S/B Alc interest. 10256.00
By Exps.for Workshop 33305.00
To Cheque N0.926383 E
not deposited by Payee 8070.00 By Printing & Stationery 18030.00
By purchase of Video Conference
System 187620.00
” By Exps.for Debating Programme 25327.00
N By Car fare 19300.00
By Refreshment. 37083.00
By Diesel Expenses 2000.00
By Misc.expenses 2065.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 88326.06
Rs. 436256.06 Rs. 436256.06

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

W

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NOWGONG GILRS' COLLEGE FUND

S/B. No. 50180013958314, Bandhan bank, Nagaon

; RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

Yo Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 1377143.00 By Closing Balance.
' Cash at Bank 1458862.00
Yo S/b Alc Interest 81719.00
Rs. 1458862.00 Rs. 1458862.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

- FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NEW UGC A/C
S/B AIC NO. 36208028719, SBI,NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01 -04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance

Cash at bank 164426.25 By Closing balance.
' Cash at Bank. 168944.25
To S/B Alc interest. 4518.00
168944.25 168944.25

o

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

W e s

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO: 051428
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965243953,SBI,NAGAON,

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

lo Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 71479.25 By Printing & Stationery 330.00
o S/B Alc Interest. 1956.00
’ . By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 73105.25
Rs. 73435.25 Rs. 73435.25

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

W 0.

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

'LACE: Haibargat‘in Nagaon (Assam)
ATE :The 26th.day of May, 2022



__-

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )

P.G.FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965243443, S.B.|.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

opening Balance:.

To

Cash at bank 3168341.40
To PG Examination Fees 18790.00
To S/B Alc interest. 82502.00

Rs. 3269633.40

BANK RECONSILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/3/2021

By Paid for part time Lecturer.
& Office Staff
By Purchase of Tiles & Materials.
By Paid for Exm. Permission fees
By TA
By Repairs & maintanence
By Paid for Painter
By Earth Filling exps.
By Purchase of Alkosign Green
Board.
By Paid for Labour payment
By Purchase of Building materials
By Purchase of books
By Deduction of GST

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

Cash at bank as per bank statement
Less: Cheque issued on 6/3/21 No.055899

As per cash book cash at bank

63300.00

" 289418.00
11086.00
1560.00
3650.00
9300.00
60000.00

37950.00
20500.00
70460.00

700.00
750.00

2700959.40

Rs. 3269633.40

2701659.40
700.00

2700959.40

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: l\iagaon (Assam)

DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

v B

('S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT AID_FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965243942 SBI.NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 ) -

To Opening Balance.

' Cash at Bank 256879.39 By Closing Balance.
; Cash at Bank 263937.39
To S/B A/c Interest. 7058.00
L ]
Rs. 263937.39 Rs. 263937.39

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA e -

(S. N. AGARWALA )
o\ PARTNER
NG accS

s g R nasam) M. NO : 051446
: gaon :: Nagaon (As UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820 -
DATE . The 26th.day of May, 2022 '




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GIRLS' COMMON ROOM FUND A/C

S/B A/C NO.10966243374, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 186079.92 By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 191192.92
To S/b Alc interest. 5113.00
L]
Rs. 191192.92 Rs. 191192.92

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

W s

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
A, g M. NO : 051446
: Haibarg UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

DATE . 1he 26th.day of May, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

C/A. No. 10707349068, SBI Nagaon

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 38887.00 By Bank Charges. 649.00

To Fund receipts from By Closing Balance.
Shisu Sarathi 640.00 Cash at Bank 38878.00
Rs. 39527.00 Rs. 39527.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Y el

( S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

2 5 .
PLACE: Haibarga e iagaon (Assam) UDIN :220 M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 :22051446AJQOVH1820

Haibargaon
Nagaon




NOWGONG GIRLS' ¢
OLLEGE.
( NAGAON ( ASSAM ) -

‘ NAGAON GIRLS' COLLEGE A/C.

T Ly COLLEGE A/C.

_—_____‘—'_'———--—.-_I.-__________

S/B A/C NO. 0031010310867, U.B.I. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACC
OUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

Balan
gsnat bank 55422.00 By Labour payment 21000.00
By Closing Balance :
Cash at Bank 34422.00
Rs. 55422.00 Rs. 55422.00
—————
IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.
v FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E
(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
LACE: Haibargaon :: NagachJ{AssdD ' AMO: 0% 144

ATE :The 26th.day of May, 2022 = UDIN : 22051446AJQOVH1820




T

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

RESERVE FUND A/C

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Op.Fixed Deposit at By Fixed Deposit at UBI,Nagaon

u.B..Nagaon. A/c No.0031109035948
Alc No.0031109035948 153133.23 ( Md.30/10/21) 153133.23
Alc No.0031109035957 153143.00 Alc No.0031109035957 .
( Md.30/10/21) 153143.00
Alc No.0031109035975 153138.15
Alc No.0031109035975 153138.15
Alc No.0031109035966 167561.88 ( Md.30/10/21)
. Alc No.0031109035966
( Md.30/10/21) 167561.88
Rs.  626976.26 Rs.  626976.26

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA)

PARTNER

- PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) . M. NO : 051446
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 _ UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

UGC FUND (OLD)
S/B A/C NO. 10965243635, S.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021)

To Opening Balance. By Closing balance.
Cash at bank 49751.71 Cash at Bank. 970566.71

To Received from Director of
Cold Water Fisheries Research

Nainital 908000.00
To S/b Alc interest. 12815.00
970566.71 970566.71

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA e

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

TeRED ACCY
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagao (Assam)

DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

ESTABLISHMENT FUND
CIA N0.38584620799.S_Br|.NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance. By Salary to Staff 319448.00
Cash at Bank 318682 .95

To Postal rent arrear received. 39550.00 By Bank Charges 2596.00

To Cheque issued No.116501
not deposited by Payee 10000.00
By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 46188.95
L)
Rs. 368232.95 Rs. 368232.95

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(T T

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

{f"&‘nsn >
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)

DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

REKHA DASGUPTA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.00310103108400 U.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 TO 31-03-2021 )

Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 411.83 By Fixed Deposit at UBI
( No.0031109164505
S/B Alc Interest. 10.00 20000.00
F.D.at UBI Alc By Bank charges 421.83
No0.0031109164505 .20000.00

By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank NIL

Rs. 20421.83 Rs. 20421.83

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

W e Ot

(S.N. AGARWALA )

R~ PARTNER
LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
ATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 * UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MEGHNATH PAUL MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.00310103168989, U.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 TO 31-03-2021 )

To Opening Balance. By FD Nol0031109164522

Cash at Bank 7501.58  UBI,on 18/9/18 ( MD.18/9/19) 50000.00

To S/B A/C Interest. _ 239.00 By Bank charges 17.70
By FD Nol0031109164522 By Closing Balance

UBI,on 18/9/18 ( MD.18/9/19) 50000.00 Cash at Bank 7722.88

Rs. 57740.58 Rs. 57740.58

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

"

(S. N. AGARWALA )
_ PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) B, N0 ; O5ta4e
DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BHANU PADMAPATI MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC N0.00310130914§§_!, U.B.I.LNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 TO 31-03-2021 )

o Opening Balance. By UBI FD No.0031109164514
Cash at Bank 26363.21 dtd.18/9/18 O/B 75000.00
0 S/B Alc Interest. 840.00 By Bank charges 17.70
v
o UBI FD No0.0031109164514 By Closing Balance
dtd.18/9/18 O/B 75000.00 Cash at Bank 27185.51
Rs. 102203.21 Rs. 102203.21

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Wl 1.

(S. N. AGARWALA )

P _ PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446
UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

RENU MAHANTA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.0031013186170, U.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 TO 31-03-2021 )

ng Balance,

By Fixed Deposit.at UBI
h at Bank 963.75 .N0.0031109095959

(MD. 24/7/2023) 10000.00
.(N0.0031109095959) 230,60
D. 24/7/2023) O/B 10000.00 By Bank Charges. ;
o
. Interest = 871.00
42.00 By Closing Balance
Alenterest Cash at Bank 1646.15
Rs 11876.75 Rs. 11876.75

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA e O

(S:N. AGARWALA )

4 PARTNER

W Res Rl M. NO : 051446
ACE: Haibargaon ::.l;laﬁﬁ”onz(;‘z?a"" UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820
TE :The 26th.day of May,




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MALATI BORA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.10965244902, S.B...NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 TO 31-03-2021 )

Opening Balance. By Fixed Deposit at SBI Nagaon

Cash at Bank 15017.42 No.10965667166
( M.D.26/7/2025) 10000.00
Fixed deposit at SBI
No.10965667166 O/b
( MD.26/7/2025) 10000.00
F.D. Interest 798.00 By Closing Balance
S/B Alc Interest. 427.00 Cash at Bank 16242.42
Rs. 26242.42 Rs. 26242.42

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA el -

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

UDIN :22051446AJQOVH1820

LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
ATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( Assam )

KUNTALA HAZARIKA MERIT AWARD FUND

SIB AIC NO.10965412061, SBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 TO 31-03-2021)

Qpening Balance. By Fixed Deposit .at SBI Nagaon

Cash at Bank 11913.00 No. 30299985594 -,
(MD.28/12/2027) 13000.00

IFixed deposit.

No.30299985594 O/B 13000.00

MD. 28/12/27 By Closing Balance
1F D Interest 1118.00 Cash at Bank 13368.00

S/IB Alc Interest. 337.00

Rs. 26368.00 Rs. 26368.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA a0

(S.N. AGARWALA )

S PARTNER
LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) ' M. NO : 051446
ATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 UDIN 122051446 AJQOVH1820




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MUKTARAM GAYAN PRATIBHA BATA FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965243249, SBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 TO 31-03-2021 )

By Fixed Deposit .at SBI Nagaon
9918.60 No.10965666896

: ( MD.9/11/2022) -.14096.89
100065666896 O/B
D.0/11/2022) 14096.89 By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 11046.60
. Interest 844.00
Alceinterest. 284.00
Rs. 25143.49 Rs. 25143.49

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

WA o

(S.N. AGARWALA )

%69, Assam /" PARTNER
&R, ; ; .

ACE: Haibargaon - Nagaon (Assam) UDIN -22051441\2386\?::::2

TE :The 26th.day of May, 2022 ’




e ————————————ETEITTT |

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,

NAGAON (ASSAM )
BIBHA DEv) GOSWAMI AWARD FUND

RECEIPTS AND p
_ FOR THE PERIOD FRO

To Opening Balance.

AYMENTS ACCOUNT
M 01-04-2020 TO 31-03-2021 )

By Fixed deposit.at Bandhan Bank

No.10190008289690 16/9/20
To Fixed deposit.at Bandhan Bank

( MD16/9/21) . 106775.00
No.10190008289690 16/9/20
(MD16/9/21) 106775.00
L]
Rs.” 106775.00 Rs.  106775.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Vil

(S.N. AGARWALA )

. PARTNER
’%ancc

PLACE: Haibargaon . N"agaon (Assam) . Giin .2205144M- NO : 051446

DATE : The 26th.day of May, 2022 : 6AJQOVH1820

L]




| .. NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
, | NAGAON ( ASSAM )

i GOLDEN JUBILEE CELEBRATION FUND
A/C NO. 0031013112838, UBI,NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021)

p Opening Balance
Cash at bank 84460.75 By Exps. LCD Projector

| .
» Donation 95000.00 By Exps fo_r computer Purchase

By Exps.for Electrical goods

By Closing Balance ;
Cash at Bank

Rs. 179460.75

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

61592.00
69600.00

32000.00
16268.75 -

Rs. 1794075

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

L
e

FRN..:314021E

WA

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.
M.NO: 051446

UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198



I oemt

AY m——
v . ¢

INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR :2021- 2022

NOWGONG GIRLS’ COLLEGE

DIST. :NAGAON ( ASSAM)

AUDITED BY:
SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CIHHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SANI MANDIR ROAD, llAlBARGAON NAGAON: ASSAM: 782 002
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atyanarayan Agarwala & Co. Sani Mandir Road,

HARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. Haibargaon, Nagaon
Assam : 782002
PH : 9845183717 (M)

INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of NOWGONG
GIRLS' COLLEGE :Nagaon (Assam) for the year ended 31st. March, 2022 in respect of :

1 College General Fund 18 Rekha Dasgupta Merit Award Fund
2 Miscellaneous Fund 19 Meghnath Paul Merit Award Fund

3 Student Fund 20 Bhanu Padmapati Merit Award Fund
4 Examination Fund (Axis Bank A/c) 21 Renu Mahanta Merit Award Fund

5 Examination Fund ( SBI. Alc) 22 Malati .Bora Merit Award Fund

6 Hostel Fund 23 Kuntala Hazarika Merit Award Fund
7 Library Fund 24 Muktaram Gayan Pratibha Bata Fund
8 Building Fund 25 Bibha devi Goswami Award Fund

9 New UGC Alc 26 Establishment Fund

10 Student Aid Fund 27 Social Fund

11 Girls' Common Room Fund 28 Faculty Fund

12 UGC Fund (Old) 29 Game Fund

13 P.G.Fund - 30 Megazine Fund

14 Nowgong Girl's College Fundo(Bandhan) 31 Scholarship Fund.

15 Memorial Debating cum Lecture Fund 32 Reserve Fund

16 Counselling Fund 33 Nowgong Girl's College Fund (PNB)
17 Registration Fund 34 Fixed Deposit Fund

35 Golden Jubilee Celebration Fund

With the books of accounts produced before us and report that :
Subject to our observations, we have obtained all the information and explanations, which
to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

The receipt and Payment Accounts are in agreement with the books of accounts.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
- given to us, the said accounts gives a true and fair view of all receipts and payments
disbursed by the College during the year ended on 31st.March, 2022

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

W_M_L‘

Haibargaon

Nagaon
R\ Assar e (S. N. AGARWALA )
&Rep acc PARTNER
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446

DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022 UDIN :22051446AEQDCY8198



Satyanarayan Agarwala & Co. Sani Mandir Road,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. Haibargaon, Nagaon
Assam : 782002
PH : 9845183717 (M)

Observations as referred to our report (Interal Auditor's) of even date

1 Books of Accounts :- The College is maintaining only Cash Book, Bills
Vouchers & Bank statements.

2 Bank balances of the funds are reconciled and where the difference with
Bank statement and Cash book, the reconciliation statement is prepared

o

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022

Vi



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
DIST. : NAGAON ( ASSAM))

" . COLLEGE GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

C/A. NO. 10965236638, S.B.I. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022)

RECEIPTS
| o Opening Balance :
Cash al bank

| o Adnussion fee received.
| o Adnussipn fee(PG)
| o Postal Rent
| o Postal Electric'bill
o PG Prospeclus fees
o PGDCA & Exam fees
o lower Rent receipts
| o -xamination fee received
| o Sale of damagegoods
| o GSLIC received
| o Collection for Diamond Jublee
To PG Examination fee
| o Audilornem Rent
o Misc receipts
I o Certificate fee recd.
o Hostal fee recd.
o Received from
Higher Education

8280960.54

5473090.51
1481321.76
36000.00
4685.00
31789.00
28794.32
69806.45
3485886.54
8560.00
272059.00
581272.31
20500.00
14500.00
37484.90
8600.00
1364762.44

17000.00

21217072.77

continued from page....1

PAYMENTS

By Salary paid to Part time lecturer
By Salary paid to Il .Grade staff
By Salary paid to IV .Grade staff
By T.A

By Electric bill

By Internet bill paid

By Bank charges.

By Purchase of Elect. Goods

By Honorarium to resource person
By Exps.Bloomi Kopou Festival exp
By Labour Payment

By Refreshment

By Installation of onlie class softwr
By Purchase of Paints

By Electrification in Auditorium

By Repairs & maintanence

By Car Fare

By Diesel expenses

By Enrolment fee paid

By Purchase of Photostat machin
By Printing & Stationery

By Misc.expenses.

By Purchase of building materials
By Exps.for Water supply materials
By Exps.for Examination

By Paid for Labordtory materials
By Exps.for loading video progme
By Paid for carpenter

By Paid to Painter

By Newspaper & Periodicals.

By Exps‘fo‘r College Tour.

By Exps.for software Installation
By Exps.for Computer accessries.
By Paid for Earth work

By Renewal fee for Software

By Paid for computer operator

By Exps for PG Examination

By Exps.for Garden.fancing.

By Exps.for Electrification

By Purchase of Furniture

By Renewal fee for Membership
By Salary for Hostel Staff

By Paid for PG

879600.00
177000.00

- 740058.00
24500.00
458149.00
44302.00
3935.96
656602.00
42000.00
"6837.00
1932018.00
119990.00
161861.00
1278898.00
102880.00
46755.00
44000.00
33008.00
271000.00
54000.00
277420.00
223114.00
5185425.00
587573.00
25179.00
208573.00
8500.00
391468.00
411000.00
28108.28
7325.00
147125.84
376607.00
212000.00
34215.28
285980.00
2715.00
50150.00
66050.00
218418.00
20650.00
648684.00
26000.00
143544.00

o 140a9f UM
16663218.36




| COLLEGE GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
' CI/IA. NO. 10965236638, S.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022)

| BIF Total ” 21217072.77 BIF Total «----e-mmmmemev
By Exps.for Tent & Decorator
By Exps.for Flower Plantation
By Purchase of Alumunium shut
By Exps.for College Foundn Day
By Annual membership for Library
By Advertisement exps
By Paid for GSLIC
By Renwal fee for Natiol Georaphy
By Purchase of Bledger.
By University permission fee.
By Paid for subscription
By Paid for Renewal fee
By Installation of UPS Services
By Renewal for Computer Softwre
By Exps.for Swaraswati Puja
By Laboratory Equipments.
By Purchase of Flower Tub
By Purchase of Flower Seeds
By Paid for conducting the Exam.
¢ By Paid for computer services.
" By Exps.for Student Field trip
By International Women's Day
By Closing balance

Cash at bank

| 21217072.77

i Bank reconciliation statement as on 31-03-2021

Cash at bank as per Bank Statement --------—-

Less: Cheque issued but not debited as on 31/3/22 as under:

Cheque No0.549529 740.00

549600 6000.00
549610 6480.00
549613 600.00
549630 9000.00
505263 3300.00
529468 7475.00
529493 1120.00
529498 300.00

16663218.36
31670.00
56735.00

177658.00
9885.00
5900.00

20213.00
272059.00
4305.00
70448.00
24200.00
1275.00
2975.00
18565.00
8047.64
90850.00
543347.00
9240.00
40000.00
61003.00
2500.00
4810.00
7848.00

3090320.77

21217072.77

3125335.77

35015.00

‘ Cash at bank as per Cash book......... w RS,

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022

3090320.77

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

N

Halbargaon | (S. N. AGARWALA )
Nagaon PARTNER
I"LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) M. NO : 051446

UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885



| NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
| . NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MISCELLANEOUS FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965243432, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

To Opening Balance.

Cash at’bank 17426.62 By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 17901.62
To S/b Alc interest. 475.00
Rs. 17901.62 Rs. 17901.62

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Y

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

'PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT FUND
SIB AIC NO.10965243953,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

'o Opening Balance.

Cash at Bank 73105.25 By Closing Balance.
' Cash at Bank 75100.25
‘o S/B Alc Interest. 1995.00
Rs. 75100.25 Rs. 75100.25

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

e

(S. N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

|PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
|DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




!’ NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

EXAMINATION FUND
SIB A/C NO.913010040184191 AXIS BANK, NAGAON
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

lo Qponing Balance.

Cash at Bank (Axis Bank) 147454.00 By Exps.for Practical examination 660.00
By Paid for Examination fee - 58110.00

o S/B Alc Interest. 2627.00
: By Remuneration to Examinar 3910.00
By Refreshment 1040.00
By Diesel 2020.00

By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 84341.00

|
I
|
Rs.  150081.00 Rs. _ 150081.00
L
|

IN TERMS OF. OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
" CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
EXAMINATION FUND
S/B AJC NO.10965243385,SBl, NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

"o Opening Balance. By Paid to Office in Charge for
Cash at Bank 98146.52 Examination 93500.00
ro S/B Alc Interest. 3552.00 By Paid for Examination fee 11700.00
"o Examination fees received 546450.00 By Misc.expenses 2000.00
By Exps.for postage 3535.00
By Purchase of Alkosign Board '9947.64
By Repairs & maintanence ~ 8855.00
By Printing & Stationery 38460.00
& By Bank charges 326.86

By Closing Balance

Cash at Bank 479824.02
Rs. 648148.52 Rs. 648148.52

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

AT

( S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
*‘UDIN:22051 446AMOQVT6885

DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
HOSTEL FUND

S/B A/IC NO.10966243374,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

‘0o Qpening Balance. By Exps.for Tubewell Boring
Cash at bank 110982.05

‘0 S/B Alc interest. 3565.00 By Bank charges

"o Fee received 423600.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

Rs. 538147.05

= IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

80800.00

88.50

457258.55

Rs. 538147.05

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022

FRN..:314021E

WA e

(S.N.AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.

NAGAON ( ASSAM )
LIBRARY FUND.
S/B NO.10965243410, S.B...NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

‘0 anning ‘Balance.
Cash at Bank 37186.91 By Closing balance.
Cash at Bank

38201.91

fo S/B Alc Interest. 1015.00
i

Rs. 38201.91

Rs. 38201.91

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

wy

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BUILDING FUND

S/B A/C NO.10965245145, S.B...NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31 -03-2022 )

|ngp_lng Balance.
Cash at bank 59569.44 By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 61193.44
) B/B Alc interest. 1624.00
-]
Rs. 61193.44 Rs. 61193.44

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

‘A

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT5335

DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022
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NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NEW UGC A/C
S/B A/C NO. 36208028719, SBI,NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

To Opening Balance

Cash af bank 168944.25 By Closing balance.
- Cash at Bank. 198553.25
To 8/B Alc interest. 4609.00
h‘o Received from UGC 25000.00
198553.25 198553.25

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Wl

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




-y

* NAGAON ( ASSAM )

STUDENT AID FUND
S/B A/IC NO.10965243942,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

p Qpening Balance.

Cash at Bank 263937.39 By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank 271135.39
p 8/B Alc Interest. 7198.00
Rs. 271135.39 Rs. 271135.39
IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.
° FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
- CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E -
(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GIRLS' COMMON ROOM FUND A/C

S/B A/C NO.10966243374, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022)

To Qpening Balance.
Cash at'bank

191192.92 By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank 196407.92

To S/b Alc interest. 5215.00

Rs. 196407.92 Rs. 196407.92

]
—_—

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

A s

(S.N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022

v
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NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

UGC FUND (OLD)
S/B A/C NO. 10965243635, S.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022)

To Qpening Balance. By Paid to Dr.Kulen Ch.Das for
Cash at bank 970566.71 Project 915727.00
By T.A. 1040.00
[0 Received 5000.00
By Misc.expenses 13424.00
{To 8/b Alc interest. 12518.00 :
By Closing balance.
Cash at Bank. 57893.71
@
988084.71 988084.71

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

. FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

'PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
- NAGAON ( ASSAM )

P.G.FUND
S/B A/C NO.10965243443, S.B...NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

By Paid for Guest Faculty salary

By Renewal of Temporary
affiliation fee

By Bank charges.

By Paid for NIC Fees to GU

By Refreshment

By T.A.

By Paid for Internet link &
Installation

By Paid for Installation of
Software

By Paid for Labour & Wages.

By Purchase of building materials

By Purchase of Shuttering timber

By Purchase of Books

By Car fare

By Paid for Computer Operator

By Exps.for Inauguration of
Dimond Jubliee

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

ening Balance.

Cash at bank 2700959.40

7 PG Examination Fees 6800.00

3 §/B Alc interest. 54601.00

y Admission Fee received 49000.00

y Payee Cheque deposit. 6700.00

Rs. 2818060.40 Rs.

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

241039.00

17190.00
355.50
13250.00
4850.00
9800.00

151323.00

149860.00
381650.00
1137207.00
69050.00
50000.00
4000.00
12500.00

39275.00

536710.90

2818060.40

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

PLACE: Haibargaon ::'Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022

FRN..:314021E

YA o e

(S. N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

NOWGONG GILRS' COLLEGE FUND

| S/B. No. 50180013958314, Bandhan bank, Nagaon

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

L ( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )
0 Qeonina Balance. By Paid for Laboratory Equipments ~ *368127.00
' Cash at bank 1458862.00
; . By Purchase of Software goods 471618.00
0 Misc.receipts. 1.00

By Purchase of building materials 266757.00
0 B/b A/c Interest 73931.00
| By Paid for Earth Filling 134700.00

By Closing Balance.
' Cash at Bank 291592.00

o —

;' o Rs.  1532794.00 Rs.  1532794.00

Bank Reconciliation Statemenf as on 31/3/2022

Cash at bank as per Bank statement 343692.00

l : Less:Cheque issued but not collected
: as on 31/3/22 Ch.No.000010 52100.00
3 Cash at bank as per cash book 291592.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

.7 p— L

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

ll Halbargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
| Tho 11th.day of July, 2022



. NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MEMORIAL DEBATING CUM LECTURE FUND

S/B AIC NO.109652431 70, S.B...LNAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
{FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

- Balance. By Paid for Resource person
- Caeh at bank 88326.06 for Lecture Programme
By Refreshment
m Alc Interest. 2363.00

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

'I: 1

4000.00

735.00

85954.06

Rs. 90689.06 Rs.

90689.06

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

VAL

(S.N. AGARWALA )

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885



e e

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

COUNSELLING FUND

S/B AIC NO.10965245134, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

- n Balance. _
Gash at bank 47987.44 By Closing Balance. SR
- Cash at Bank 85790.44 . - -
0 ) Alc interest. 1803.00
. _;_"" 9o receipts 36000.00
Rs. 85790.44 Rs. 85790.44

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

11 Halbargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
' UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

B | Tho 11th.day of July, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

REGISTRATION FUND.

S/B AIC NO.10965243454, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

ning Balance.

* Cash at bank 715400.65 By Paid for student enrolment
fees for session 2019-20 208000.00
) /B Ac interest. 13300.00 By Msc.expenses. 29511.80
By Bank charges 832.00

By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank 490356.85
Rs. 728700.65 Rs. 728700.65

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

B! Halbargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
Tl | The 11th.day of July, 2022
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PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022

b

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

ESTABLISHMENT FUND
C/A NO.38584620799,SBI,NAGAON.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

0 Qpening Balance.
: " 649.00

Cash at Bank 46188.95 By Bank Charges

By Closing Balance.
Cash at Bank

45539.95

Rs. 46188.95

. Rs. 46188.95

-

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

SOCIAL FUND
S/B NO.10965243465, S.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )
o Opening Balance. i

Cash at Bank 348375.11 By Closing Balance.
1o $/B Alc Interest. 9502.00  Cash at Bank 357877.11
| Rs. 357877.11 Rs. 357877.11

I ————————
1 —_————————

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Hai .- Nagaon (Assam)
Haibargaon :: Nagaon | UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




RECEIPTS AND p
. ( FOR THE PERIOD FR

NOWGONG g|R_ g COLLg

NAGAON ASSAM GE,

FACULTY Fy
S/IB A/C NO.10 ND

—=>1Y FUND
965245145 S.B.I.NAGAON

AYMENTS 4
OM 01-04-2021 SSEOTNT

»Opening Balance.

" Cash at bank

; o Fund received from
North East Centre for
Technologies

0S/B Alc interest.

21 t0 31-03-2022

1170568.14 By Purchasg 4

f Digital Language
Lab with

Materials & installation 1506342.00

783342.00 By Closing Bajance,

Cash at Bank 471269.14
1 23701.00

1977611.14

Rs. 1977611.14 : Rs.

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Y

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GAME FUND

I S/B AIC NO.10965243396,S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

"o Opening Balance.

Cash at bank 492742.64 By Bank charges. 354.00
lo Fee received 411600.00
Io S/B Alc interest. 18168.00 By Closing Balance.
| Cash at Bank 922156.64
o
Rs. 922510.64 Rs. 922510.64

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

VWA o

(S.N. AGARWALA)
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

|
PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




| NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MAGAZINE FUND
S/B NO.10965243421, S.B..NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31 -03-2022 )

1o Opening Balance: By Bank charges 354.00

Cash at Bank 510472.70
1o S/BAJC Interest. 16452.00 By Closing Balance. -
Cash at Bank 756220.70
To Megazine fees received 229650.00
g
[
Rs.  756574.70 Rs.  756574.70

OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

ANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

IN TERMS
FOR SATY

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN:22051 A46AMOQVT6885

- Nagaon (Assam)

PLACE: Haibargaon :
2022

DATE : The 11th.day of July,

Wi




{ NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
; . NAGAON ( ASSAM )

i RESERVE FUND A/C

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

'm(Jp Fixed Deposil al By Fixed Deposit at UBI,Nagaon
u.B..Nagaon. Alc No.0031109035948
Alc No.0031109035948 153133.23 ( Md.30/10/21) '177319.00
' FD Interest 24185.77 )
_ : Alc No.0031109035957
Alc No.0031109035957 153143.00 ( Md.30/10/21) 181568.00
FD Interest 28425.00
Alc No.0031109035975
( Md.30/10/21) 181562.00
Alc N0.0031109035975 153138.15 '
FD Interest 28423.85 Alc No.0031109035966
( Md.30/10/21) 198662
Alc No.0031109035966 167561.88
FD Interest 31100.12
L]
Rs. 739111.00 - Rs. 739111.00

iJ IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

| FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

P
MACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam) UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

DATE . 1he 11th.day of July, 2022

Wi



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

FIXED DEPOSIT FUND A/C

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENT
LUNTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

00 F.D.at UBI,Nagaon

By Op.F.D.at UBI,Nagaon

©0031109015421 MD.25/8/21  1182409.00  No0.0031109015421 MD 25/8/21  1182409.00
N0.0031109111965 MD 16/7/21  1526785.00  N0.0031109111965 MD 16/7/21  -1526785.00
N00031109111682 MD 12/7/21  844579.00  No.0031109111682 MD 12/7/21 844579.00
oD at Axis bank,Nagaon By_FD at Axis bank,Nagaon
N0.914040030013256  8/8/21 439812.00 No0.914040030013256 8/8/21 439812.00
N0.914040030013890 8/8/21 472853.00 N0.914040030013890 8/8/21 472853.00
1o0p.F.D.at PNB,Nagaon By Op.F.D.at PNB,Nagaon .
No.0031109036248 MD.20/8/21 34129.00  No.0031109036248 MD.20/8/21 34129.00
No 0031109036239 MD.20/8/21 68206.00  No0.0031109036239 MD.20/8/21 68206.00
ToOp.F.D.at Bandhan bank By Op.F.D.at Bandhan bank
No.10180003742774 15/7/21 241993.00  No.10180003742774 15/7/21 241993.00
No.10180003742694 15/7/21 724143.00  No.10180003742694 15/7/21 724143.00
No.10189003740808 27/8/21 1688852.00  No0.10180003740808 27/8/21 1688852.00
No.10190007640928 27/8/21 1125903.00  No.10190007640928 27/8/21 1125903.00
No.10190008289690 16/9/21 112494.00  No.10190008289690 16/9/21 112494.00
No.10180002967718 13/9/21 609977.00  No.10180002967718 13/9/21 609977.00
9072135.00

ELACEC Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
ATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022

P —
9072135.00

ﬁ

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN..:314021E

Y-

(S.N. AGARWALA )

cmnn g

PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885




R EEEEEEEEESSRRRRRRRERR
NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
: NAGAON ( ASSAM )

-~

| i REKHA DASGUPTA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.00310103108400 U.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 TO 31-03-2022)

"o'nmn]ng Balance.

~ Cash at Bank NIL By Bank charges 1069.87
b '

! ID Matured No.0031108164505
' (RTARTP AN 20000.00
i By Closing Balance
" }D Interest 4027.00 Cash at Bank 23152.13
l {D Alc Interest. 195.00

Rs. 24222.00

Rs. 24222.00

-

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

VYR

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

- ‘l Halbargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
ATR | Tho 11th.day of July, 2022

t
L]



NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

-~

MEGHNATH PAUL MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.00310103168989, U.B...NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 TO 31-03-2022 )

fo Quoning Balance. By FD Nol0031109164522
| Cash at Bank 7722.88  UBI,on 18/9/18 ( MD.18/9/21) 59780.00

by D Nol0031109164522

" Matured on 18/9/21 50000.00
.» By Closing Balance

D FD Alc Interest. 9780.00 Cash at Bank : 7950.88

p Bavings alc interest 228.00
i Rs.  67730.88

Rs. 67730.88

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Vst

e | (S.N. AGARWALA )
o PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
- NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BHANU PADMAPATI MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B A/C NO.0031013091492, U.B.I.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 TO 31-03-2022 )

ning Balance. By UBI FD N0.0031109164514
Cash at Bank 27185.51 dtd.18/9/21 89670.00
g 8/B Alc Interest. 804.00
E poinvest on 18/9/21 75000.00 Cash at Bank -27989.51
0 FD Interest 14670.00
¥ Rs. 117659.51 Rs. 117659.51

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

EOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

WA e



—

NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

' RENU MAHANTA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AIC NO.0031013186170, U.B...NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 TO 31-03-2022 )

apanina Ralpnco. By Fixed Deposit.at UE!

al Dank 1646.15  .N0.0031109095959 :

_ , ( MD. 24/7/2023) 10000.00

BD.(N0.0031108085959)

{MD. 94/7/2023) O/B 10000.00 By Bank Charges. 779.80

BB, Inlerost 875.00

-'I" ...'

I/l Ao Interest. 50.00 By Closing Balance
i 1791.35

Cash at Bank

" Rs. 12571.15

Rs. 12571.15

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & coO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

Vv, B

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

I Halbargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
" | Tho 11th.day of July, 2022

L.
Fy”
LR v
& -
I'..‘
g
a-
1 g
e
Pt
-’




ﬂ

- - NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE,
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

w

MALATI BORA MERIT AWARD FUND
S/B AIC NO.10965244902, S.B.I.NAGAON
IT RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 TO 31-03-2022 )
)ggggning Balance. By Fixed Deposit at SBI Nagaon
- Cash at Bank 16242.42  No.10965667166
E ( M.D.26/7/2025) 10000.00
IL’ Pixed deposit at SBI :
~ No.10965667166 O/b
~ (MD.26/7/2025) 10000.00
P.D. Integest 798.00 By Closing Balance
B/B Alc Interest. .. 458.00 Cash at Bank 17498.42
Rs. 27498.42 ' Rs.  27498.42

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

159
.r‘ .

LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
DATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022

TR
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. NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
' NAGAON ( ASSAM )

KUNTALA HAZARIKA MERIT AWARD FUND

S/B AiIC NO.10965412061, SBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 TO 31-03-2022 )

) Qponing Balance. By Fixed Deposit .at SBI Nagaon
" Cnsh at Bank 13368.00 No. 30299985594
( MD.28/12/2027) 13000.00
9 lxod deposit.
" N0,30299985594 O/B 13000.00
" MD. 28/12/27 By Closing Balance
DP.D. Interest 1106.00  Cash at Bank 14848.00
0 8/B Alc Interest. 374.00
Rs.”  27848.00 Rs.  27848.00

IN TERMS OF DUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

11 Halbargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
# 1 Tho 11th.day of July, 2022




~ . NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

MUKTARAM GAYAN PRATIBHA BATA F UND

S/B A/C NO.10965243249, SBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-1TO 31-03-2022 )

1

o Opening Balance. . ., By Fixed Deposit .at SBI Nagaon
Cash at Bank 11046.60 No.10965666896
o Fixed deposit. ( MD.9/11/2022) 14096.89
No.10965666896 O/B
(MD.9/11/2022) 14096.89 By Closing Balance "
t Cash at Bank 12203.60
To F.D. Interest 313.00
?l'o S/B Alc Interest. 844.00
Rs. 26300.49 Rs. 26300.49

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

BIBHA DEVI GOSWAMI AWARD FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 TO 31-03-2022 )

§ Qpening Balance. By Fixed deposit.at Bandhan Bank
: No.10190008289690 16/9/20

%o Fixed deposit.at Bandhan Bank - (MD16/9/21)
. No.10190008289690 16/9/20
1 MD16/9/21) 106775.00

106775.00

Rs. 106775.00 Rs. 106775.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

i

(S.N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER
M. NO : 051446

PLACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

BATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




* . NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

CI/A. No. 10707349068, SBI Nagaon

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

.op_enin'g Balance.
Cash at bank- 38878.00 By Bank Charges. 649.00

By Closing Balance.

Cash at Bank 38229.00

Rs. 38878.00 Rs. 38878.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

( S. N. AGARWALA )
PARTNER

M. NO : 051446
UDIN:22051446AMOQVT6885

>)LACE: Haibargaon :: Nagaon (Assam)
JATE : The 11th.day of July, 2022




NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

1
|
|

NAGAON GIRLS' COLLEGE A/C.

! S/B A/C NO. 0031010310867, U.B.l. NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

inq Balance
iash at bank 34422.00 By Expenses NIL
By Closing Balance :
Cash at Bank 34422.00

Rs. 34422.00

Rs. 34422.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.

M.NO: 051446
UDIN : 22051446 AMOQVTE885




. NOWGONG GIRLS' COLLEGE.
NAGAON ( ASSAM )

GOLDEN JUBILEE CELEBRATION FUND

A/C NO. 0031013112838, UBI.NAGAON

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
( FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 )

ening Balance
Cash at bank 16268.75 By Expenses NIL
By Closing Balance :
Cash at Bank 16268.75
16268.75

Rs.”  16268.75 Rs. __16200.70

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

FOR SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.
FRN..:314021E

(S.N.AGARWALA)
PARTNER.

M.NO: 051446
JATE :The 11th.day of July,, 2022 UDIN : 22051446AEQDCY8198




Library Audit Report of
Mahesh Chandra Dev Goswami Library

Nowgong Girls' College

Year: July 2017 June 2018

Submitted by-

Dr. Kishore Kumar Sarmah
Librarian
Nowgong Girls’ College




1. Collections: et
L S N
B 1| Total Collection ~ o 43213 SRR

2 Subject Books 38395 i
| 3 Reference Books 1361+3457=4818

4 Journals & Periodicals (J- 07 /P-14 ) 21

5 News Papers 07

6 Manuscripts 75

7 Bound Volumes 22

§ | CDs/DVD 43

9 | COHSSIP 528

10 North East Collection 511 +21=532

11 Rare Collection 351

12 Biography 221 +2=223

13 Reports/Directory/Almanacs/Surveys/ete 161 +1=162

14 Sankardeva Collection ' 56+8=64

1S Rasanawali etc 211

16 Novels etc 313

17 Dictionaries 217+2=219

18 Encyclopaedias 363

19 Political figures 425

20 Natural Resource Management (NRM) 248

21 Ph. D Thesis 06 %

2z MRP Reports 15

Sl No. 9419 = 3457



2. Subject Wise Collection-

No. Subject Previous Added Reference Added | Total
1 Assamese 5886 47 244 03 6180
2 | Bengali 2493 15 120 0l 2628
3 Economics 2299 43 119 02 2463
4 | Education 2904 111 106 05 3126
5 English 4882 36 130 0l 5049
6 Environmental Studies 319 25 00 00 344
7 | Geography 2263 28 80 0l 2372
8 Hindi 3636 163 60 07 3866
9 History 1949 60 82 02 2093
10 | Mathematics 1725 0l 31 00 1757
11 | Philosophy 2551 86 82 02 2721
12 | Political Science 3440 66 109 02 3617
13 Sanskrit 2617 22 168 01 2808
14 | Statistics 485 00 03 00 488
15 | Home Science 221 03 00 00 224
16 | Computer Science 07 00 00 00 07
17 | Botany 00 0l 00 00 01
18 | Zoology 00 02 00 00 02
19 | Chemistry 00 0l 00 00 01
20 | Physics 00 02 00 00 02
37683 712 1334 27 39756

Total text = 37683 + 712 = 38395
Total ref. =

1334 + 27 =

1361

G. Total = 39756




3. Library Holdings- (July 2017- June 2018)

Total : ( 787) from- 42426 10 43213

SL. | Subjects Text Reference Totaﬂ
No. (Added) (Added)
0l Assamese 47 03 50
02 Bengali 15 01 16
03 Economics 43 02 45
04 Education 11 05 116
05 English 36 0l 37
06 Environmental Studies 25 00 25
07 Geography 28 01 29
08 Hindi 163 07 170
09 | History 60 02 62
10 Home Science 03 00 03
11 Mathematics 01 00 01
12| Philosophy 86 02 88
13 Political Science 66 02 68
14 Sanskrit 22 0l 23
15 Statistics 00 00 00
16 Encyclopaedia 00 00 00
17 Dictionary 02 00 02
18 Biography 02 00 02
19 North East 35 00 35
20 Novels 00 00 00
21 Rachanawali 00 00 00
22 Rules 0l 00 01
23 Sankardev Collection 08 00 08
24 Botany 0l 00 01
25 Zoology 02 00 02
26 Chemistry 01 00 01
27 Physics 02 00 02
760 27 787

Total : (787) from 42426 to 43213




4. Total Number of Journals & Periodicals
No e i | Categol .
1 Economic & Political Weekly o Pc"!c'dfcnl
2 Gariyoshi s Pe"f‘)dfcal
3 National Geographic _ - _1’_C_I'K‘ld!C"| .
a Careers s | Periodical
5 Down To Earth Periodical
6 Outlook Periodical
7 Desh Periodical
8 Prantik Periodical
9 Competition Refresher Periodical
10 Priyo Sakhi Periodical
11 Career Guide (Assamese) Periodical
12 Barah Utharah (12/18-Assamese) Periodical
13 Hariganddha Periodical
14 Samakalin Sahitya Samachar Periodical
15 University News Journal
16 South Asia Politics Journal
17 The Heritage Journal
18 Prabuddha Bharata Journal
19 Journal of Indian Art History Congress Journal
20 The Indian Journal of Political Science Journal
21 Samakalin Journal
S. Total Number of News Paper
No Name of the Paper Language
| Employment News English
2 The Assam Tribune Lnglish
3 The telegraph English
4 Amar Asom Assamese
b Dainik Asom Assamese
6 Sentinel Hindi
7

Ananda Bazaar Patrika

Bengali




6 lssue & Return of Books: < Teachers

MONTH 1SS | RETURN
I | W | R——
l_néf!ﬁ"“_._ O .| S ——— i LI
|Seprember |5} ] B3 ]
Ouober 15 |16
Nvember 15 I
December 06 s ERp———
January 06 10 -
February 19 26
March 31 32
April 36 29 )
May 31 25
June 46 33
7. lssue & Return of Books: - Students
MONTH ISSUE RETURN
July 00 00
August 147 18
September 1010 1453
October 322 1275
November 899 899
December 230 153
January 178 247
February 392 179
March 810 555
April 1045 543
May 851 663
June 761 635




8. Number of Visitors:-

— ]
Month Faculty Members | Students | Outsiders |
July 13 56 191
August 81 4805 16
September 45 2137 02 ]
October 08 2525 01
November 12 897 0] ]
December 00 00 00 __
January 24 342 00
February 45 900 00
March L, 945 00
April 34 250 00 =L
May 29 67 00
June 21 180 00

9 Number & Value of Reading Materials (July 2017 — June 2018)

Category Existing Newly Added/ Total e
Existing

Number | Value Number | Value Number | Value
Text Books 39008 4607094.00 774 182866.00 30782 4789960.00
Reference Books 3417 1024769.00 14 23180.00 3431 1047949.00
e-books 07 - 00 -- 07 -
Journals 07 4195.00 00 -- 07 4195.00
Periodicals 14 14620.00 00 -- 14 14620.00
CD/DVD 50 -- 10 -- 60 -
Manuscripts 75 -- -- sz 75 =)




10. Facilities available:-

. R s ' ; . = and
I Computerization and Administration of the library data entry ts through SOUL soft ware

OPAC facility is available
1 Open Access System- This system helps the users to go directly to the library
stacks and retrieve books of their choice.
s: - The student’s reading
he reading room
ber of teachers

Il Separate Reading Rooms for the teachers and the student
room is situated on the first floor and can accommodate 120 students whereas t
for the teachers is locate on the ground floor and it can accommodate 12 num

Y Provision of clean toilets for the users of the library:- As being an education institution, care 1S
taken to see that there is a provision for all the basic needs.

Vv Reprographic Centre: - There is a Xerox facility where the students can have their materials
Xeroxed.

VI A Separate Corner for Journals, Periodicals & News Papers: - There arc a number
of Journals, Periodicals and Newspaper for the users and they can browse these

reading materials as and when needed.

VIl Provision of separate corners for Manuscripts & Donated Books: - The library has
a good collection of manuscripts where the students can have a look. As for the
donated books there is a separate corner for these books.

VIII  Separate Library Notice board for the users along with a complaint box for the
library users.

IX  OPAC is open to the users and they can browse for the presence or absence of

a book
X  Library Cooperation is present with the library of Anandaram Dhekial Phookan

(ADP) College




Library Audit Report: 2017-2018

1. Library Infrastructure: the library has its own carpet area as follows:

a. Length of the stack room/area : 20.2 mts.
b. Length of the reading room/area 1 24,2 mts.
c. Breadth of both the rooms/areas 9.1 mts.
2. The library has a sitting capacity as follows:
a. Students : 120 nos.
: 12 nos.

b. Teachers

3. Services provided:
The library provides circulation, reference,
the library is providing open access, the users are bene
from the stacks. The library is a member of INFLIBNET and as suc

OPAC and xeroxing services to the user. As
fitted in retrieving the books
h its services are

availed by the users of the library.

4, ITinfrastructure:
The library has the following structures-

a. Computers 12 nos.

b. Printers : 1 no.

c. CCCamera : 2 HOs.

d. Software (SOUL) : 1 no.

e. Internet facility . available

5. Maintenance of the users:
The library has weeded out the un-used books from the main stacks and placed it on

the stacks provided separately. There is an entry register for the teachers and the
students at the library. In addition to that, there is a defaulter register to keep track
on the records of books lost or not returned to the library.

Observation and Suggestion

Following observation and suggestions were made by the members-

The library lacks enough reading space and proper furniture for the users
1. Stack guides should be provided so that the users can be directed to the source

2. More books and stacks should be procured for the library
3. More computers are needed and digitization work should be started

o Py

Dr. Bipul Malakar Ranjit Barua
Nowgong Girls’ College Nowgong Girls’ College

Piklee Burggohain Uday Bhan B/)haga/t

Nowgong Girls’ College Nowgong Girls' College



Action taken and implemented:
¢ ave been taken-
Basing on the recommendation of the audit committee following actions have

Renovation work of the library has started
Stack guides were procured

Steps were taken to procure furniture
More number of books were procured

ol oo B




Library Audit Report of
Mahesh Chandra Dev Goswami Library

Nowgong Girls' College

Year: July 2018 June 2019

Submitted by-

'-Dr‘. Kishore Kumar Sarmah
Librarian
Nowgong Girls College




1. Collections-

No. Type Total
I Total Collection 43391
2 | Subject Books 3854 |
3 Reference Books 1361 + 3476 = 4837
4 Journals & Periodicals (J- 06 /P-10 ) 16
5 News Papers | 07
6 Manuscripts 75
7 [ Bound Volumes 2:-; =
8 CDs/DVD 43+ L= :
9 | COHSSIP T R
10 North East Collection 532+ 03=1535
11 Rare Collection 351
12 Biography 223 +4 =227
13 Reports/Directory/Almanacs/Surveys/etc 162
14 Sankardeva Collection 64
15 Rasanawali etc 277 +3 =280
16 Novels etc 31349=322
17 Dictionaries 217+2=219
18 Encyclopaedias 363
19 Political figures 425
20 Natural Resource Management (NRM) 248
21 Ph. D Thesis 06
22 MRP Reports 15

SI. No. 9-19=3476




2. Subject Wise Collection-

M-~
1 No. Subject Previous Added Reference | Added | Total E
. Assamese 5933 25 255 00 6213 [E
|2 | Bengali 2508 05 121 00 ]2634
| 3| Economics 2342 106 123 00 2469
' 4 | Education 3015 18 116 00 3144
5 English 4918 17 131 00 5066
6 Environmental Studies 344 0l 00 00 345
7 Geography 2291 11 80 00 2382
8 Hindi 3799 11 60 00 3870
9 History 2009 12 82 00 2103
10 Mathematics 1726 01 31 00 1758
11 | Philosophy 2643 19 82 00 2744
12 | Political Science 3506 15 109 00 3630
13 | Sanskrit 2639 09 168 00 2816
14 | Statistics 485 00 03 00 488
15 Home Science 224 03 00 00 227
16 | Computer Science 07 00 00 00 07
17 | Botany 0l 0l 00 00 02
18 | Zoology 02 02 00 00 06
19 | Chemistry 01 01 00 00 02
20 | Physics 02 02 00 00 04
38395 159 1361 00 | 39915
Total text = 38395 + 159 = 38554
Totalref,= 1361+00 = 1361
G. Total = 399135



3. Library Holdings- (July 2018- June 2019)
Total : (178) from- 43213 to 43391

Sl. Subjects Text Reference Total
No. (Added) (Added)
0l Assamese 25 00 25
02 Bengali 05 00 05
03 Economics 06 00 06
04 Education 18 00 18
05 English 17 00 17
06 Environmental Studies 01 00 01
07 | Geography 1 00 11
08 Hindi I 00 11
09 History 12 00 12
10 Home Science 03 00 3
11 Mathematics 01 00 01
12 Philosophy 19 00 19
13 Political Science 15 00 15
14 Sanskrit 09 00 09
15 Statistics 00 00 00
16 Encyclopaedia 00 00 00
17 Dictionary 02 00 02
18 Biography 04 00 04
19 North East 03 00 03
20 Novels 07 00 07
21 Rachanawali 03 00 03
22 Rules 00 00 00
23 Sankardev Collection 00 00 00
24 Botany 01 00 01
25 Zoology 02 00 02
26 Chemistry 0l 00 0l
27 Physics 02 00 02
178 00 178




4. Total Number of Journals & Periodicals

No Title Category
1 Economic & Political Weekly Perfodfcal
2 Gariyoshi Pen.odl.cal
3 National Geographic Periodical
4 Career Guide (Assamese) el Periodical
5 Down To Earth | Periodical
6 Outlook i Periodical
7 Desh Periodical
8 Prantik Periodical
9 Competition Refresher Periodical
10 Priyo Sakhi Periodical
i University News N 1 Journal
12 South Asia Poliics N _T_J_Iymn_l_n__l_
13 The Hertage X | Joumal
14 Prabuddha Bharata Journal
15 The Indian Journal of Political Science Journal
16 Swamalipi Joumnal
Total Number of News Paper

No  [NameofthePaper | language

! Employment News English

2 The Assam Tribune | English

3 The telegraph ) Eﬂﬁi"h

- Amar Asom Assamese

3 Dainik Asom | Assamese

§ Sentine| E " Hindi

7 Ananda Bazaar Patrika Bengali




6. Issue & Return of Books: - Teachers

MONTH ISSUE RETURN
July 00 00
August 90 43
September 67 38
October 18 33
November 13 44

December 22 53
January 24 32
February 29 25
March 20 44
April 21 32
May 20 53
June 35 35

7. Issue & Return of Books: - Students

MONTH ISSUE [ RETURN ]
July 130 10

August 1549 712

September 1233 931

October el 951

November 666 1962

December 362 SR O 1 ]

January 207 194 . xi
February 670 453

March 903 825

April 780 704

May 687 718

June 370 386




8. Number of Visitors:-

Month _ Faculty Members Students Outsiders
July 00 55 154
August 38 4259 21
September 26 4211 0l
October 25 2705 0l
November 28 1170 02
December 59 214 09
January 77 417 13
February 67 1847 03
March 50 1878 03
April 31 362 06 |
May 31 153 00
June 19 366 14

9. Number & Value of Reading Materials (July 2018 — June 2019)

Category Existing Newly Added/ Total
Existing

Number | Value Number | Value Number | Value
Text Books 39782 4789960.00 165 18296.00 39947 4808256.00
Reference Books 3431 1047949.00 13 10200.00 3444 1058149.00
e-books 07 -- -- -- 07 “e
Journals 07 15620.00 - - 06 15620.00
Periodicals 14 13159.00 -- -- 10 13159.00
CD/DVD 60 -- - -- 60 .
Manuscripts 75 - e = 75 --
e-journals - - 06 - 06 >
KOHA - - 0l 99120 01 99120.00
D-Space g - 01 44480 01 44480.00




10. Facilities available:-

1l

Il

0%

VI

VII

VI

X

X

Computerization and Administration of the library data entry is through SOUL soft ware and
OPAC facility is available

Open Access System- This system helps the users to go directly to the library
stacks and retrieve books of their choice.

Separate Reading Rooms for the teachers and the students: - The student’s reading
room is situated on the first floor and can accommodate 120 students whereas the reading r
for the teachers is locate on the ground floor and it can accommodate 12 number of teachers

oom

Provision of clean toilets for the users of the library:- As being an education institution, care 18
taken to see that there is a provision for all the basic needs.

Reprographic Centre: - There is a Xerox facility where the students can have their materials
Xeroxed.

A Separate Corner for Journals, Periodicals & News Papers: - There are a number
of Journals, Periodicals and Newspaper for the users and they can browse these
reading materials as and when needed.

Provision of separate corners for Manuscripts & Donated Books: - The library has
a good collection of manuscripts where the students can have a look. As for the
donated books there is a separate corner for these books.

Separate Library Notice board for the users along with a complaint box for the
library users.

OPAC is open to the users and they can browse for the presence or absence of
book- assistance

Library Cooperation is present with the library of Anandaram Dhekial Phookan
(ADP) College



Library Audit Report 2018-2019 (’f
\

/=

#\ 03
\» 4 -':"ﬁ/
o

1o Know your by o€ .
| Name of the Parent institution Nowgong Girls' College ’;
2 Name of the Library Muahesh Chandra Dey (iri#Wﬂmi l
[ ibrary 1
3 Year of establishmen 1962
4 Location at the present building 14" .‘S‘L-pléihl'iu.:;"-l"")-ﬂ‘f' ”
S Length of - e e N i
0) Librarian's chamber and adjacent
arens 1507 sq.0t
b) Stack area: 1327 sq.0t
¢) Student's Reading Room 900 sq.1t
d) Digital corner 855 sq.lt
_|.©) OldStock Room 202.5 sq.Mt
0O Opening & closing hours 9,30 AM to 4.30 PM
3 | Working days of the library | 6 duys in a week
§ | Total number of rooms/Hall 2 halls o
9 Total number of staff 3 (2 permanent & 1 contractual)
10 Sitting capacity 56 students & 10 teachers
I Mode of Access Open Access
12 Classification system Dewey Decimal Classification
13 Software used KOHA
Remote Access D-Space (nge.digitallibrary.co.in)
14 Holdings  a) Books 43391
b) Journals / Periodicals 16 vols.
¢) Newspaper 7 nos.
d) Ph.D Thesis 06
2. IT infrastructure:
No | Particulars Remarks
1 Computers 20
2 Printers 2
3 Barcode Printer 1
4 Scanners 2
5 Barcode Scanners A 12 I
6 | CCCamera A
7 Bandwidth of Internet Above 50mbps




3. Services & Facilities:

The library provides. % o

v Circulation, Reference ang Reprographic services mer ;)7
¢ S:OL:LZ;!:;IT::!:; hall from eco:?onilca“v weaker section, more books are
T e comple.tlon of their examinations. Wer's
: mber of question papers, manuscripts, college magazines, teac ar's
Ezb”catlon, college pUb”CElllons, thesis, minor research projects etc, have
5 Theenli?::-?,c::: With the help of D-space for remote acce.ss. | .
v member of N-List and the users are availing its service:

As the library has its own Wi-Fi, users are benefitted from its internet facility.

4. Maintenance of the Library:

The library has at present 3 number of staff who looks after the library and all possible

.a\ssn;tance Is provided to the users. The library is maintaining the following records for
its smooth function and maintenance-

Attendance register

Teachers
Attendance register Students
Attendance register QOutside visitors
Defaulter register Students

The defaulter register records the name of the students who have defaulted and are
late in returning the books. It also records the number of books that are to be returned
to the library. Books tend to get damaged or soiled, and they are withdrawn and their
book cards are kept. As regard to un-used or obsolete books they are withdrawn from
the main stacks and kept at a separate room where it can be browsed by the users.

Observation, Comments and Suggestions

The undersigned members have under taken the job of observing some of the house keeping
operations. Following observation and suggestions have been put forward by them-

1. Stock and Collection:
Observation: the library has a good collection of information sources covering all the
subjects.
Comment/Suggestion: The library has been procuring books for its readers but it is
recommended that more reading materials should be procured.

2. Physical facilities:
Observation: the library has developed in its physical facilities such as sitting capacity,
ventilation and carpeting and tiling of the library.
Comments/Suggestion: Keeping in mind the user’s need proper ventilation and lights,
increased sitting capacity of the reading room with comfortable chairs and tables,
increase in stack area, tiles and carpeting of the floor has been done but it is
recommended that more space is required for the teachers’ reading room.



3. Digital Library and 11 infrastructure:

Observation: it has been seen that there is a digital corner fof the users wh

information sources are uploaded for the users.
Comments/Suggestions: the users especially the students are benefited with the

uploading of the question papers where they can browse from their home.

ere

Ranjit Barua Dr&Abdul Jalil
Coordinator, IQAC Librarian (Associate)
Nowgong Girls’ College Rupahi College, Rupahi

Dr. Manm%utia

Dr. Uday Bhan Bhagat
Nowgong Girls’ College Nowgong Girls’ College




Action Taken:

Following actions were taken basing on the recommendation:

. More number of reading materials were added to the collection
il. Plans were there 1o increase the area of the hbrary

.  More information sources have been uploaded for the users




Library Audit Report of
Mahesh Chandra DevGoswami Library

Nowgong Girls' College

Session: July 2019-June 2020

Submitted by -
Dr. Kishore Kumar Sarmah

- Librarian
Nowgong Girls'College




1. Collection: 2019-2020

Sl Type Total
No.
l Total Collection 45364 ]
2 Books on Subject 41640 i
3 Reference ( Subject + S1. 9 to 20) 155+ 3569 = 3724
4 Journals & Periodicals (J-6/P-10) 16
5 News Papers 07
6 Manuscripts L )
7 Bound Volumes 22
8 CD/DVD 60
9 COHSSIP 528
10 North East Collection 564
11 Rare Collection 351
12 Biography 232
13 Reports, Rules etc 162
14 Shankardeva Collection 64
15 Rasanawali 321
16 Novels 322
17 Dictionaries 219
18 Encyclopaedias 363
19 Political Figures 425
20 Religion 18
2] Natural Resource Management 248
27 Ph.D Thesis 08
23 MRP Reports 14

SI. No. 9-20 = 3569 .




3 Subject Wise Collection:

Some books have been shifted trom the reference section to the main stack (1113)

No | Subject Previows | Added | from Ref Ref | Total
7 TAssamese | 9958 . 48 T8 20 6260
3 | Bengali s T3 | 'H‘wq'ﬁﬁ““ \
3 | Economics 2348 101 00 08 | 257 A
4 Education 3033 41 87 12 3190
5 English 4935 57 146 12 5123
6 Environmental Studies | 345 00 00 00 345
1 Geography 2302 162 00 10 2442
8 Hindi 3810 01 102 22 3871
9 History 2021 20 47 10 2123
10 Mathematics 1727 149 15 06 1907
Il | Philosophy 2662 02 67 11 2746 J
12| Political Science 3521 107 371 16 3737 \
13| Sanskrit 2048 04 20 05 \ 2820 J
14 | Statistics 485 13 00 00 498 J
1S | Home Science 227 51 00 00 278
16 | Computer Science 07 0l 00 00 08
17 | Botany 02 212 00 03 217
18 | Zoology 04 85 00 03 92
19 | Chemistry 02 244 00 03 249
20 | Physics 04 287 00 03 204
38554 1973 (13 NES [ 31795
Text 39769 + 1871= 41640l l
Reference 155
.




3. Journal & Periodicals

No Title Category |
1 Prantik Periodical l
2 Gariyoshi Periodical
3 PriyoSakhi Periodical
4 Career Guide (Assamese) Periodical
0] Outlook Periodical
6 Desh . |Periodical |
7 National Geographic Periodical
8 Competition Refresher Periodical
9 Careers 360 Periodical
10 Down to Earth Periodical
11 Economic and Political Weekly Periodical
12 Dream 2047 Journal
13 The Journal of Political Science Journal
14 University News Journal
15 South Asia Politics Journal
16 Aitihya: The Heritage Journal
17 Swarnalipi Journal
4. News Paper
'No | Name of the Paper Language Wy
1 Employment News English
2 The Assam Tribune English
3 The Telegraph English
4 Amar Asom Assamese
5 DainikAsom Assamese
6 Sentinel Hindi
J Ananda Bazaar Patrika | Bengali




5. Issue & Return of Books- FaCUl_l)’_‘_Mt‘l11l_J§jf§_______u_ -

Month [ssue Return
July 13 24
August 11 02
September 44 24
October 11 12
November 35 63
December 27 52
January 21 23
February 39 34
March 22 21
April 22 34
May 10 16
June 00 00 |
6. Issue & Return of Books — Students
Month Issue Return |
July 29 20 \
August 12 12 B
September 80 50 |
October 85 296 5
November 401 406 |
December 393 335
January 575 422
February 410 498
March 315 386 e
April 241 237 \
May 274 111 \
June 00 00 \




7. Number of Visitors-

Month Faculty Members | Students | QL_ltqgi_c_J_.c__\_/j_gitg)_r:_s_‘_”
July 00 36 135

August 00 38 26

September 37 80 11

' October 78 B LS. 1. i
November 08 580 16

December 99 567 04

January 122 503 02

February 103 157 17

March 80 486 02

April 125 186 00

May 20 13 00

June 00 00 00

8. Number & value of the Reading Materials (July 2019-June2020)

Category Existing Newly added/ Existing Total

Number | Value Number Value Number | Value
Text Books |39947 | 4808256 1818 421745 41765 |5230001.00
Reference 3444 1058149 | 155 78255 3599 1136404.00
Books N | NI N
e-books 07 -- 80 -- 87 --
Journals 06 15620 -- -- 06 15620.00
Periodicals | 10 13159 -- -- 10 13159.00
CD/DVD 60 -- -= -- 60 -~
Manuscripts | 75 -- - - 75 --
e-journals 06 - 05 - 11 -
KOHA 01 99120 -- -- 0l 99120.00
(ver.-20.2)
D-Space 01 44480 -- -- 01 44480.00
(ver.- 6.3)




9. Facilities available-

1.  The library practice Open Access System which helps the users to go
directly to the stack to retrieve books of their choice

ii.  There is a separate reading room both for the teachers and the
students. A total of 140 students can be accommodated in the reading

room. The faculty members can browse the reading materials at the
teacher’s reading room

iii. A separate corner is there for manuscripts, novels and other reference
materials

iv. Xerox facility is available in the library so that the students can have
their materials xeroxed

v. There is a separate digital corner at the library where the users can
browse materials that are uploaded in the d-space

vi.  The library has KOHA software for entry ot books
vii. There is a provision of clean toilet facilities

viii. A separate notice board and complaint box is available for the users



Library Audit Report: 2019-2020

1. Library Staff and working hours:
a. Staff . 3 nos. (1 professional & 2 non-professional)

b. Working hours © 9,30 Am to 4:30 PM

2. Physical Structure:
% The library is housed ina?2 storied building
» The ground floor comprises the librarian
Reference and the circulation section
» The first floor comprises the reading room of the students

> Digital section is placed on the first floor

's chamber, stack room,

3. |T infrastructure:

No | Particulars Remarks fa JEN

1 Computers 20

2 Printers 2

3 Barcode Printer 1

4 Scanners 2

5 Barcode Scanners 2

6 CC Camera 2

7 Bandwidth of Internet | Above 50mbps J

4. Services & Facilities:

The library provides-

v Circulation, Reference and Reprographic services

v As the students hail from economically weaker section, more books are
provided till the completion of their examinations.

v Large number of question papers, manuscripts, college magazines, teacher’s
publication, college publications, thesis, minor research projects, e-books and
e-journals etc. have been uploaded with the help of D-space for remote access
(ngc.digitallibrary.co.in)

v The library is a member of N-List and the users are availing the services
provided by INFLIBNET.

v As the library has its own Wi-Fi, users are benefitted from its internet facility.

5. Maintenance of the Library:
The library staff looks after the workings of the library and all possible assistance is

provided to the users. The library is maintaining the following records for its smooth

function -
[ Daily Attendance register Teachers

Daily Attendance register Students

Daily Attendance register Outside visitors
| Defaulter register Students




defaulter re Sp pa
::Ceords the '1umii;:0(;f:;)cc:§lr((:i}the name of the students who have defaulted it also
damaged or soiled, and they 1:at a.m to be returned to the library. Books tend to get
to un-used or obsolete bookscttf Wlthdra?\m‘ and their book cards are kept. AS regard
ey are withdrawn from the main stacks and kept ata
separate room located at the first floor for further reference

Observation, Comments and Suggestions
wi i '
Following observation and suggestions have been put forward by the members-

1. Book Stock and Collection:
Obser.vatfon: the library has a good collection of books both text and reference
covering all the subjects.
comment/Suggestion: The library has been procuring books for its readers
recommended that more course related reading materials are needed.

but it is

7. Digital Library and [T infrastructure:
Observation: it has been seen that there is a digital corner for the users where
information sources are uploaded for the users.
Comments/Suggestions: the users especially the students are benefited with the
uploading of the question papers where they can browse from their home.

3. Thelibrary hasa rich collection of manuscripts whose information should be provided
not only to the users of this library but to the PG students of other colleges also.

N
Dr. Sanchita Bora
Nowgong Girls' College

B

Recho Benjamin Teron
Nowgong Girls’ College

Dr. Sanjita Singha
Nowgong Girls’ College

Dr. Bipul Malakar
Nowgong Girls’ College




Action Taken
Following actions were taken and implemented-

1. Formal MOUs were signed with the neighbouring colleges and this will lead to

exchange of information.
2. Steps were taken to add more information sources to the collection and

3. Under the RUSA grant more books were procured.




Library Audit Report of
Mahesh Chandra Dev Goswami Library

Nowgong Girls” College

Session: July 2020-June 2021

Submitted by —
Dr. Kishore Kumar Sarmah

Librarian
Nowgong Girls’ College




1. Collection: 2020-2021

Sl. No. | Type Total ¥
1 Total Collection 46281

2 Books on Subject 142555

3 Reference (' Subject + Sl. 9 to 20) 155+ 3571 = 3726 yoc
4 Journals & Periodicals (J-4/P-10) 14 =
b} News Papers 07

6 Manuscripts | 75

7 Bound Volumes 22

8 CD/DVD R . S -

9 COHSSIP 528

10 North East Collection 564

11 Rare Collection 351

12 Biography 232

13 Reports, Rules etc 162

14 Shankardeva Collection 64

15 Rasanawali 321

16 Novels 322

17 Dictionaries 219

18 Encyclopaedias 1363

19 Political Figures 1425
20 Religion 18 +2=20
21 Natural Resource Management 248
22 Ph.D Thesis 08
23 MRP Reports 14

SI. No. 9-20 = 3571




2. Subject Wise Collection:

No | Subject Previous
11 Assamese 6264

2 Bengali 12901

3 Economics 2449

4 Education 3161

5 | English 5138

6 Environmental Studies 345

7 Geography 2464

8 | Hindi 3913 AW

9 | History 2088

10 | Mathematics 1891 00 06 1897

11 | Philosophy 2731 05 11 2747

12 | Political Science 3999 196 16 4211

13 | Sanskrit 2672 00 05 2677

14 | Statistics 498 05 00 503

15 | Home Science 278 00 o0 [278 \
16 | Computer Science 08 00 1 00 | 08 \
17 | Botany 214 106 103|323 \
18 | Zoology 89 102 103|194 \
19 | Chemistry 246 107 103 |[356 1
20 | Physics 291 109 103 1403 \

41640 [915  ]155 [42710 |
Text 41640 + 915 = 42555
Reference 155



1 bt il A Papinhis e

[ 4 1 fitle

I i Viminlik

) Lisig 1y trshis

} Priyutskhi

A Cayesy Cinide (foatness)

k] Chimhenik

(i | deshy

/ [ational Creographic

I Competition Refresher

) o to barth

[0 leonomic & Volitical chk!y_

[ University News

12 South Asia Politics

13 Aitihya;The Heritage

14 | Swarnalipi
4, News Paper n
No | Name of the Paper Languesse
- ___,_I,mploymem News Enclish
2 | The Assam Tribune _ Enclich
i o The Telegraph English
4 Amar Asom Assemese
5 DainikAsom Assamese
6 |Sentinel Brls it ; Hindi
7 o /A nanda Bazaar Patrika Bengali
8 The Hindu English

o Supply stopped temporarily due to Covid both Newspapers ami some

Jjournals



5. Issue & Return of Books- Faculty Members

—Month Issue Rg
July 13 14

August 1 02 i i
September (44 00 124
October 11 22 e
November 35 63 BSOS
December 27 . S
January 21 23 |
February 39 34

March 22 21

April 22 | 34

May 10 | 16

June 00 00

6. Issue & Return of Books — Students

Month | Issue Return

July 29 | 20

August 12 [ 12

September 80 .50

October |88 o 296

November 401 406

December 393 1335

January 575 422

February 410 498

March = 386

April 241 237

May 274 : (L fbecia

June 00 1100 "




7. Number of Visitors-

Month

Faculty Members Students Outside Visitors
July 00 316 00
August 00 38 00
September 37 78 00
October 78 102 52
November 08 580 52
December 99 567 %W, .
January 103 757 43
February 122 503 48
March 80 486 58
| April 123 186 46
May 13 20 00
June 00 00 00




8. Number & value of the Reading Materials (J

uly 2020 to June 2021)

| Category EIXiSting Newly added/ Existing M
umber | Value Number Value m

Text Books | 41765 | 5230001 915 5000 42680 | 5235001
Reference 3599 1136404 2 - 3601 1136404
Books

e-books 87 r 59 e 146 _
Journals 06 15620 \ 2 840 ““
ST TS

CD/DVD |60 - E : 60 _
PO

Manuscripts | 75 -- - 758 _
o gy e LSl Bty

D-Space 0l 44480 | | 01 44480

ver.- 6.3) RO TR L, N Tl

e-journals L1 # < £ L :
______,_.—-————'_'_-___.—_-I——'_'_'_-_—_.___-_.




9. Faciliies available-

iil.

Vi.

VII.

Viil.

The library practice Open Access System which helps the users (o gO
directly to the stack to retrieve books of their choice

achers and the students. A

There is a separate reading room both for the te
A total of 10

total of 56 students can be accommodated in the reading room.
faculty members can browse the reading materials at the teacher’s reading
room

A separate corner is there for manuscripts, novels and other reference
materials

Xerox facility is available in the library so that the students can have their
materials xeroxed

There is a separate digital corner at the library where the users can browse
materials that are uploaded in the d-space. Question papers from 201 6 to
2019 have been uploaded till date. A total of 20 manuscripts belonging to
Sachipat and Tula pat have been uploaded.

The library has KOHA software for entry of books

There is a provision of clean toilet facilities

A separate notice board and complaint box is available for the users



Library Audit Report-2020-2021

A. Library at a glance :

[1 | Name of the Parent institution Nowgong Girls’ Colleée J
2 Name of the Library Mahesh Chandra Dev Goswami
Library
3 Year of establishment 1962
4 Location at the present building 14" September 1987
_5 Length of - 4791 35 R
a) Librarian's chamber and adjacent
areas 1507 sq.ft
b) Stack area: 1327 sq.ft
¢) Student’s Reading Room 900 sq.ft
d) Digital corner 855 sq.ft
e) Old Stock Room 202.5 sq.ft
6 Opening & closing hours 9.30 AM 10 4.30 PM J
7 Working days of the library 6 days in a week J
8 Total number of rooms/Hall 2 halls J
Total number of staff 3 at present J
10 Sitting capacity 56 students & 10 teachers \
11 Mode of Access Open Access l
12 Classification system Dewey Decimal Classification \
13 Software used KOHA
Remote Access D-Space (nge.digitallibrary.co.in)
14 Holdings a) Books 46281
b) Journals / Periodicals 14 vols.
¢) Newspaper 7 nos.
d) Ph.D. Thesis 08
B. IT infrastructure:
No | Particulars Remarks \
1 Computers 20 \
2 Printers 2 \
3 Barcode Printers i ity 0 158 €| Sk s \
4 | Scanners 2 |
5 Barcode Scanners 2 1
6 | CCCamera 2 \
7 | Bandwidth of Internet Above 50mbps ]




C. Services Provided:

The library is providing circulation, reference and reprographic services to its users. As

most of the students hail from economically weaker section, the library has tried to

provide books to those needy students till the completion of their examinations. With

the development of IT, the library has a total of 20 computers where 16 are for the

students and 4 are used for house keeping operations. Till now quite a good number
of question papers, manuscripts, college magazines, teacher’s publication, college
publications, thesis, minor research projects etc. have been uploaded with the help of
D-space. The library is a member of N-List and it has been rendering the facilities that
can be had from INFLIBNET as the library has its own Wi-Fi, users are benefitted from
its internet facility.

C. Maintenance of the Library:
The library has at present 3 number of staff who looks after the library and all possible
assistance is provided to the users. The library is maintaining the following records for
its smooth function and maintenance-

Attendance register Teachers
Attendance register Students
Attendance register Qutside visitors
Defaulter register Students

The defaulter register records the name of the students who have defaulted and are
late in returning the books. It also records the number of books that are to be returned
to the library. Books tend to get damaged or soiled, and they are withdrawn and their
book cards are kept. As regard to un-used or obsolete books they are withdrawn from
the main stacks and kept at a separate room where it can be browsed by the users.

Observation, Comments and Suggestions

Library Audit has come to occupy an important place as it reflects the workings of a library.
The undersigned members have under taken the job of observing some of the house keeping
operations. Following observation and suggestions have been put forward by the following

members-

1. Stock and Collection Development:
Observation: the library has got quite a good collection of reading materials covering

all the subjects and streams

Comment/Suggestion: The library has been procuring books for its readers but due to
Covid Pandemic, no reading materials have been procured. Hence it is recommended
that more reading materials should be procured.

2. Physical facilities:
Observation: the library has developed much regarding its physical facilities su

sitting capacity, ventilation and stack area.
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Munin Borah
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1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

Action taken and Implemented:

d
- ¢ were prepared,
Plans were taken to procure more books and in this regard book lists

and teachers were asked to provide such lists

ink
aded and lin
With the help of D-Space more reading materials were USLO
(ngc.digitallibrary.co.in) was provided to the users for remote acce

- ; ¢ and institutions
The college has signed formal MOUs with other neighbouring college
so that exchange of information can take place

ili d
- tack area, tiling an
Additional furniture has been procured and expansalon of thde ;ongenial el
carpeting of the floors were done to provide a user friendly an

' munity.
More number of computers were provided for the user com

the books
Procurement of more number of stacks were done to keep
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. Bird’s eye view of the Library:

7 Nanu of thc i‘mml msutution

\ ame of the | ibrary

| Mahesh Chandra Dev Goswami
[.ibrary

Nowgong Girls College

s e TN | ————
IL‘\ | Year of establishment 1962
|
Jj 4 Location at the present building 14" September 1987
5 5 Length of - 47915 5q.fi
.‘ a) Librarian’s chamber and adjacent
arcas 1507 sq.1
b) Stack arca: L1327 sq.0t
¢) Student’s Reading Room 900  sq.ft
d) Digital corner 855 sq.ft
e) Old Stock Room 202.5 sq.ft
6 Opening & closing hours 9.30 AM to 4.30 PM
7 Working days of the library B | O days ina week -
8 Total number of rooms/Hall 2 halls
9 Total number of staff 3 at present
10 Sitting capacity 56 students & 10 teachers
11 Mode of Access Open Access System
12 Classification system i _ISL_,-\\L\ Decimal Classification
13 Software used ki KOHA o |
Remote Access D-Space (ngce.digitallibrary.co.in)
14 Holdings  a) Text Books 43574 vols.
b) Reference Books 3730
b) Journals & Periodicals 12 nos.
¢) Newspaper 08
d) Ph.D Thesis 08




2. Collection: 2021-2022

No. Type ] | Total
1 Total Collection 47304
2 Books on Subject _ _ | 43574
3 Reference (Subject: Sl. 9—,20]_“ - 3730
4 Journals & Periodicals (J-5 / P-7) 12
5 News Papers 08
6 Manuscript 75
7 Bound Volumes 22
'8 CD/DVD - 60
9 COHSSIP - 528
10 North East Collection 564
11 Rare Collection 351
1.2 Biography 232
13 Reports, Rules Etc - 162
14 Shankardeva Collection |64
15 Rasanawali 0
16 Novels - B . __|322+4=326 |
17 Dictionaries 219
18 Encyclopaedias 363 |
19 Political Figures 425 l
20 Religion ) s 20
21 Natural Resource Management (NRM) o | 248
22 Ph.D thesis — los
23 MRP Reports T R ﬂ

Sl. No.9-20 = 3575
Subject Ref. = 155

——————

3730

(Previous + Added) 42554+1020 = 43574



3. SubjecL Wise Collection
F'Nd.'_ Sub]ect - Prevlous T Added il
1 - Assameso 6293
2 Bengali 3011 ~1os
3 _:_‘Economlcs 2580
:i_ Education \ 3190
B il Engllsh | I “le123
6 Enviroqmg_ntal S'tﬂd;és; ___,_-_.._3_:&_5_,..,.*_
7 | Geography 12610
8 | Hind £
9 History 2128
110 | [Vla_thematlcs | 1901
11 | Philesophy 2740
12 | Political Science ~ | 3917
5 Tsansket 815
14| Statistics 503
15 Ij_ggj_g_Scnence -;_278
| 16 | Computer st scence |08
_}7 Botany 320
18 | Zoology N 191
(19 | Chemistry 352
20 _Physu:s_ e 5400
B A B ke 42554




4. Journals & Periodicals

No. Title Category
. NPT
1| University News | Journal
2 Aitihya: The Heritage Journal
3 Swarnalipi Journal
4 Samakalin Bharatia Sahitya Journal
5 Indian Literature Journal
6 Economic and Political Weekly Periodicals
7 Outlook B _ | Periodicals
8 Gariyoshi | Periodicals
9 Prantik Periodicals
10 PriyoSakhi Periodicals
13 Competetion Refresher Periodicals
12 Down to E;F_Ell __“ |, 5 =N | Periodicals
5. News Paper
No. Name of the Paper Language
1 The Telegraph English
2 The AssamTribue 1 English
3 The Hindu T English
4 Employment News __"m: Enéhs—h_
5 Amar Asom Assamese
6 Dainik Asom Assitiiesa
7 Sentinel : Hinds
8 Ananda Bazaar Patrika

Bengali




6. Issue & Return of Books

el e
Month Teachers Students
Issue Return Issue return
July 05 10 | 227 [
August 29 20 153 { 114
September a1 54 178 391
October 2  In B 295 357
November 29 36 | 691 631
December |14 16 20 1492
January 32 49 201 | 279
February 08 136 _T23i_” | 177
March 30 17 [ 221 181
April 1 218 | 99 265
May 33 | 76 679 381
June 40 aa 239 177
7. Number of visitors
| Month | Teachers ' Students | Outside Visitors
July 2 184 108
August 123 170 23
September 7 256 | 35
October .90 11089 15
November __jyma 12033 02
December | o '__90 o Rl 27_13§_7 e {380
January IR ok NEETE L
February | 79 ' 1081 71
March | 102 684 98
April 105 703 17
May | b4 2156 27
[June 109 Joa 13




8. Number and Value of the Reading Materials

| Newly added

[ category Existing [ Newly adde
Number Value NumberTVawe

Text Books 42680 | 5235001 | 1020 | | 43700 i
Reference & 3601 1136404 | 03 - 3604 | 11364
Other Books i
e-books 146 < 05 _ 151 - S,
Journals 0S5 15620 | - 5 05 15620 =
Periodicals 1 |13159 |- lz . 11 —]'~?’—1—5—9-—————“‘—
CD/DVD 60 SRR CIRN N - S S,
Manuscripts 75 - - To NI . ST
KOHA 01 99120 , - 01 99120
D-Space 01 44480 : . 01 44480
e-journals 15 - ” - 15 -
9. IT infrastructure:

‘No Pag_iale;r-sh"_ - _ "L Remarks

1_| Computers 0 |

2 Printers - B e ) ) R

3 Barcode Printers ] | 1

4 Scanners S 2

5 | Barcode Scanners 2

6 |CCCamera - 12

7 | Bandwidth of Internet | Above 50mbps

|

10. Services Provided:

Circulation, Reference and Reprographic services are some of the services provided to
the users. As most of the students hail from economically weaker section, the library
has tried to provide books to those needy students till the completion of their
examinations. With the development of IT, the library has a total of 20 computers
where 16 are for the students and 4 are used for housekeeping operations. Till now
quite a good number of question papers, manuscripts, college magazines, teacher’s
publication, college publications, thesis, minor research projects etc. have been
uploaded with the help of D-space. The library is a member of N-List and it has been

rendering the facilities that can be had from INFLIBNET as the library has its own Wi-
Fi, users are benefitted from its internet facility.



11. Maintenance of the Library: —
Noyer -
sible

Th[.l library has at present 3 number of staff who looks after the library and alt pos
assistance is provided to the users, The library rules govern the smooth functioning, of
the library operations. Moreover, the library is maintaining the following records for

its smooth function and maintenance-

Attendance '?B_*_S,?QL ' Teachers ‘
_Attendance register - | Students I-
Attendance register _ | Outside visitors R
| Defaulter register " Tstudents __,,_H_.__,..J.-J

The defaulter register records the name of the students who have defaulted and are
late in returning the books. It also records the number of books that are to be returned

to the library. Books tend to get damaged or soiled, and they are withdrawn and their
book cards are kept. As regard to un-used or obsolete books they are withdrawn from
the main stacks and kept at a separate room where it can be browsed by the users.

Observation, Comments and Suggestions

Library Audit occupies an important place as it reflects the services provided by a library
towards its users and the undersigned members have under taken up the job of observing
some of the house keeping operations. Following observation and suggestions have been

put forward by the following members-

1. Stock and Collection Development:
Observation: the library has got a good collection of reading materials covering all the

subjects and streams. These information sources are a great help to all the users of
the library.

Comment/Suggestion: The library has been procuring books for its readers but due to
Covid Pandemic, no reading materials have been procured. Hence it is recommended
that more reading materials should be procured. Furthermore, information sources

on competitive examinations can be procured by the library.

2. Physical facilities:
Observation: the library has developed much in regard to its physical facilities such as

sitting capacity, ventilation, provision of basic amenities, stack area and a reading
room for the teachers. There are separate corners for manuscripts, novels and

reference books. There is also a xeroxing facility for the users.

Comments/Suggestion: more space has been created for the stack area, librarian’s
chamber and its adjacent areas. Keeping in mind the needs of the users, facilities such



Iy v
as proper ventllation, lights and increased sitting capacity of the reading room With
comfortable chairs and tables

floor
v InCrease in stack area, tiles and carpeting of the "
has been done, It has been recommendaed that more space 15 required for the

teachers reading room so that they can further enhance their rasearch work,

3. Digitat Library and 1T infrastructure:
Observation: there is a digital corner for the users where resources are uploaded for
the users and they can browse the information with the help of IT
Comments/Suggestions: with the help of IT infrastructure, the users were bene{'t?d'
Especially with the uploading of the question papers they can browse the mforma;ltlonf
from their home. Furthermore, the old college magazines are a great source cl’
information on the history of the' college and as such the new users can have ample
knowledge on the past history of the college. With the help of D-space the users wer:
benefitted to a greater extend in regard to manuscripts, question papers, college an
teacher’s publication.
@%})é,
(Dr. Bipul Malakar) (Dr.Rita Rani Dey)
Nowgong Girls’ College Nowgong Girls’ College
b4
S %
(Dr. Nazneen Akhtar) (Dr.Narayan Nayak)

Nowgong Girls’ College Nowgong Girls’ College



wooee .

Action taken and implemented

Plans were there to procure more books including books on competition
examination

Link was provided for remote access through D-space (ngc.digitallibrary.co.in)
More information resources were uploaded for the students

Barcoding of books were done for easy retrieval

Students were encouraged to use the computers to browse their source of

information
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